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CANADIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE BUILDING, 5TH FLOOR, 110 EGLINTONAVENUE WEST, TORONTO, ONTARIO M4R 1A3 416-322-9650

‐ ‐ ‐ _ ‐ _ _ _ _ ‐ ‑

North Division W L T F A Pts PCT i South Division Ww kL T F A Pts PCT

' Calgary Stampeders 16 3 O 631 404 30 0.833 f Baltimore Stallions 15 3 0 541 369 30 0.833

Edmonton Eskimos 13 5 0 599 359 26 0.722 | San Antonio Texans 12 6 0 630 457 24 0.667 |

B.C. Lions 10 8 O 535 470 20 0.556 t Birmingham Barracudas 10 8 0 548 518 20 0.556

Hamilton Tiger-Cats 8 10 0 427 509 16 0.444 4 Memphis Mad Dogs 9 9 0 346 364 18 0.500

| Winnipeg Blue Bombers 7 #11 #O 404 653 14 0.389 i Shreveport Pirates 5 13 0 465 514 10 0.278 |

Saskatchewan Roughnders 6 12 0 422 451 12 0.333 |

Toronto Argonauts 4 14 0 376 519 8 0.222 i

Ottawa Rough Riders 3 15 0 348 685 6 0.167 \

: fa ‑
| Home Records wt T F A Pts PCT || Away Records w LT F A Pts PCT
, Baltimore Stallions 8 1 O 300 192 16 0.889 : Calgary Stampeders 7 2 O 339 209 14 0.778

| Calgary Stampeders 8 1 0 292 195 16 0.889 | Baltimore Stallions 7 2 0 241 177 14 0.778 |

Edmonton Eskimos 7 2 O 343 161 14 0.778 (i Edmonton Eskimos 6 3 0 256 198 12 0.667
1San Antonio Texans 7 +2 0 324 228 14 0.778 i San Antonio Texans 5 4 0 306 229 10 0.556

| B.C. Lions 6 3 O 293 235 12 0.667 ! Memphis Mad Dogs 5 4 0 206 204 10 0.556 |

Birmingham Barracudas 6 3 O 277 241 12 0.667 i B.C. Lions 4 5 O 242 235 8 0.444
Winnipeg Blue Bombers 6 3 O 255 256 12 0.667 / Birmingham Barracudas 4 5 O 271 277 8 0.444
HamiltonTiger-Cats 5 4 0 245 219 10 0.556 fFHamiltonTiger-Cats 3 6 O 182 290 6 0.333

| Shreveport Pirates 4 5 O 271 231 8 0.444 | Saskatchewan Roughriders 2 7 O 177 209 4 0.222
Saskatchewan Roughriders 4 5 0 245 242 8 0.444 |. Shreveport Pirates 1 8 0 194 283 2 0.111 |
Memphis Mad Dogs 4 5 0 140 160 8 0.444 |: Toronto Argonauts 1 8 O 188 284 2 0.111

| Toronto Argonauts 3 6 O 188 235 6 0.333 : Winnipeg Biue Bombers 1 8 O 149 9397 2 0.111 |

‘ Ottawa Rough Riders 3 6 O 204 300 6 0.333 |' Ottawa Rough Riders 0 9 O 144 385 0 0.000

_North Versus North W LT F_ A Pts PCT’ SouthVersusSouth W L T F A Pts PCT |
' Calgary Stampeders 9 2 0 400 258 18 0.818 | Baltimore Stallions 7 1 O 239 162 14 0.875 |

‘ Edmonton Eskimos 9 3 O 419 252 18 0.750 :' San Antonio Texans 5 3 0 255 223 10 0.625 ,

i B.C. Lions 7 6 0 392 352 14 0.538 | Memphis Mad Dogs 4 3 0 134 143 8 0.571 |

Hamilton Tiger-Cats 5 4 0 230 235 10 0.556 i Birmingham Barracudas 3 ° 4 4 0 190 216 6 0.429

| Saskatchewan Roughriders 5 7 O 303 291 10 0.417 i Shreveport Pirates Oo «8 0 190 264 0 0.000
| Winnipeg Blue Bombers 5 7 0 289 411 10 0.417 |'
Ottawa Rough Riders 3 8 O 211 387 6 0.273 |i

| Toronto Argonauts 3 9 O 284 342 6 0.250 |!

North Versus South wt T F A Pt PCT/|iSouthVersusNorh W L T F A Pts PCT!
| Calgary Stampeders 6 1 0 231 146 12 0.857 ‘| Baltimore Stallions 8 2 0 302 207 16 0.800
:Edmonton Eskimos 4 2 0 180 107 8 0.667 i San Antonio Texans 7 3 0 375 234 14 0.700

| B.C. Lions 3 2 O 143 #118 6 0.600 i Birmingham Barracudas 7 4 0 358 302 14 0.636
| HamiltonTiger-Cats 3 6 © 197 274 6 0.333 |! Shreveport Pirates 5 5 0 275 250 10 0.500 |
, Winnipeg Blue Bombers 2 4 0 115 242 4 0.333 Memphis Mad Dogs 5§ 6 0 212 221 10 0.455
| Saskatchewan Roughriders 1 5 O 119 160 2 0.167 ©
"Toronto Argonauts 1 5 0 92 177 2 0.167 |

| Ottawa Rough Riders 0 7 O 137 298 0 0.000 i
{ a



Baltimore
at B.C.
San Antonio
at San Antonio
Winnipeg
at Birmingham
at Edmonton
at Calgary
Memphis
at Memphis
Toronto
at Hamilton
Birmingham
at Shreveport
Shreveport
at Saskatchewan
Saskatchewan
B.C.
Hamilton

Memphis
at Caigary
B.C.
Saskatchewan
at Ottawa
at Hamilton
Toronto
at San Antonio
at Baltimore
Baltimore
San Antonio
at Shreveport
Shreveport
at Saskatchewan
Birmingham
Ottawa
at Edmonton
at Toronto
Edmonton

1995SCORES BY TEAM

34-37
50-24
28-23
43-7
36-8
19-12
15-29
15-25
16-13
41-14
41-14
28-20
24-17
42-32
28-24
29-27
28-26
24-17

18-24
13-31
11-5
23-20
23-21
7-100t2
9-24
25-15
13-16
6-26
31-22
22-21
32-34
28-19
26-7
17-34
28-10
14-25

San Antonio
at Shreveport
at Baltimore
Baltimore
Edmonton
at Winnipeg
at Saskatchewan
Memphis
Caigary
at Hamilton
at Memphis
at Toronto
Toronto
Hamilton
at Ottawa
at Birmingham
Ottawa
Shreveport
Birmingham

Shreveport
San Antonio
Calgary
at Winnipeg
at Edmonton
Toronto
at Calgary
Winnipeg
at Hamilton
Ottawa
at B.C.
Memphis
at Memphis
Baltimore
at Baltimore
at Birmingham
Hamilton
Birmingham
at San Antonio

47-24
24-50
23-28
32-27
17-20
36-15
24-9
32-38
31-35
26-6
48-27
42-21
45-7
49-14
28-38
43-30
35-26
48-42

24-47
17-48
29-37
7-37
11-10
19-27
65-17
20-30
61-11
20-19
22-31
21-22
17-24
32-42
20-34
26-14
28-29
26-35

Birmingham
at Winnipeg
at Hamilton
Hamilton
Saskatchewan
Baltimore
at B.C.
Winnipeg
at Calgary
Calgary
at Ottawa
at Baltimore
Ottawa
at Memphis
Shreveport
San Antonio
at Shreveport
Edmonton
at San Antonio

notes:
ot = overtime
ot2 = double overtime



Calgary
Memphis
at Shreveport
at Ottawa
B.C
Shreveport
Baltimore
at San Antonio
Birmingham
at Birmingham
Edmonton
at Edmonton
Winnipeg
at Winnipeg
Toronto
at B.C.
at Saskatchewan
Saskatchewan
at Toronto

Hamilton
at Saskatchewan
Birmingham
at Birmingham
Memphis
Edmonton
at Toronto
Shreveport
San Antonio
at Winnipeg
Baltimore
Toronto
at B.C.
at San Antonio
Winnipeg
at Shreveport
B.C.
at Ottawa
at Baltimore

Toronto
at Edmonton
Ottawa
at B.C.
at Shreveport
at Memphis
Hamilton
Edmonton
B.C.
at Baltimore
San Antonio
at Hamilton
at San Antonio
Saskatchewan
at Calgary
Winnipeg
at Winnipeg
Memphis
Calgary

Edmonton
Toronto
at Saskatchewan
Shreveport
at San Antonio
at Hamilton
Baltimore
at Toronto
at Ottawa
Saskatchewan
Ottawa
at Calgary
Calgary
Winnipeg
at B.C.
B.C.
Memphis
at Birmingham
at Memphis

Winnipeg
at Ottawa
Birmingham
Shreveport
at Baltimore
San Antonio
at Shreveport
at Birmingham
B.C.
Hamilton
at Saskatchewan
Saskatchewan
at Edmonton
at Calgary
Calgary
at Hamilton
at Toronto
Toronto
Ottawa

Ottawa
Winnipeg
at Toronto
Calgary
Memphis
at B.C.
Saskatchewan
Edmonton
at Shreveport
at Saskatchewan
at Edmonton
Birmingham
B.C.
at Birmingham
San Antonio
at Memphis
at San Antonio
Hamilton
at Winnipeg

B.C.
Baltimore
at Memphis
Toronto
at Calgary
Ottawa
Birmingham
at Saskatchewan
at Toronto
at Winnipeg
Shreveport
at Ottawa
Hamilton
Edmonton
at Edmonton
Calgary
at Hamilton
at Baltimore
Saskatchewan

Saskatchewan
Hamilton
Edmonton
at Memphis
at Birmingham
San Antonio
at Ottawa
B.C.
at Edmonton
Ottawa
Winnipeg
at Winnipeg
Memphis
at Toronto
Baltimore
at Baltimore
Calgary
at Calgary
at B.C.

37-34
31-13
35-34
24-46
48-11
30-23
43-25
19-6

19-20



Team Offence
1995 Regular Season

r‐ Net Yds ‐ _ ‐ ‐ Team Return Sacks Penalty Total - TDs -‑
Team Total Rsh Pass Losses Yds Allowed Yds Plays Pass Rsh

Calgary 7,823 1,766 6,398 341 2,238 33 1,761 1,509 43 18
B.C. 6,893 2,103 5,058 268 2,543 18 2,008 1,474 20 31

Edmonton 6,790 1,794 5,479 483 2,246 46 1,649 1,577 36 21
Birmingham 6,783 1,144 6,085 443 2,242 53 1,604 1,278 41 12
San Antonio 6,781 2,052 5,284 555 2,299 40 1,410 1,243 34 21
Hamilton 6,392 1,300 5,608 516 1,640 43 1,283 1,443 34 9
Baltimore 6,157 2,754 3,848 445 2,545 47 1,597 1,089 24 19
Saskatchewan 5,942 1,684 4,639 381 2,162 39 1,788 1,409 20 11
Memphis §,912 1,855 4,505 448 2,243 40 1,321 1,208 14 8
Shreveport 5,619 1,823 4,192 396 1,851 48 1,369 1,165 17 21
Winnipeg 5,264 1,689 4,177 602 2,270 65 1,836 1,439 18 19

Ottawa §,245 1,292 4,552 599 2,929 56 1,728 1,332 19 8
Toronto 5,137 1,307 4,405 575 3,096 54 1,636 1,391 21 14

tits Team Defense
1995 Regular Season

Allowed‑
AVG ( A V GYards ‐ Yards Per Pass

Team Points Total Passing Rushing Rush Cmp %
Edmonton 19.9 365.9 285.8 79.9 4.3 52.9%

Memphis 20.2 314.4 220.2 94.2 4.6 58.4%
Baltimore 20.5 361.6 282.4 79.1 4.7 57.1%

Calgary 22.4 326.2 271.7 54.5 4.0 57.3%
Saskatchewan 25.1 359.4 253.6 106.0 5.5 49.4%
San Antonio 25.4 343.7 255.1 85.8 4.8 58.0%
B.C. 26.1 345.7 260.1 86.2 4.7 54.4%
Hamilton 28.3 361.3 254.8 105.9 4.8 54.1%
Shreveport 28.6 398.8 303.8 94.9 5.0 61.0%
Birmingham 28.8 421.6 308.1 113.5 5.3 58.4%
Toronto 28.8 414.7 284.3 130.3 5.5 57.3%

Winnipeg 36.3 388.2 274.9 101.6 5.4 53.0%
Ottawa 38.1 434.6 313.4 121.2 5.4 60.8%



forts Team Scoring
1995 Regular Season

Per ~TDs‐ 2-Point
Team Total Game Rush Pass Kicking Converts

Calgary 631 35.1 108 258 213 2
San Antonio 630 35.0 126 204 230 0
Edmonton 599 33.3 126 216 193 2
Birmingham 548 30.4 72 246 175 4
Baltimore 541 30.1 114 144 221 0
B.C. 535 29.7 186 120 185 4
Shreveport 465 25.8 126 102 181 0
Hamilton 427 23.7 54 204 130 8
Saskatchewan 422 23.4 66 120 185 6
Winnipeg 404 22.4 114 108 142 0
Toronto 376 20.9 84 126 102 0

Ottawa 348 19.3 48 114 121 4
Memphis 346 19.2 48 84 159 2

ois Team First Downs
f 1995 Regular Season

Per r - ‐ By ‐ Pass A t t ) Rushes/ Gm High
Team Game Total Pass Rush Penalty Ist Down i1stDown Is t Downs

Calgary 26.4 475 319 114 42 2.3 3.0 35
Edmonton 21.6 388 229 126 33 3.1 3.0 32
B.C. 20.7 373 223 124 26 2.9 3.3 31
Saskatchewan 20.3 365 216 117 32 3.3 3.1 29
San Antonio 20.2 363 216 113 34 2.6 3.8 31
Baltimore 20.1 361 175 162 24 2.7 2.9 30
Birmingham 19.9 358 239 77 42 3.4 2.2 28
Hamilton 19.6 353 238 83 32 3.2 3.2 29
Toronto 18.6 334 198 109 27 3.3 2.9 28
Winnipeg 17.9 323 190 107 26 3.3 3.2 26
Memphis 17.6 317 190 101 26 3.0 3.8 24
Ottawa 17.1 308 198 85 25 3.4 3.4 29
Shreveport 16.9 305 178 100 27 3.0 3.7 27



fires Team Kicking
1995 Regular Season

Total Points -‐‐ Field Goals ‐ - Extra Points 7

Team Kicking Att Made % Longest At t Made %
SAN ANTONIO 230 65 56 86.2% 55 63 62 98.4%
BALTIMORE 221 72 57 79.2% 52 50 50 100.0%
CALGARY 213 60 50 83.3% 52 64 63 98.4%
EDMONTON 193 63 44 69.8% 53 62 61 98.4%
SASKATCHEWAN 185 66 51 77.3% 55 32 32 100.0%
B.C. 185 62 45 72.6% 49 51 50 98.0%
SHREVEPORT 181 53 46 86.8% 56 43 43 100.0%
BIRMINGHAM 175 55 40 72.7% 49 55 55 100.0%
MEMPHIS 159 67 45 67.2% 51 24 24 100.0%
WINNIPEG 142 49 36 73.5% 52 34 34 100.0%
HAMILTON 130 49 31 63.3% 50 37 37 100.0%

OTTAWA 121 44 31 70.5% 50 29 28 96.6%
TORONTO 108 35 23 65.7% 49 39 39 100.0%

tis Team Passing
) 1995 Regular Season

Eff Avg Pct Pct
Team Rating A Cc Pct Yds Gain TDs TD Long Iny _ Int

Calgary 105.8 724 469 64.8% 6398 8.8 43 5.9% 63 12 1.7%
San Antonio 99.0 559 335 59.9% 5284 9.5 34 6.1% 105 17 3.0%
Edmonton 86.0 701 408 58.2% 5479 7.8 36 5.1% 100 24 3.4%

Baltimore 85.3 470 271 57.7% 3848 8.2 24 5.1% 54 18 3.8%
Birmingham 83.7 814 454 55.8% 6084 7.5 41 5.0% 96 25 3.1%
Shreveport 81.3 536 307 57.3% 4189 7.8 17 3.2% 80 15 2.8%
Hamilton 72.9 771 434 56.3% 5608 7.3 34 4.4% 82 39 5.1%

Saskatchewan 72.2 703. +391 55.6% 4638 6.6 21 3.0% 76 23 3.3%
Memphis 71.8 569 305 53.6% 4405 7.7 14 2.5% 90 21 3.7%
B.C. 70.0 650 332 51.1% 5058 7.8 20 3.1% 78 27 4.2%
Toronto 68.8 646 363 56.2% 4605 7.1 21 3.38% 80 32 5.0%
Winnipeg 63.9 632 328 51.9% 4177 6.6 18 2.8% 60 28 4.4%
Ottawa 63.8 664 348 52.4% 4555 6.9 19 2.9% 76 32 4.8%



Team Receptions
1995 Regular Season

Recp Yards

Total Per Per Longest

Team Recp Game YDS Recp _‐ Reception
CALGARY 469 26.1 6398 13.6 63
BIRMINGHAM 454 25.2 6083 13.4 96
HAMILTON 434 24.1 5608 12.9 82
EDMONTON 408 22.7 5479 13.4 100
SASKATCHEWAN 391 21.7 4639 11.9 76
TORONTO 363 20.2 4605 12.7 80
OTTAWA 348 19.3 4555 13.1 76
SAN ANTONIO 335 18.6 5284 15.8 105

B.C. 332 18.4 5058 15.2 78

WINNIPEG 328 18.2 4177 12.7 60
SHREVEPORT 307 17.1 4192 13.7 80
MEMPHIS 305 16.9 4405 14.4 90
BALTIMORE 271 15.1 3848 14.2 54

Team ReceivingYards
1995 Regular Season

Yards Yards

Per Longest _ Total Per

Team YDS Game Reception Recp Recp
CALGARY 6398 355.4 63 469 13.6

BIRMINGHAM 6083 337.9 96 454 13.4

HAMILTON 5608 311.6 82 434 12.9

EDMONTON 5479 304.4 100 408 13.4

SASKATCHEWAN 4639 257.7 76 391 11.9

TORONTO 4605 255.8 80 363 12.7

OTTAWA 4555 253.1 76 348 13.1

SAN ANTONIO 5284 293.6 105 335 15.8

B.C. 5058 281.0 78 332 16.2

WINNIPEG 4177 232.1 60 328 12.7

SHREVEPORT 4192 232.9 80 307 13.7

MEMPHIS 4405 244.7 90 305 14.4

BALTIMORE 3848 213.8 54 271 14.2



Team Rushing (by Carries)
1995 Regular Season

Rushes Rushes
Total Per As % of Per Total Total

Team Rushes Game _ Total Plays TD Longest TDs Yardage

Baltimore 477 26.5 43.8% 25.1 86 19 2754
San Antonio 428 23.8 34.4% 20.4 45 21 2052
B.C. 410 22.8 27.8% 13.2 64 31 2103
Memphis 381 21.2 31.5% 47.6 29 8 1855
Edmonton 374 20.8 23.7% 17.8 51 21 1794
Shreveport 370 20.6 31.8% 17.6 53 21 1823
Saskatchewan 366 20.3 26.0% 33.3 50 11 1684
Winnipeg 344 19.1 23.9% 18.1 48 19 1689
Calgary 341 18.9 22.6% 18.9 38 18 1766
Toronto 314 17.4 22.6% 22.4 29 14 1307
Ottawa 293 16.3 22.0% 36.6 33 8 1292
Hamilton 266 14.8 18.4% 29.6 44 9 1300
Birmingham 169 9.4 13.2% 14.1 62 12 1141

forts Team Rushing (by Yards)
1995 Regular Season

Yards Yards
Total Per As%of Per Total Total

Team Yardage Game Total Yards Carry Longest Rushes TDs

Baltimore 2754 153.0 41.7% 5.8 86 477 19
B.C. 2103 116.8 29.4% 5.1 64 410 31
San Antonio 2052 114.0 28.0% 48 45 428 21
Memphis 1855 103.1 29.2% 49 29 381 8
Shreveport 1823 101.3 30.3% 4.9 53 370 21
Edmonton 1794 99.7 24.7% 4.8 51 374 21
Calgary 1766 98.1 21.6% 5.2 38 341 18
Winnipeg 1689 93.8 28.8% 4.9 48 344 19
Saskatchewan 1684 93.6 26.6% 4.6 50 366 11
Toronto 1307 72.6 22.9% 4.2 29 314 14
Hamilton 1300 72.2 18.8% 4.9 44 266 9
Ottawa 1292 71.8 22.1% 4.4 33 293 8
Birmingham 1141 63.4 15.8% 6.8 62 169 12



Player
ARCHER

GARCIA
FLUTIE
BELL
HAM
DUNIGAN
TOLLIVER
JONES
ALLEN
TAYLOR

AUSTIN
SLACK

McDOUGAL
CALVILLO
GARZA
McMANUS
BURGESS
WARE
BARRETT

PassingEfficiency
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Total
Team Eff Atts Cmp Pet Yds TDs Ints

SAN ANTONIO 108.4 458 281 61.4% 4471 30 8
CALGARY 108.1 364 230 63.2% 3358 25 7
CALGARY 102.8 332 223 67.2% 2788 16 5
EDMONTON 90.1 396 246 62.1% 3064 21 13
BALTIMORE 89.4 395 232 58.7% 3357 21 14

BIRMINGHAM 88.1 643 362 56.3% 4911 34 16
SHREVEPORT 83.5 461 273 59.2% 3767 16 15
SASKATCHEWAN 80.8 432 253 58.6% 2958 13 9
MEMPHIS 80.6 390 228 58.5% 3211 11 13
HAMILTON 78.3 335 191 57.0% 2469 ~=«13 12

TORONTO 74.5 422 252 59.7% 3076 14 19
WINNIPEG 74.3 334 177 53.0% 2191 12 9
WINNIPEG 72.3 65 40 61.5% 515 1 3
HAMILTON 72.1 385 211 54.8% 2831 19 21
OTTAWA 70.8 411 224 54.5% 2954 13 17
B.C. 70.0 581 295 50.8% 4655 19 26
SASKATCHEWAN 56.2 268 136 50.7% 1602 7 14
OTTAWA 55.0 126 70 55.6% 759 3 8
OTTAWA 51.4 82 41 50.0% 511 3 6

Explanation of Passing Efficiency

Passing Efficiency is used as an overall rating of aQuarterback. A Quarterback must
throw an average of 20 passes per game in order to be eligible.

Four passing statistics are used determine Passing Efficiency. They include: completion
percentage, average gain per pass attempted, percentage of interceptions to attempts, and
percentage of touchdowns to attempts. In calculating Passing Efficiency, the numbers
generated by calculating the four statistics involved are added together. Because of the
addition, Passing Efficiencies of over 100 are possible. |

|



Player
DUNIGAN
McMANUS
TOLLIVER
ARCHER
JONES
AUSTIN
GARZA
BELL
HAM
ALLEN
CALVILLO

GARCIA
TAYLOR
SLACK
FLUTIE
VARGAS
BURGESS
FOGGIE
MOORE
MACIAS
WARE
GRAVES
KEMP
KLINGLER
WHITE
BARRETT
JONES
McDOUGAL
JOHNSON
KERRIGAN
CARAVATTA
SIMMONS
DEAN
DOUGHERTY
PELLUER
McCANT
COBB
CROWLEY
WILLIAMS
KNIGHT

Team
BIRMINGHAM
B.C.

SHREVEPORT
SAN ANTONIO
SASKATCHEWAN
TORONTO
OTTAWA
EDMONTON
BALTIMORE
MEMPHIS
HAMILTON
CALGARY
HAMILTON
WINNIPEG
CALGARY
EDMONTON
SASKATCHEWAN
MEMPHIS
CALGARY
OTTAWA
OTTAWA
TORONTO
SAN ANTONIO

BIRMINGHAM
B.C.
OTTAWA

BALTIMORE
WINNIPEG
SHREVEPORT
HAMILTON
B.C.
BIRMINGHAM
WINNIPEG

OTTAWA
WINNIPEG
B.C.
SHREVEPORT
BALTIMORE
CALGARY
TORONTO

PassingAttempts
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Atts

511



Player
PAWLAWSKI
BAKER
HARPER
HILL
BENTON

KEEN
NARCISSE

PLAYER
CLEMONS
BROWN

CRIFO
MASOTTI

STOCK
VAUGHN
KANNER
CHRISTENSEN
JAUCH
SANDUSKY
HALL
DANIELSEN

PassingAttempts
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
SHREVEPORT
TORONTO
EDMONTON
EDMONTON
MEMPHIS
SHREVEPORT
SASKATCHEWAN
BIRMINGHAM
TORONTO
EDMONTON
TORONTO
TORONTO

SAN ANTONIO
CALGARY
MEMPHIS
OTTAWA
SASKATCHEWAN
EDMONTON
HAMILTON
CALGARY

Pct
25.0%
25.0%

100.0%
33.3%
33.3%

100.0%
100.0%

50.0%
50.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

TDs

36



Player
DUNIGAN
McMANUS

ARCHER

TOLLIVER

JONES
AUSTIN
BELL
HAM
GARCIA

ALLEN
GARZA
FLUTIE
CALVILLO
TAYLOR
SLACK
VARGAS
BURGESS
FOGGIE
MOORE
WARE
MACIAS
KEMP
GRAVES
KLINGLER
WHITE
BARRETT
McDOUGAL

JONES
KERRIGAN
JOHNSON
CARAVATTA
SIMMONS
DOUGHERTY
DEAN
McCANT
PELLUER
COBB
HARPER
CROWLEY

KEEN

Team
BIRMINGHAM
B.C.

SAN ANTONIO

SHREVEPORT
SASKATCHEWAN
TORONTO
EDMONTON
BALTIMORE
CALGARY
MEMPHIS
OTTAWA
CALGARY

HAMILTON
HAMILTON
WINNIPEG

EDMONTON
SASKATCHEWAN
MEMPHIS
CALGARY
OTTAWA
OTTAWA
SAN ANTONIO

TORONTO

BIRMINGHAM

B.C.

OTTAWA
WINNIPEG
BALTIMORE

HAMILTON
SHREVEPORT
B.C.
BIRMINGHAM
OTTAWA
WINNIPEG
B.C.

WINNIPEG

SHREVEPORT
EDMONTON
BALTIMORE
SHREVEPORT

Passing Completions
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Cmpltns
362

295
281

273
253

252
246

232
230
228
224

223

211
191
177
157
136
76
74
70
58
53
52

47

45
41

40

37

32

Atts
643

581

458

461

432
422
396

395
364
390
411

332
385
335
334
297
268
175
150
126
128

100
113

98

87

82
65
67

50

Pct
56.3%
50.8%
61.4%

59.2%

58.6%
59.7%
62.1%

58.7%
63.2%
58.5%
54.5%
67.2%
54.8%
57.0%
53.0%
52.9%
50.7%
43.4%
49.3%
55.6%
45.3%
53.0%
46.0%

48.0%
51.7%
50.0%
61.5%

55.2%
64.0%
45.9%
53.1%
66.7%
66.7%
33.3%
60.0%
52.9%
37.5%

100.0%
25.0%

100.0%

TDs

21

Total
Yards
4,911
4,655

4,471

3,767
2,958
3,076

3,064

3,357
3,358

3,211

2,954

2,788

2,831
2,469
2,191

2,302
1,602
1,193
1,002

759
881
769
735

645
587
511

515
470

308
322
302

292
116
109

83
112

52
26
21
36



Player
WILLIAMS
NARCISSE
KNIGHT
CLEMONS
CRIFO
BROWN
HILL
PAWLAWSKI
BENTON
BAKER
PLAYER
MASOTTI
STOCK
VAUGHN
CHRISTENSEN
DANIELSEN
HALL
JAUCH
SANDUSKY
KANNER

Passing Completions
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Total

Team Cmpltns Atts Pct TDs Ints Yards
CALGARY 2 6 33.3% 0 0 41
SASKATCHEWAN 2 2 100.0% 1 0 78
TORONTO 2 4 50.0% 0 0 18
TORONTO 1 2 50.0% 0 0 37
TORONTO 1 1 100.0% 1 0 56
EDMONTON 1 1 100.0% 1 0 78
EDMONTON 1 3 33.3% 0 0 9
SHREVEPORT 1 4 25.0% 0 0 12
MEMPHIS 1 3 33.3% 0 1 1
TORONTO 1 4 25.0% 0 1 23
BIRMINGHAM 1 2 50.0% 0 0 52
TORONTO 1 1 100.0% 0 0 34
SAN ANTONIO 1 1 100.0% 0 0 44
CALGARY 1 1 100.0% 0 0 34
OTTAWA 0 1 0.0% 0 0 0
CALGARY 0 1 0.0% 0 0 0
HAMILTON 0 1 0.0% 0 0 0
SASKATCHEWAN 0 1 0.0% 0 0 0
EDMONTON 0 1 0.0% 0 0 0
MEMPHIS 0 1 0.0% 0 0 0



Player
FLUTIE
SIMMONS
DOUGHERTY
KERRIGAN
GARCIA
BELL
McDOUGAL
ARCHER
McCANT
AUSTIN
TOLLIVER
HAM
JONES
ALLEN
TAYLOR
DUNIGAN
WARE
JONES
CALVILLO
GARZA
CARAVATTA
KEMP
SLACK
PELLUER
VARGAS
WHITE
McMANUS
BURGESS
KNIGHT
BARRETT
MOORE
KLINGLER
GRAVES
JOHNSON
MACIAS
FOGGIE
COBB
HILL
WILLIAMS

Pass Completion Percentage
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

(A l l Quarterbacks)
Total

Team Pct Atts Cmpltns TDs Ints Yards
CALGARY 67.2% 332 223 16 5 2,788
BIRMINGHAM 66.7% 39 26 3 1 292

OTTAWA 66.7% 21 14 0 0 116

HAMILTON 64.0% 50 32 2 6 308
CALGARY 63.2% 364 230 25 7 3,358
EDMONTON 62.1% 396 246 21 13 3,064

WINNIPEG 61.5% 65 40 1 3 515
SAN ANTONIO 61.4% 458 281 30 8 4,471

B.C. 60.0% 15 9 0 0 83

TORONTO 59.7% 422 252 14 19 3,076
SHREVEPORT 59.2% 461 273 16 15 3,767

BALTIMORE 58.7% 395 232 21 14 3,357

SASKATCHEWAN 58.6% 432 253 13 9 2,958
MEMPHIS 58.5% 390 228 11 13 3,211

HAMILTON 57.0% 335 191 13 12 2,469
BIRMINGHAM 56.3% 643 362 34 16 4,911
OTTAWA 55.6% 126 70 3 8 759
BALTIMORE 55.2% 67 37 3 3 470
HAMILTON 54.8% 385 211 19 21 2,831
OTTAWA 54.5% 411 224 13 17 2,954
B.C. 53.1% 49 26 1 1 302
SAN ANTONIO 53.0% 100 53 4 9 769

WINNIPEG 53.0% 334 177 12 9 2,191

WINNIPEG 52.9% 17 9 1 1 112
EDMONTON 52.9% 297 157 13 11 2,302
B.C. 51.7% 87 45 2 6 587

B.C. 50.8% 581 295 19 26 4,655

SASKATCHEWAN 50.7% 268 136 7 14 1,602

TORONTO 50.0% 4 2 0 0 18
OTTAWA 50.0% 82 41 3 6 511

CALGARY 49.3% 150 74 4 7 1,002

BIRMINGHAM 48.0% 98 47 4 7 645

TORONTO 46.0% 113 52 4 6 735
SHREVEPORT 45.9% 61 28 1 0 322
OTTAWA 45.3% 128 58 2 7 881
MEMPHIS 43.4% 175 76 3 7 1,193

SHREVEPORT 37.5% 8 3 0 0 52
EDMONTON 33.3% 3 1 0 0 9
CALGARY 33.3% 6 2 0 0 41



Player
DEAN
CROWLEY

PAWLAWSK!

Pass Completion Percentage
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

(A l l Quarterbacks)
Total

Team Pct Atts Cmpltns TDs Ints Yards
WINNIPEG 33.3% 30 10 0 3 109
BALTIMORE 25.0% 8 2 0 1 21
SHREVEPORT 25.0% 4 1 0 0 12



Player
DUNIGAN

McMANUS

ARCHER

TOLLIVER

GARCIA

HAM

ALLEN

AUSTIN

BELL

JONES

GARZA

CALVILLO

FLUTIE
TAYLOR
VARGAS

SLACK
BURGESS
FOGGIE
MOORE

MACIAS

KEMP
WARE

GRAVES

KLINGLER
WHITE
McDOUGAL

BARRETT
JONES

JOHNSON
KERRIGAN

CARAVATTA

SIMMONS
DOUGHERTY

PELLUER
DEAN
McCANT

NARCISSE

BROWN

Gross PassingYards
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
BIRMINGHAM

B.C.

SAN ANTONIO

SHREVEPORT

CALGARY
BALTIMORE

MEMPHIS

TORONTO
EDMONTON

SASKATCHEWAN
OTTAWA

HAMILTON

CALGARY
HAMILTON
EDMONTON

WINNIPEG
SASKATCHEWAN
MEMPHIS

CALGARY
OTTAWA

SAN ANTONIO

OTTAWA

TORONTO

BIRMINGHAM

B.C.

WINNIPEG

OTTAWA

BALTIMORE

SHREVEPORT
HAMILTON

B.C.

BIRMINGHAM

OTTAWA

WINNIPEG

WINNIPEG

B.C.

SASKATCHEWAN
EDMONTON

Total
Yards Atts
4911 643

4655 581

4471 458

3767 461

3358 364

3357 395

3211 390

3076 422

3064 396

2958 432

2954 411

2831 385

2788 332
2469 335

2302 297

2191 334

1602 268

1193 175

1002 150

881 128

769 100

759 126

735 113

645 98

587 87

515 65

511 82

470 67

322 61

308 50

302 49

292 39

116 21

112 17

109 30

83 15

78 2

78 1

Yards
Per Att

7.6

8.0

9.8

8.2

9.2

8.5

8.2

7.3

7.7

6.8

7.2

7.4

8.4

7.4
7.8

6.6
6.0

6.8

6.7

6.9

7.7

6.0

6.5

6.6

6.7

7.9

6.2

7.0

5.3

6.2

6.2

7.6

5.5

6.6

3.6

5.5

Comp's
362

295

281

273

230

232

228

252

246

253

224

TDs
34

19

16



Player
CRIFO

PLAYER
COBB

STOCK

WILLIAMS

CLEMONS
KEEN

MASOTT!

VAUGHN

HARPER
BAKER
CROWLEY

KNIGHT
PAWLAWSKI
HILL

BENTON
CHRISTENSEN
DANIELSEN
SANDUSKY
JAUCH

HALL
KANNER

Gross PassingYards
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
TORONTO

BIRMINGHAM
SHREVEPORT
SAN ANTONIO

CALGARY

TORONTO

SHREVEPORT

TORONTO
CALGARY

EDMONTON

TORONTO
BALTIMORE

TORONTO
SHREVEPORT
EDMONTON
MEMPHIS
OTTAWA

CALGARY
EDMONTON
SASKATCHEWAN
HAMILTON

MEMPHIS

Total
Yards

56

12

Atts

Yards
Per Att

56.0

26.0

6.5

44.0

6.8

18.5

18.0

34.0
34.0

8.7

5.8

2.6

4.5

3.0

3.0

0.3

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Comp’s TDs Ints



Player
BROWN

CRIFO
STOCK
NARCISSE

MASOTTI
VAUGHN
PLAYER
CLEMONS
KEEN
ARCHER
GARCIA

HARPER
HAM
FLUTIE
ALLEN
TOLLIVER
McMANUS
McDOUGAL
VARGAS
BELL
KEMP
DUNIGAN
SIMMONS
TAYLOR

CALVILLO
AUSTIN
GARZA

JONES
MACIAS
JONES
WILLIAMS
FOGGIE
WHITE
MOORE
PELLUER
KLINGLER

SLACK
GRAVES
COBB
BARRETT

Team
EDMONTON
TORONTO

SAN ANTONIO
SASKATCHEWAN

TORONTO
CALGARY
BIRMINGHAM

TORONTO
SHREVEPORT
SAN ANTONIO

CALGARY

EDMONTON
BALTIMORE
CALGARY
MEMPHIS
SHREVEPORT
B.C.
WINNIPEG
EDMONTON
EDMONTON
SAN ANTONIO

BIRMINGHAM

BIRMINGHAM
HAMILTON

HAMILTON

TORONTO
OTTAWA
BALTIMORE

OTTAWA
SASKATCHEWAN
CALGARY

MEMPHIS
B.C.
CALGARY
WINNIPEG
BIRMINGHAM
WINNIPEG

TORONTO
SHREVEPORT
OTTAWA

Yards/
Attempt

78.0

56.0
44.0

39.0
34.0

34.0
26.0
18.5

18.0
9.8

9.2

8.7

8.5

8.4
8.2
8.2
8.0
7.9
7.8
7.7
7.7

7.6
7.5
7.4

7.4
7.3
7.2
7.0

6.9
6.8
6.8
6.8

6.7
6.7
6.6
6.6

6.6
6.5
6.5
6.2

PassingYards Per Attempt
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Total
Yds

78
TDs Ints



Player
CARAVATTA
KERRIGAN
WARE
BURGESS

BAKER
McCANT

DOUGHERTY
JOHNSON

KNIGHT
DEAN
PAWLAWSKI
HILL
CROWLEY
BENTON
KANNER
CHRISTENSEN
JAUCH
HALL
SANDUSKY
DANIELSEN

Team
B.C.

HAMILTON

OTTAWA
SASKATCHEWAN
TORONTO
B.C.
OTTAWA
SHREVEPORT

TORONTO
WINNIPEG
SHREVEPORT
EDMONTON

BALTIMORE
MEMPHIS
MEMPHIS
OTTAWA
SASKATCHEWAN
HAMILTON
EDMONTON
CALGARY

Yards/
Attempt

6.2
6.2
6.0

6.0
5.8
5.5
5.5
5.3
4.5
3.6
3.0
3.0

2.6
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

PassingYards Per Attempt
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Total
Yds
302
308
759

1,602

23

Atts
49

30

TDs Ints



Player
BROWN

CRIFO

PLAYER
STOCK
NARCISSE

CLEMONS
VAUGHN
MASOTTI
BAKER
WILLIAMS
KEEN
COBB
ARCHER
McMANUS
FOGGIE
MACIAS
VARGAS
GARCIA
KEMP
HAM
GRAVES
ALLEN
TOLLIVER
KLINGLER
DUNIGAN
MOORE
CALVILLO
GARZA

WHITE
TAYLOR

McDOUGAL
JONES
FLUTIE
BARRETT
BELL
PELLUER
SLACK
AUSTIN
PAWLAWSK!
BURGESS

PassingYards Per Completion
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Yards/ Total
Team Comp'n Yards Comp's Att TDs Ints

EDMONTON 78.0 78 1 1 1 0
TORONTO 56.0 56 1 1 1 0
BIRMINGHAM 52.0 52 1 2 0 0
SAN ANTONIO 44.0 44 1 1 0 0
SASKATCHEWAN 39.0 78 2 2 1 0
TORONTO 37.0 37 1 2 0 0
CALGARY 34.0 34 1 1 0 0
TORONTO 34.0 34 1 1 0 0
TORONTO 23.0 23 1 4 0 1
CALGARY 20.5 41 2 6 0 0
SHREVEPORT 18.0 36 2 2 0 0
SHREVEPORT 17.3 52 3 8 0 0
SAN ANTONIO 15.9 4,471 281 458 30 8
B.C. 15.8 4,655 295 581 19 26
MEMPHIS 15.7 1,193 76 175 3 7
OTTAWA 15.2 881 58 128 2 7
EDMONTON 14.7 2,302 157 297 13 11
CALGARY 14.6 3,358 230 364 25 7
SAN ANTONIO 14.5 769 53 100 4 9
BALTIMORE 14.5 3,357 232 395 21 14
TORONTO 14.1 735 52 113 4 6
MEMPHIS 14.1 3,211 228 390 11 13
SHREVEPORT 13.8 3,767 273 461 16 15
BIRMINGHAM 13.7 645 47 98 4 7
BIRMINGHAM 13.6 4,911 362 643 34 16
CALGARY 13.5 1,002 74 150 4 7
HAMILTON 13.4 2,831 211 385 19 21
OTTAWA 13.2 2,954 224 411 13 17
B.C. 13.0 587 45 87 2 6
HAMILTON 12.9 2,469 191 335 13 12
WINNIPEG 12.9 515 40 65 1 3
BALTIMORE 12.7 470 37 67 3 3
CALGARY 12.5 2,788 223 332 16 5
OTTAWA 12.5 511 41 82 3 6
EDMONTON 12.5 3,064 246 396 21 13
WINNIPEG 12.4 112 9 17 1 1
WINNIPEG 12.4 2,191 177 334 12 9
TORONTO 12.2 3,076 252 422 14 19
SHREVEPORT 12.0 12 1 4 0 0
SASKATCHEWAN 11.8 1,602 136 268 7 14



PassingYards Per Completion
f) Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Yards/ Total

Player Team Comp'n Yards Comp's_ At t TDs
JONES SASKATCHEWAN 11.7 2,958 253 432 13
CARAVATTA B.C. 11.6 302 26 49 1
JOHNSON SHREVEPORT 11.5 322 28 61 1
SIMMONS BIRMINGHAM 11.2 292 26 39 3
DEAN WINNIPEG 10.9 109 10 30 0
WARE OTTAWA 10.8 759 70 126 3
CROWLEY BALTIMORE 10.5 21 2 8 0
KERRIGAN HAMILTON 9.6 308 32 50 2
McCANT B.C. 9.2 83 9 15 0
HILL EDMONTON 9.0 9 1 3 0
KNIGHT TORONTO 9.0 18 2 4 0
HARPER EDMONTON 8.7 26 3 3 1
DOUGHERTY OTTAWA 8.3 116 14 21 0
BENTON MEMPHIS 1.0 1 1 3 0



Player

ARCHER

VARGAS
BELL
KLINGLER
FOGGIE
CALVILLO
AUSTIN
TOLLIVER
BROWN
McMANUS
JONES
WARE
ALLEN
MACIAS
DUNIGAN
GRAVES
GARZA
FLUTIE
WHITE
GARCIA
CRIFO
TAYLOR

HAM
MOORE

PLAYER
SLACK
KEMP
BURGESS
NARCISSE
STOCK
BARRETT
McDOUGAL
CARAVATTA
JONES
CLEMONS
SIMMONS
MASOTTI
VAUGHN
PELLUER
JOHNSON

Longest Pass

Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team

SAN ANTONIO
EDMONTON
EDMONTON
BIRMINGHAM
MEMPHIS
HAMILTON

TORONTO

SHREVEPORT
EDMONTON

B.C.

SASKATCHEWAN
OTTAWA

MEMPHIS
OTTAWA

BIRMINGHAM
TORONTO
OTTAWA
CALGARY
B.C.
CALGARY
TORONTO
HAMILTON

BALTIMORE

CALGARY
BIRMINGHAM
WINNIPEG
SAN ANTONIO

SASKATCHEWAN
SASKATCHEWAN
SAN ANTONIO
OTTAWA
WINNIPEG

B.C.
BALTIMORE
TORONTO
BIRMINGHAM
TORONTO
CALGARY
WINNIPEG

SHREVEPORT

Yards

105

100

98

96
90
82
80

80
78

78

76

76

73
72
71
68
66
63
61
60
56
55
54

52
52

Atts

458

297
396

98



Player

DEAN
COBB
KERRIGAN
McCANT
KEEN
BAKER
WILLIAMS
CROWLEY
HARPER
DOUGHERTY
PAWLAWSKI
KNIGHT
HILL
BENTON

Longest Pass
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team

WINNIPEG
SHREVEPORT
HAMILTON
B.C.
SHREVEPORT
TORONTO
CALGARY
BALTIMORE
EDMONTON
OTTAWA
SHREVEPORT
TORONTO
EDMONTON
MEMPHIS

Yards

31

30

30

Atts

30

Total
Yards

109

308



Fewest Pass Interceptions Thrown
o Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

(Quarterbacks Only)

Player Team
JOHNSON SHREVEPORT
DOUGHERTY OTTAWA
McCANT B.C.
COBB SHREVEPORT
WILLIAMS CALGARY
KNIGHT TORONTO
PAWLAWSKI SHREVEPORT
HILL EDMONTON
CARAVATTA B.C.
SIMMONS BIRMINGHAM
PELLUER WINNIPEG
CROWLEY BALTIMORE
JONES BALTIMORE
McDOUGAL WINNIPEG
DEAN WINNIPEG
FLUTIE CALGARY
GRAVES TORONTO
WHITE B.C.
BARRETT OTTAWA
KERRIGAN HAMILTON
GARCIA CALGARY
FOGGIE MEMPHIS
MOORE CALGARY
MACIAS OTTAWA
KLINGLER BIRMINGHAM
ARCHER SAN ANTONIO
WARE OTTAWA
JONES SASKATCHEWAN
SLACK WINNIPEG
KEMP SAN ANTONIO
VARGAS EDMONTON
TAYLOR HAMILTON
BELL EDMONTON
ALLEN MEMPHIS
HAM BALTIMORE
BURGESS SASKATCHEWAN
TOLLIVER SHREVEPORT
DUNIGAN BIRMINGHAM
GARZA OTTAWA
AUSTIN TORONTO
CALVILLO HAMILTON
McMANUS B.C.

INTs
Pass
Atts

61

230

253
177

157
191
246
228
232
136
273
362
224
252
211
295



6 Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Player
JOHNSON
DOUGHERTY
McCANT
COBB
WILLIAMS
PAWLAWSKI
KNIGHT
HILL
FLUTIE
ARCHER
GARCIA
CARAVATTA
JONES
DUNIGAN
SIMMONS
SLACK
TOLLIVER
BELL
ALLEN
HAM
TAYLOR
VARGAS
FOGGIE
GARZA
McMANUS
JONES
AUSTIN
McDOUGAL
MOORE
BURGESS
GRAVES
CALVILLO
MACIAS
PELLUER
WARE
WHITE
KLINGLER
BARRETT
KEMP
DEAN
KERRIGAN
CROWLEY

Team
SHREVEPORT
OTTAWA
B.C.
SHREVEPORT
CALGARY
SHREVEPORT
TORONTO
EDMONTON
CALGARY
SAN ANTONIO
CALGARY
B.C.
SASKATCHEWAN
BIRMINGHAM
BIRMINGHAM
WINNIPEG
SHREVEPORT
EDMONTON
MEMPHIS
BALTIMORE
HAMILTON
EDMONTON
MEMPHIS
OTTAWA
B.C.
BALTIMORE
TORONTO
WINNIPEG
CALGARY
SASKATCHEWAN
TORONTO
HAMILTON
OTTAWA
WINNIPEG
OTTAWA
B.C.
BIRMINGHAM
OTTAWA
SAN ANTONIO
WINNIPEG
HAMILTON
BALTIMORE

%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.5%
1.7%
1.9%
2.0%
2.1%
2.5%
2.6%
2.7%
3.3%
3.3%
3.3%
3.5%
3.6%
3.7%
4.0%
4.1%
4.5%
4.5%
4.5%
4.6%
4.7%
5.2%
5.3%
5.5%
5.5%
5.9%
6.3%
6.9%
7.1%
7.3%
9.0%

10.0%
12.0%
12.5%

INTs

21

Pass

Atts

Percentage of Pass INTs Thrown / Attempt

TDs



tis Fewest Quarterback Sacks Taken
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Sacks Passing Total

Player Team Taken Atts Comp's Yards
COBB SHREVEPORT 8 3 52
CROWLEY BALTIMORE 0 8 2 21
PAWLAWSKI SHREVEPORT 0 4 1 12
HILL EDMONTON 0 3 1 9
KERRIGAN HAMILTON 1 50 32 308
CARAVATTA B.C. 1 49 26 302
WILLIAMS CALGARY 1 6 2 41
KNIGHT TORONTO 1 4 2 18
DEAN WINNIPEG 2 30 10 109
McCANT B.C. 2 15 9 83
MACIAS OTTAWA 3 128 58 881
PELLUER WINNIPEG 3 17 9 112
BARRETT OTTAWA 4 82 41 511
JONES BALTIMORE 4 67 37 470
JOHNSON SHREVEPORT 4 61 28 322
SIMMONS BIRMINGHAM 4 39 26 292
WHITE B.C. 6 87 45 587
FLUTIE CALGARY 8 332 223 2788
VARGAS EDMONTON 8 297 157 2302
BURGESS SASKATCHEWAN 9 268 136 1602
FOGGIE MEMPHIS 9 175 76 1193
DOUGHERTY OTTAWA 9 21 14 116
WARE OTTAWA 10 126 70 759
KLINGLER BIRMINGHAM 11 98 47 645
McDOUGAL WINNIPEG 11 65 40 515
KEMP SAN ANTONIO 12 100 53 769
McMANUS B.C. 13 581 295 4655
GRAVES TORONTO 16 113 52 735
CALVILLO HAMILTON 19 385 211 2831
GARCIA CALGARY 21 364 230 3358
TAYLOR HAMILTON 22 335 191 2469
AUSTIN TORONTO 24 422 252 3076
ARCHER SAN ANTONIO 27 458 281 4471
MOORE CALGARY 27 150 74 1002
GARZA OTTAWA 28 411 224 2954
ALLEN MEMPHIS 28 390 228 3211
JONES SASKATCHEWAN 30 432 253 2958
DUNIGAN BIRMINGHAM 31 643 362 4911
SLACK WINNIPEG 34 334 177 2191
BELL EDMONTON 36 396 246 3064
TOLLIVER SHREVEPORT 43 461 273 3767
HAM BALTIMORE 47 395 232 3357



Player

COBB
CROWLEY
PAWLAWSK!
HILL
KERRIGAN
CARAVATTA
McMANUS
MACIAS
FLUTIE
VARGAS
BURGESS
DUNIGAN
BARRETT
CALVILLO
FOGGIE
AUSTIN
GARCIA
ARCHER
JONES
JOHNSON
TAYLOR
DEAN
GARZA
WHITE
JONES
ALLEN
WARE
BELL
TOLLIVER
SLACK
SIMMONS
KLINGLER
HAM
KEMP
McCANT
GRAVES
WILLIAMS
McDOUGAL
PELLUER
MOORE
KNIGHT
DOUGHERTY

Team

SHREVEPORT
BALTIMORE
SHREVEPORT
EDMONTON
HAMILTON
B.C.
B.C.
OTTAWA
CALGARY
EDMONTON
SASKATCHEWAN
BIRMINGHAM
OTTAWA
HAMILTON
MEMPHIS
TORONTO
CALGARY
SAN ANTONIO
BALTIMORE
SHREVEPORT
HAMILTON
WINNIPEG
OTTAWA
B.C.
SASKATCHEWAN
MEMPHIS
OTTAWA
EDMONTON
SHREVEPORT
WINNIPEG
BIRMINGHAM
BIRMINGHAM
BALTIMORE
SAN ANTONIO
B.C.
TORONTO
CALGARY
WINNIPEG
WINNIPEG
CALGARY
TORONTO
OTTAWA

%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.2%
2.3%
2.4%
2.7%
3.4%
4.8%
4.9%
4.9%
5.1%
5.7%
5.8%
5.9%
6.0%
6.6%
6.6%
6.7%
6.8%
6.9%
6.9%
7.2%
7.9%
9.1%
9.3%

10.2%
10.3%
11.2%
11.9%
12.0%
13.3%
14.2%
16.7%
16.9%
17.6%
18.0%
25.0%
42.9%

Sacks
Taken

Passing
Atts Comp's

8 3
8 2
4 1
3 1

50 32
49 26

581 295
128 58
332 223
297 157
268 136
643 362
82 41

385 211
175 76
422 252
364 230
458 281
67 37
61 28

335 191
30 10

411 224
87 45

432 253
390 228
126 70
396 246
461 273
334 177
39 26
98 47

395 232
100 53
15 9

113 52
6 2

65 40
17 9

150 74
4 2

fry Percentage of Sacks Taken Per Pass Attempt
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Total

Yards



Player
CLEMONS
PHILPOT
WRIGHT
PRINGLE
BLOUNT
BAYSINGER
SAUNDERS
SAPUNJIS
ROGERS
RUFFIN
WILLIAMS
WINFIELD
GRANT
VAUGHN
PITTS
SMITH
HORN
THOMPSON
WOODSIDE
BRITTON
COLEMAN
MASOTTI
PATTON
FLOYD
NARCISSE
STEWART
BAKER
LUCAS
HALL
CUNNINGHAM
JORDAN
MAZZOLI
ARMSTRONG
PHILLIPS
GORDON
THOMAS
CODY
TURNER
TREVATHAN
WILCOX
STOCK
ALEXANDER
WALKER
RICHARDSON

Team
TORONTO
B.C.
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
EDMONTON
SHREVEPORT
SAN ANTONIO
CALGARY
HAMILTON
SASKATCHEWAN
EDMONTON
HAMILTON
BIRMINGHAM
CALGARY
CALGARY
CALGARY
MEMPHIS
HAMILTON
BIRMINGHAM
BIRMINGHAM
CALGARY
TORONTO
SHREVEPORT
MEMPHIS
SASKATCHEWAN
CALGARY
EDMONTON
SAN ANTONIO
HAMILTON
TORONTO
MEMPHIS
EDMONTON
BALTIMORE
BIRMINGHAM
B.C.
B.C.
BIRMINGHAM
OTTAWA
B.C.
WINNIPEG
SAN ANTONIO
OTTAWA
SHREVEPORT
OTTAWA

A l l Purpose Yards

Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Al l
Purpose
Yards
2,588
2,422
2,405
2,387
2,038
2,017
1,756
1,655
1,636
1,625
1,613
1,604
1,559
1,517
1,492
1,482
1,432
1,402
1,383
1,374
1,344
1,336
1,320
1,304
1,298
1,296
1,280
1,228
1,216
1,193
1,179
1,140
1,122
1,101
1,101
1,090
1,064
1,054
1,037
1,024

978
975
961
951

Rushing
Yards

603

555

Rec
Yards

Punt
Return
Yards

KO
Return
Yards

706
572
897
320



Player
BRYANT
MILLS
FLUTIE
SHIPMAN
SANDUSKY
MORRIS
JOSEPH
SMITH
BAKER
MAYFIELD
WILHITE
CLARK
BRADFORD
McLENNAN
BRANCH
WILLIAMS
SOLES
ELGAARD
KRALIK
PERKINS
STEGALL
HESS
DANIEL
DANIELSEN
ULMER
BROWN
HAZARD
TURNER
MONTGOMERY
LONG
COVINGTON
HAM
WISE
BURSE
FARTHING
GATES
CHRISTENSEN
CLIMIE
CULVER
COLLINS
ALPHIN
SMALL
DRUMMOND
COLLINS

A l l Purpose Yards

Leaders - 1995 Regular Season
All Punt KO M F G

Purpose Rushing Rec Retum Return Retum

Team Yards Yards Yards Yards Yards Yards
WINNIPEG 932 664 268 0 0 0
SAN ANTONIO 926 445 481 0 0 0
B.C. 913 7 893 13 0 0
MEMPHIS 907 483 183 0 241 0
EDMONTON 885 3 888 0 0 0
BIRMINGHAM 877 0 382 134 361 0
SASKATCHEWAN 866 590 276 0 0 0
MEMPHIS 864 0 0 519 261 84
WINNIPEG 862 5 214 172 440 31
SHREVEPORT 848 0 846 0 2 0
SAN ANTONIO 843 0 0 219 523 101
B.C. 813 0 813 0 0 0
SHREVEPORT 799 213 586 0 0 0
B.C. 777 0 20 164 444 149
TORONTO 765 14 367 30 339 15
OTTAWA 756 0 309 0 447 0
EDMONTON 753 352 398 0 3 0
SASKATCHEWAN 745 0 745 0 0 0
SAN ANTONIO 743 0 743 0 0 0
MEMPHIS 741 271 443 0 27 0
WINNIPEG 738 0 469 85 172 12
SAN ANTONIO 736 0 736 0 0 0
WINNIPEG 708 0 342 175 191 0
CALGARY 683 0 683 0 0 0
SASKATCHEWAN 670 0 0 462 149 59
EDMONTON 653 -8 548 80 18 15
HAMILTON 631 0 531 0 100 0
SASKATCHEWAN 630 7 580 0 43 0
SHREVEPORT 624 0 447 0 177 0
BIRMINGHAM 621 1 620 0 0 0
SHREVEPORT 611 0 224 278 109 0
BALTIMORE 610 610 0 0 0 0
SAN ANTONIO 606 0 606 0 0 0
SAN ANTONIO 595 304 291 0 0 0
SASKATCHEWAN 587 0 571 16 0 0
SAN ANTONIO 576 0 0 171 373 32
OTTAWA 574 0 574 0 0 0
TORONTO 563 0 563 0 0 0
BALTIMORE 558 0 532 34 -8 0
EDMONTON 556 177 91 0 288 0
BALTIMORE 546 0 546 0 0 0
OTTAWA 544 0 118 108 318 0
BALTIMORE 542 228 270 0 44 0
MEMPHIS 536 0 536 0 0 0



Player
MURPHY
ANDERSON
MIMBS
KNIGHT
DAVIS
BROOKS
BOYKO
FAIRHOLM
RICKS
BROWN
CRIFO
MILLINGTON
BURRESS
WARD
ALLEN
MAROF
SLACK
PERRY
CLARK
GARCIA
DRAWHORN
TAYLOR
GAMBLE
MOFFETT
MORRIS
MEANS
COZART
ROSE
SMITH
MCADOO
BARNES
WIMBLEY
COLEMAN
MORREALE
BRYANT
ELLINGSON
HOLLAND
BOYKO
TUIPULOTU
BREEDLOVE
FLUTIE
JONES
DANIELS
TRUDEL

Team
B.C.
MEMPHIS
SASKATCHEWAN
HAMILTON
EDMONTON
OTTAWA
WINNIPEG
TORONTO
WINNIPEG
OTTAWA
TORONTO
B.C.
WINNIPEG
WINNIPEG
MEMPHIS
HAMILTON
WINNIPEG
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
CALGARY
BIRMINGHAM
HAMILTON
SAN ANTONIO
BIRMINGHAM
MEMPHIS
HAMILTON
SHREVEPORT
HAMILTON
SHREVEPORT
HAMILTON
TORONTO
BIRMINGHAM
TORONTO
TORONTO
OTTAWA
OTTAWA
SASKATCHEWAN
SASKATCHEWAN
BALTIMORE
MEMPHIS
CALGARY
SASKATCHEWAN
CALGARY
OTTAWA

A l l Purpose Yards
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Al l
Purpose
Yards

525
523
509
508
496
485
481
477
475
466
466
465
463
460
427
414
409
402
397
396
395
386
381
376
375
367
365

Rushing
Yards

Rec
Yards

510
273

114 138



Player
JOHNSTONE
FORDE
SMITH
OLIPHANT
CHANEY
DUNIGAN
AUSTIN
GRIGG
JONES
BONNER
LEACH
STROTHER
MARTIN
DINNALL
JACKSON
HARRIS
HOOD
ROBINSON
SMITH
WILSON
TAYLOR
FOGGIE
BLACKWOOD
WARE
FITE
MORTON
GORDON
ZATYLNY
WALTERS
ORLANDO
HAGAN
SIMMONS
MOORE
EDWARDS
MITCHEL
NURSE
McDOUGAL
CATES
NOEL
GEORGE
HENRY
CARPENTER
GARRETT
McCLENDON

A l l Purpose Yards
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

All Punt KO MFG
Purpose Rushing Rec Return Return’ Return

Team Yards Yards Yards Yards Yards Yards
WINNIPEG 258 146 112 0 0 0
TORONTO 245 59 182 0 4 0
SHREVEPORT 242 0 242 0 0 0
WINNIPEG 223 54 140 0 29 0
OTTAWA 220 39 81 0 100 0
BIRMINGHAM 212 213 -1 0 0 0
BIRMINGHAM 207 0 197 10 0 0
HAMILTON 203 0 118 54 31 0
MEMPHIS 202 0 67 35 100 0
OTTAWA 201 0 0 0 201 0
B.C. 197 88 55 0 54 0
OTTAWA 189 96 93 0 0 0
MEMPHIS 187 160 27 0 0 0
OTTAWA 183 79 96 0 8 0
SAN ANTONIO 181 45 4 60 72 0

‘SHREVEPORT 176 0 95 81 0 0
SASKATCHEWAN 170 121 49 0 0 0
B.C. 168 161 7 0 0 0
BALTIMORE 165 0 0 4 161 0
MEMPHIS 165 0 165 0 0 0
SAN ANTONIO 165 0 165 0 0 0
MEMPHIS 159 159 0 0 0 0
B.C. 152 67 85 0 0 0
OTTAWA 148 148 0 0 0 0
BALTIMORE 148 85 21 0 42 0
TORONTO 148 0 135 0 13 0
HAMILTON 145 4 141 0 0 0
HAMILTON 144 0 46 46 52 0
SASKATCHEWAN 142 84 57 0 1 0
BALTIMORE 141 0 125 0 16 0
EDMONTON 136 0 0 3 133 0
BIRMINGHAM 136 136 0 0 0 0
CALGARY 131 131 0 0 0 0
CALGARY 122 39 0 0 83 0
WINNIPEG 120 99 21 0 0 0
HAMILTON 120 0 120 0 0 0
WINNIPEG 115 115 0) 0 0 0
BALTIMORE 113 0 113 0 0 0
HAMILTON 110 38 59 0 13 0
EDMONTON 109 0 109 0 0 0
TORONTO 106 0 0 0 106 0
WINNIPEG 105 0 88 0 17 0
WINNIPEG 105 0 0 4 101 0
BIRMINGHAM 98 43 55 0 0 0



tis Al l Purpose Yards
fs Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

All Punt KO MFG
Purpose Rushing Rec Return Return Returm

Player Team Yards Yards Yards Yards Yards Yards
BARRETT OTTAWA 97 97 0 0 0 0
GRIER HAMILTON 91 0 0 56 27 8
PEARCE WINNIPEG 89 56 11 8 14 0
LEE SAN ANTONIO 89 8 47 50 0 0
BELL EDMONTON 89 89 0 0 0 0
PLESS EDMONTON 87 18 69 0 0 )
EVRAIRE OTTAWA 87 0 78 9 0 0
WILLIAMS WINNIPEG 86 0 86 0 0 0
BURGESS SASKATCHEWAN 86 86 0 0 0 0
BROWN WINNIPEG 85 0 0 5 30 50
RANDALL SASKATCHEWAN 84 ) 0 84 ) )
WALLING EDMONTON 84 84 0 0 0 0
DINGLE MEMPHIS 84 4 80 0 0 0
BROWN SAN ANTONIO 81 81 0 0 0 0
WILLIAMS CALGARY 81 0 81 0 ) )
BRENNER CALGARY 80 6 74 0 0 0
PITCHER SASKATCHEWAN 77 0 60 6 11 0
HANSON B.C. 76 40 36 0 0 0
TOLLIVER SHREVEPORT 75 75 0 0 0 0
BARBER SASKATCHEWAN 75 44 31 0 0 0
BENTON MEMPHIS 72 24 48 0 0 0
IZQUIERDO EDMONTON 70 ) 49 0 21 0
TOBERT EDMONTON 68 10 53 5 0 0
WATSON WINNIPEG 64 0 0 7 57 0
DIXON SAN ANTONIO 60 0 0 9 51 0
ARCHER SAN ANTONIO 57 57 0 0 0 0
GARZA OTTAWA 56 70 -14 0 ) 0
KEMP SAN ANTONIO 54 54 0 0 0 0
VARGAS EDMONTON 54 54 O- 0 ) 0
HERRBOLDT B.C. 54 0 54 0 0) 0
WILLIAMS BALTIMORE 54 0 54 0 0 0
THURMAN BIRMINGHAM 52 0 52 ) 0 0
DOUGHERTY OTTAWA 52 52 0 ) 0 0
PTASZEK B.C. 52 0 52 0 0 0
CALVILLO HAMILTON 51 51 0 0 0 0
JAUCH SASKATCHEWAN 50 0 50 0 ) 0
DOWDELL WINNIPEG 50 0 0 15 35 0
COOK BALTIMORE 46 0 46 0 0 0
ADAMS TORONTO 42 0 0 0 42 0
BROWN SASKATCHEWAN 42 0 0 0 0 42
GRAHAM WINNIPEG 40 0 40 0 0 0
OATES BIRMINGHAM 37 ) 0 0 37 0
BURKE TORONTO 36 0 0 0 36 0
CASOLA TORONTO 35 4 7 0 24 0



Player
AUSTIN
SMITH
BUSHEY
MARTIN
PASSAGLIA
VAN BELLEGHEM
CAVNESS
TOMMY
DEAN
HOPKINS
WHITE
McKAY
MACIAS
NEAL
CRAWFORD
PAWLAWSKI
PERRY
WETMORE
KLINGLER
McCANT
MARTIN
GISSENDANER
REED
LYLES
LOLAR
FULLER
SMITH
MORGAN
BALLARD
POPE
PATTERSON
CHATMAN
SHERMAN
ROBERTS
SHAW
JOHNSON
MARTIN
JEFFERSON
HITCHCOCK
POINTER
WESTWOOD
ELBERG
DELANEY
RANDOLPH

A l l Purpose Yards

Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

All Punt KO MFG
Purpose Rushing Rec Retun Return’ Retum

Team Yards Yards Yards Yards Yards Yards
TORONTO 35 35 0 0 0 0
MEMPHIS 34 0 0 34 0 0
OTTAWA 34 7 27 0 0 0
OTTAWA 33 0 0 33 0 0
B.C. 33 33 0 0 0 0
SASKATCHEWAN 33 0 0 0 33 0
SAN ANTONIO 31 0 0 17 14 0
OTTAWA 31 0 31 0 0 0
WINNIPEG 30 30 0 0 0
WINNIPEG 27 0 27 0 0 0
B.C. 26 26 0 0 0 0
MEMPHIS 26 0 26 0 0 0
OTTAWA 25 25 0 0 0 0
SAN ANTONIO 25 0 25 0 0 0
BIRMINGHAM 24 0 24 0 0 0
SHREVEPORT 24 24 0 0 0 0
MEMPHIS 24 19 5 0 0 0
WINNIPEG 24 7 17 0 0 0
BIRMINGHAM 22 22 0 0 0 0
B.C. 21 21 0 0 0 0
TORONTO 21 21 0 0 0 0
TORONTO 21 0 5 0 16 0
BIRMINGHAM 20 0 0 20 0 0
WINNIPEG 20 0 0 0 20 0
EDMONTON 18 0 0 0 18 0
SAN ANTONIO 18 18 0 0 0 0
BALTIMORE 17 0 0 17 0 0
TORONTO 15 0 15 0 0 0
SHREVEPORT 15 0 15 0 0 0
CALGARY 14 0 3 0 11 0
BIRMINGHAM 14 4 10 0 0 0
B.C. 14 0 0 0 14 0
SAN ANTONIO 14 14 0 0 0 0
EDMONTON 14 0 0 0 14 0
B.C. : 14 0 14 0 0 0
SHREVEPORT 14 14 0 0 0 0
HAMILTON 14 0 14 0 0 0
B.C. 13 0 0 0 13 0
HAMILTON 13 0 0 0 13 0
TORONTO 12 0 0 0 12 0
WINNIPEG 12 12 0 0 0 0
HAMILTON 12 12 0 0 0 0
BIRMINGHAM 12 0 0 0 12 0
WINNIPEG 11 0 0 0 11 0



Player
CRYSDALE
KNIGHT
CLEMONS
WALCZAK
WILLIAMS
HILL
WILSON
ADAMS
CLARKE
KORADI
MARRIOTT
DMYTRYSHYN
GOETZ
ESTY
FLEMING
BIGGENS
RALPH
WRIGHT
KERRIGAN
NIMAKO
BOLDEN
HUNTER
GRAVES
KRUPEY
GRAVELY
MARTIN
HOLLAND
CARAVATTA

Team
CALGARY
TORONTO
OTTAWA
MEMPHIS
CALGARY
EDMONTON
TORONTO
HAMILTON
B.C.
OTTAWA
OTTAWA
TORONTO
SASKATCHEWAN
SAN ANTONIO
EDMONTON
WINNIPEG
OTTAWA
B.C.
HAMILTON
TORONTO
WINNIPEG
EDMONTON
TORONTO
EDMONTON
BALTIMORE
EDMONTON
EDMONTON
B.C.

A l l Purpose Yards

Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

All
Purpose
Yards

11
10

Rushing
Yards

Rec
Yards

11

Punt
Return
Yards

KO
Return
Yards





Player
NARCISSE
SAPUNJIS
PITTS
WINFIELD
GRANT
WOODSIDE
BAKER
THOMPSON
PHILLIPS
VAUGHN
HORN
MASOTTI
TURNER
WILCOX
HALL
MAZZOLI
LONG
ARMSTRONG
STOCK
FLUTIE
ALEXANDER
CLEMONS
SANDUSKY
MAYFIELD
SMITH
TREVATHAN
STEWART
HESS
DANIELSEN
ELGAARD
FLOYD
CLARK
WALKER
BRITTON
GORDON
TURNER
CLIMIE
SOLES
SAUNDERS
PERKINS
BRADFORD
FARTHING
CHRISTENSEN
HAZARD
KNIGHT
FAIRHOLM
ALPHIN
PHILPOT
CULVER
BLOUNT

Pass Receptions
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
SASKATCHEWAN
CALGARY
CALGARY
HAMILTON
BIRMINGHAM
BIRMINGHAM
EDMONTON
HAMILTON
BIRMINGHAM
CALGARY
MEMPHIS
TORONTO
OTTAWA
WINNIPEG
HAMILTON
EDMONTON
BIRMINGHAM
BALTIMORE
SAN ANTONIO

TORONTO
EDMONTON
SHREVEPORT
CALGARY
B.C.
CALGARY
SAN ANTONIO
CALGARY
SASKATCHEWAN
MEMPHIS
B.C.
SHREVEPORT
BIRMINGHAM
B.C.
SASKATCHEWAN
TORONTO
EDMONTON
SAN ANTONIO
MEMPHIS
SHREVEPORT
SASKATCHEWAN
OTTAWA
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
TORONTO
BALTIMORE
B.C.
BALTIMORE
EDMONTON

Recps
123

Yards
1288
1655
1492
1496
1559
780

1156
1195
1101
1031
1415
1336
1054
1024
635

1044
620

1111

Longest
40

TDs



Player
BROWN
RICHARDSON
MILLS
KRALIK
BAYSINGER
CRIFO
MAROF
ROSE
PRINGLE
BRYANT
MURPHY
CODY
MONTGOMERY
DANIEL
BURSE
COLLINS
DAVIS
ANDERSON
WISE
MORRIS
MORRIS
DRUMMOND
BROWN
STEGALL
PERRY
PATTON
BOYKO
FORDE
WIMBLEY
CLARK
BOYKO
COVINGTON
BRANCH
WILLIAMS
MORREALE
TUIPULOTU
BAKER
ELLINGSON
GAMBLE
WARD
BREEDLOVE
MOFFETT
HOLLAND
JOSEPH
JOHNSTONE
SMITH
TAYLOR
MEANS
CUNNINGHAM
COLLINS

Pass Receptions
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
EDMONTON
OTTAWA
SAN ANTONIO
SAN ANTONIO
SHREVEPORT
TORONTO
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
BALTIMORE
WINNIPEG
B.C.
BIRMINGHAM
SHREVEPORT
WINNIPEG
SAN ANTONIO
MEMPHIS
EDMONTON
MEMPHIS
SAN ANTONIO
BIRMINGHAM
MEMPHIS
BALTIMORE
OTTAWA
WINNIPEG
BALTIMORE
SHREVEPORT
SASKATCHEWAN
TORONTO
BIRMINGHAM
BALTIMORE
WINNIPEG
SHREVEPORT
TORONTO
OTTAWA
TORONTO
BALTIMORE
WINNIPEG
OTTAWA
SAN ANTONIO
WINNIPEG
MEMPHIS
BIRMINGHAM
SASKATCHEWAN
SASKATCHEWAN
WINNIPEG
SHREVEPORT
SAN ANTONIO
HAMILTON
TORONTO
EDMONTON

Recps
37

Yards
548
396
481
743
490
475
414
365
276
268
510
452
447
342
291
536
481
273
606
382
375
270
427
469
402
280
274
182
279
397
258
224
367
309
285
249
214
306
381
298
233
131
305
276
112
242
165
159
147
91

Longest TDs



Player
SHIPMAN
WILSON
MILLINGTON
OLIPHANT
MCADOO
SMITH
JORDAN
DINNALL
BARNES
NURSE
GRIGG
GEORGE
STROTHER
GORDON
SMALL
WALTERS
AUSTIN
CATES
HARRIS
CHANEY
EVRAIRE
MIMBS
NOEL
LEACH
MORTON
WRIGHT
LUCAS
CARPENTER
BLACKWOOD
TOBERT
ORLANDO
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
BRYANT
DANIELS
DINGLE
PITCHER
COLEMAN
HOOD
BARBER
CRAWFORD
BRENNER
JONES
McCLENDON
PTASZEK
TOMMY
MARTIN
FITE
MITCHEL
PEARCE

Pass Receptions
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
MEMPHIS
MEMPHIS
B.C.
WINNIPEG
HAMILTON
SHREVEPORT
MEMPHIS
OTTAWA
TORONTO
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
EDMONTON
OTTAWA
HAMILTON
OTTAWA
SASKATCHEWAN
BIRMINGHAM
BALTIMORE
SHREVEPORT
OTTAWA
OTTAWA
SASKATCHEWAN
HAMILTON
B.C.
TORONTO
BALTIMORE
SAN ANTONIO
WINNIPEG
B.C.
EDMONTON
BALTIMORE
WINNIPEG
CALGARY
OTTAWA
CALGARY
MEMPHIS
SASKATCHEWAN
TORONTO
SASKATCHEWAN
SASKATCHEWAN
BIRMINGHAM
CALGARY
MEMPHIS
BIRMINGHAM

BALTIMORE
WINNIPEG
WINNIPEG

Recps Yards
14 183
14 165
14 147
14 140
13 133
13 107
12 149
11 96
11 76
10 120
10 118
10 109
10 93
9 141
9 118
9 57
8 197
8 113
8 95
8 81
8 78
8 65
8 59
8 55
7 135
7 123
7 97
7 88
7 85
7 53
6 125
6 86
6 81
6 61
6 28
5 80
5 60
5 50
5 49
5 31
5 24
4 74
4 67
4 55
4 52
4 31
4 27
4 21
4 21
4 11

Longest TDs



Player
COZART
PLESS
JAUCH
IZQUIERDO
BENTON
LEE
COOK
HANSON
BUSHEY
WILLIAMS
WETMORE
SHAW
HERRBOLDT
WILLIAMS
ZATYLNY
HOSKINS
HOPKINS
McKAY
McLENNAN
MARTIN
ROBINSON
THURMAN
GRAHAM
NEAL
TRUDEL
MORGAN
BALLARD
CRYSDALE
WALCZAK
CLARKE
CASOLA
DMYTRYSHYN
GISSENDANER
PERRY

Pass Receptions
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
SHREVEPORT
EDMONTON
SASKATCHEWAN
EDMONTON
MEMPHIS
SAN ANTONIO
BALTIMORE
B.C.
OTTAWA
EDMONTON
WINNIPEG
B.C.
B.C.
BALTIMORE
HAMILTON
TORONTO
WINNIPEG
MEMPHIS
B.C.
HAMILTON
B.C.
BIRMINGHAM
WINNIPEG
SAN ANTONIO
OTTAWA
TORONTO
SHREVEPORT
CALGARY
MEMPHIS
B.C.
TORONTO
TORONTO
TORONTO
MEMPHIS
SAN ANTONIO
CALGARY
EDMONTON
BIRMINGHAM
OTTAWA

Recps
3

Yards
70

Longest
37

TDs



Player
SAPUNJIS
GRANT
WINFIELD
PITTS
HORN
MASOTTI
NARCISSE
THOMPSON
BAKER
ARMSTRONG
PHILLIPS
TURNER
MAZZOLI
VAUGHN
WILCOX
TREVATHAN
STOCK
FLUTIE
SANDUSKY
MAYFIELD
SMITH
GORDON
CLARK
ALEXANDER
WALKER
WOODSIDE

SAUNDERS
DANIELSEN
BRITTON
HALL
FLOYD
LONG
WISE
BRADFORD
TURNER
CHRISTENSEN
FARTHING
CLIMIE
BROWN
ALPHIN
BLOUNT
PHILPOT
COLLINS
CULVER
HAZARD
MURPHY

Team
CALGARY
BIRMINGHAM
HAMILTON
CALGARY
MEMPHIS
TORONTO
SASKATCHEWAN
HAMILTON
EDMONTON
BALTIMORE
BIRMINGHAM
OTTAWA
EDMONTON
CALGARY
WINNIPEG
B.C.
SAN ANTONIO
B.C.
EDMONTON
SHREVEPORT
CALGARY
B.C.
B.C.
OTTAWA
SHREVEPORT
BIRMINGHAM
SASKATCHEWAN
SAN ANTONIO
SAN ANTONIO
SAN ANTONIO
CALGARY
BIRMINGHAM
HAMILTON
MEMPHIS
BIRMINGHAM
SAN ANTONIO
SHREVEPORT
SASKATCHEWAN
OTTAWA
SASKATCHEWAN
TORONTO
EDMONTON
BALTIMORE
EDMONTON
B.C.
MEMPHIS
BALTIMORE
HAMILTON
B.C.

Yards
1655
1559
1496
1492
1415
1336
1288
1195
1156
1111
1101

Recps Longest
48

Total ReceivingYards
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

TDs



Player
STEWART
BAYSINGER
KNIGHT
MILLS
DAVIS
FAIRHOLM
CRIFO
STEGALL
CODY
MONTGOMERY
PERKINS
CLEMONS
BROWN
MAROF
PERRY
SOLES
CLARK
RICHARDSON
MORRIS
GAMBLE
MORRIS
BRANCH
ROSE
DANIEL
WILLIAMS
ELLINGSON
HOLLAND
WARD
BURSE
MORREALE
PATTON
WIMBLEY
PRINGLE
JOSEPH
BOYKO
ANDERSON
DRUMMOND
BRYANT
BOYKO
TUIPULOTU
SMITH
BREEDLOVE
COVINGTON
BAKER
AUSTIN
SHIPMAN
FORDE
TAYLOR
WILSON

Total ReceivingYards
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
CALGARY
SHREVEPORT
HAMILTON
SAN ANTONIO
EDMONTON
TORONTO
TORONTO
WINNIPEG
BIRMINGHAM
SHREVEPORT
MEMPHIS
TORONTO
OTTAWA
HAMILTON
BALTIMORE
EDMONTON
BALTIMORE
OTTAWA
BIRMINGHAM
SAN ANTONIO
MEMPHIS
TORONTO
HAMILTON
WINNIPEG
OTTAWA
OTTAWA
SASKATCHEWAN
WINNIPEG
SAN ANTONIO
TORONTO
SHREVEPORT
BIRMINGHAM
BALTIMORE
SASKATCHEWAN
SASKATCHEWAN
MEMPHIS
BALTIMORE
WINNIPEG
WINNIPEG
BALTIMORE
SHREVEPORT
MEMPHIS
SHREVEPORT
WINNIPEG
BIRMINGHAM
MEMPHIS
TORONTO
SAN ANTONIO
MEMPHIS

Yards
504

Recps
56

Longest
36

TDs



Player
MEANS
JORDAN
CUNNINGHAM
MILLINGTON
GORDON
OLIPHANT
MORTON
MCADOO
MOFFETT
ORLANDO
WRIGHT
NURSE
GRIGG
SMALL
CATES
JOHNSTONE
GEORGE
SMITH
LUCAS
DINNALL
HARRIS
STROTHER
COLLINS
CARPENTER
WILLIAMS
BLACKWOOD
CHANEY
WILLIAMS
DINGLE
EVRAIRE
BARNES
BRENNER
COZART
PLESS
JONES
MIMBS
BRYANT
PITCHER
NOEL
WALTERS
LEACH
McCLENDON
WILLIAMS
HERRBOLDT
TOBERT
PTASZEK
THURMAN
COLEMAN
JAUCH

Total ReceivingYards
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
HAMILTON
MEMPHIS
TORONTO
B.C.
HAMILTON
WINNIPEG
TORONTO
HAMILTON
BIRMINGHAM
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
OTTAWA
BALTIMORE
WINNIPEG
EDMONTON
SHREVEPORT
SAN ANTONIO
OTTAWA
SHREVEPORT
OTTAWA
EDMONTON
WINNIPEG
WINNIPEG

SHREVEPORT
EDMONTON
MEMPHIS
SASKATCHEWAN
OTTAWA
SASKATCHEWAN
HAMILTON
SASKATCHEWAN
B.C.
BIRMINGHAM
BALTIMORE
B.C.
EDMONTON
B.C.
BIRMINGHAM
TORONTO
SASKATCHEWAN

Yards
159
149

Recps Longest TDs



frit Total ReceivingYards
f) Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Player Team Yards Recps Longest TDs
HOOD SASKATCHEWAN 49 5 14 0
IZQUIERDO EDMONTON 49 3 23 0
BENTON MEMPHIS 48 3 17 0
LEE SAN ANTONIO 47 3 29 0
COOK BALTIMORE 46 3 27 0
ZATYLNY HAMILTON 46 2 35 0
HOSKINS TORONTO 45 2 36
GRAHAM WINNIPEG 40 1 40 0
HANSON B.C. 36 3 19 0
BARBER SASKATCHEWAN 31 5 9 0
TOMMY OTTAWA 31 4 12 0
DANIELS CALGARY 28 6 13 1
MARTIN MEMPHIS 27 4 8 0
BUSHEY OTTAWA 27 3 18 0
HOPKINS WINNIPEG 27 2 18 0
WILLIAMS EDMONTON 26 3 14 0
McKAY MEMPHIS 26 2 16 0
NEAL SAN ANTONIO 25 1 25 0
CRAWFORD BIRMINGHAM 24 5 10 1
TRUDEL OTTAWA 23 1 23 0
MITCHEL WINNIPEG 21 4 7 0
FITE BALTIMORE 21 4 14 0
McLENNAN B.C. 20 2 12 0
WETMORE WINNIPEG 17 3 7 0
BALLARD SHREVEPORT 15 1 15 0
MORGAN TORONTO 15 1 15 0
SHAW B.C. 14 3 7 0
MARTIN HAMILTON 14 2 8 0
PEARCE WINNIPEG 11 4 9 0
CRYSDALE CALGARY 11 1 11 0
WALCZAK MEMPHIS 10 1 10 0
PATTERSON BIRMINGHAM 10 0 10 0
CLARKE B.C. 8 1 8 0
ROBINSON B.C. 7 2 7 0
CASOLA TORONTO 7 1 7 0
DMYTRYSHYN TORONTO 7 1 7 0
ESTY SAN ANTONIO 7 0 7 0
PERRY MEMPHIS 5 1 5 0
GISSENDANER TORONTO 5 1 5 0
JACKSON SAN ANTONIO 4 1 4 0
POPE CALGARY 3 1 3 1
KRUPEY EDMONTON 1 1 1 0



f Leaders - 1995 Regular Season
fry Yards / Reception

Player Team
THURMAN BIRMINGHAM
GRAHAM WINNIPEG
HERRBOLDT B.C.
WILLIAMS BALTIMORE
NEAL SAN ANTONIO
AUSTIN BIRMINGHAM
COZART SHREVEPORT
PLESS EDMONTON
ZATYLNY HAMILTON
TRUDEL OTTAWA
HOSKINS TORONTO
WISE SAN ANTONIO
GAMBLE SAN ANTONIO
KRALIK SAN ANTONIO
ORLANDO BALTIMORE
HORN MEMPHIS
MORTON TORONTO
MASOTTI TORONTO
HOLLAND SASKATCHEWAN
STEGALL WINNIPEG
GRANT BIRMINGHAM
BRENNER CALGARY
COLLINS MEMPHIS
BRANCH TORONTO
TREVATHAN B.C.
WRIGHT BALTIMORE
WARD WINNIPEG
ARMSTRONG BALTIMORE
CLARK BALTIMORE
JOSEPH SASKATCHEWAN
DAVIS EDMONTON
GORDON B.C.
ELLINGSON OTTAWA
JONES MEMPHIS
JAUCH SASKATCHEWAN
MURPHY B.C.
BROWN OTTAWA
IZQUIERDO EDMONTON
WINFIELD HAMILTON
SMITH SHREVEPORT
PERRY BALTIMORE
DINGLE MEMPHIS
BENTON MEMPHIS
CLARK B.C.
STOCK SAN ANTONIO
THOMPSON HAMILTON
GORDON HAMILTON
LEE SAN ANTONIO
MAZZOLI EDMONTON

Recps TDs



Yards / Reception
o Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Player
WALKER
WILLIAMS
COOK
SANDUSKY
FLUTIE
SAUNDERS

SAPUNJIS
MONTGOMERY
WILCOX
BROWN
SMITH
BAKER
MAYFIELD
CODY
PHILLIPS
WILLIAMS
VAUGHN
MORRIS
CATES
BAYSINGER
BRITTON
MORRIS
LUCAS
ELGAARD
McCLENDON
BREEDLOVE
ALEXANDER
BLOUNT
CRIFO
WILLIAMS
HOPKINS

SMALL
TUIPULOTU
SHIPMAN
CHRISTENSEN
PTASZEK
McKAY
CULVER
BRADFORD
FARTHING

Team
SHREVEPORT
OTTAWA
BALTIMORE
EDMONTON
B.C.
SAN ANTONIO
OTTAWA
TORONTO
TORONTO
SHREVEPORT
CALGARY
CALGARY
SHREVEPORT
WINNIPEG
EDMONTON
CALGARY
EDMONTON
SHREVEPORT
BIRMINGHAM
BIRMINGHAM
WINNIPEG
CALGARY
BIRMINGHAM
BALTIMORE
SHREVEPORT
BIRMINGHAM
MEMPHIS
SAN ANTONIO
SASKATCHEWAN
BIRMINGHAM
MEMPHIS
OTTAWA
EDMONTON
TORONTO
CALGARY
WINNIPEG
SAN ANTONIO
SAN ANTONIO
BALTIMORE
B.C.
OTTAWA
BALTIMORE

B.C.
MEMPHIS
BALTIMORE
SHREVEPORT
SASKATCHEWAN

Avg
15.5
15.5
15.3
15.3
15.1
15.1
15.1
15.0
15.0
15.0
14.9
14.9
14.9
14.8
14.8
14.7
14.6
14.6
14.6
14.5
14.3
14.3
14.1
14.1
14.0
13.9
13.9
13.9
13.8
13.8
13.7
13.6
13.6
13.6
13.5
13.5
13.4
13.4
13.3
13.2
13.1
13.1
13.1
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
12.7
12.7



Yards / Reception
6 Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Player
CARPENTER
DANIELSEN

FAIRHOLM
ROSE
TAYLOR
CRYSDALE
BOYKO
GEORGE
RICHARDSON
MEANS
MILLINGTON
NARCISSE
MCADOO
COVINGTON
BRYANT
CHANEY
DRUMMOND
OLIPHANT
COLEMAN
McLENNAN
WALCZAK
CUNNINGHAM
HOOD
ANDERSON
EVRAIRE
BURSE
LONG
PERKINS
STROTHER
WOODSIDE

Team
WINNIPEG
CALGARY
MEMPHIS
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
B.C.
SASKATCHEWAN
HAMILTON
SASKATCHEWAN
B.C.
SHREVEPORT
HAMILTON
MEMPHIS
TORONTO
BIRMINGHAM
MEMPHIS
WINNIPEG
WINNIPEG
HAMILTON
WINNIPEG
SHREVEPORT
TORONTO
HAMILTON
SAN ANTONIO
CALGARY
SASKATCHEWAN
EDMONTON
OTTAWA
HAMILTON
B.C.
SASKATCHEWAN
HAMILTON
SHREVEPORT
OTTAWA
OTTAWA
BALTIMORE
WINNIPEG
TORONTO
B.C.
MEMPHIS
TORONTO
SASKATCHEWAN
MEMPHIS
OTTAWA
SAN ANTONIO
BIRMINGHAM
MEMPHIS
OTTAWA
BIRMINGHAM



) Leaders - 1995 Regular Season
Yards / Reception

Player Team
HALL HAMILTON
STEWART CALGARY
BUSHEY OTTAWA
DINNALL OTTAWA
WILLIAMS EDMONTON
PRINGLE BALTIMORE
SOLES EDMONTON
SMITH SHREVEPORT
MIMBS SASKATCHEWAN
BRYANT WINNIPEG
CLARKE B.C.
TOMMY OTTAWA
MOFFETT BIRMINGHAM
TOBERT EDMONTON
NOEL HAMILTON
CLEMONS TORONTO
FORDE TORONTO
JOHNSTONE WINNIPEG
MARTIN HAMILTON
CASOLA TORONTO
DMYTRYSHYN TORONTO
BARNES TORONTO
LEACH B.C.
MARTIN MEMPHIS
WALTERS SASKATCHEWAN
BARBER SASKATCHEWAN
COLLINS EDMONTON
WETMORE WINNIPEG
FITE BALTIMORE
MITCHEL WINNIPEG
PERRY MEMPHIS
GISSENDANER TORONTO
CRAWFORD BIRMINGHAM
DANIELS CALGARY
SHAW B.C.
JACKSON SAN ANTONIO
ROBINSON B.C.
POPE CALGARY
PEARCE WINNIPEG
KRUPEY EDMONTON
DUNIGAN BIRMINGHAM
GARZA OTTAWA



Longest Reception
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Player Team Long Recps
KRALIK SAN ANTONIO 105 35
FLOYD MEMPHIS 100 54
BLOUNT EDMONTON 98 40
PHILLIPS BIRMINGHAM 96 76
HORN MEMPHIS 90 71
GRANT BIRMINGHAM 86 84
THOMPSON HAMILTON 82 76
MASOTTI TORONTO 80 70
BRADFORD SHREVEPORT 80 46
SANDUSKY EDMONTON 78 58
MURPHY B.C. 78 31
WILLIAMS OTTAWA 76 20
JOSEPH SASKATCHEWAN 76 16
CLARK B.C. 75 51
PHILPOT B.C. 75 41
WISE SAN ANTONIO 75 27
HALL HAMILTON 73 69
BROWN EDMONTON 73 37
BROWN OTTAWA 72 26
BRITTON BIRMINGHAM 71 49
SMITH SHREVEPORT 71 15
MORTON TORONTO 68 7
MAZZOLI EDMONTON 67 67
TURNER OTTAWA 66 70
PITTS CALGARY 63 100
BAKER EDMONTON 62 79
PLESS EDMONTON 62 3
PATTON SHREVEPORT 61 25
BRANCH TORONTO 61 20
WALKER SHREVEPORT 60 51
SAUNDERS SAN ANTONIO 60 47
HOLLAND SASKATCHEWAN 60 16
RICHARDSON OTTAWA 59 37
FLUTIE B.C. 58 59
TREVATHAN B.C. 58 56
COLLINS MEMPHIS 58 29
WINFIELD HAMILTON 57 92
VAUGHN CALGARY 56 72
CRIFO TORONTO 56 35
MAYFIELD SHREVEPORT 55 58
MILLS SAN ANTONIO 54 36
WRIGHT BALTIMORE 54 7
ORLANDO BALTIMORE 53 6
WOODSIDE BIRMINGHAM 52 84
DANIEL WINNIPEG 52 30
THURMAN BIRMINGHAM 52 1
STEGALL WINNIPEG 51 25
WARD WINNIPEG 51 17
BAYSINGER SHREVEPORT 50 35



Player
MONTGOMER
CLIMIE
GAMBLE
CATES
SAPUNJIS
DAVIS
ARMSTRONG
ALEXANDER
KNIGHT
WILCOX
CULVER
STOCK
SMITH
TURNER
FARTHING
HAZARD
JORDAN
GORDON
DINGLE
BURSE
MORRIS
CLARK
WILSON
ROSE
AUSTIN
BLACKWOOD
CODY
NARCISSE
HESS
ELGAARD
DRUMMOND
OLIPHANT
MCADOO
HERRBOLDT
GRAHAM
PRINGLE
MILLINGTON
WILLIAMS
GRIGG
COZART
STEWART
CHRISTENSEN
WIMBLEY
MORREALE
HOSKINS
LONG
FAIRHOLM
PERRY
ELLINGSON

Longest Reception
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
SHREVEPORT
TORONTO
SAN ANTONIO
BALTIMORE
CALGARY
EDMONTON
BALTIMORE
OTTAWA
HAMILTON
WINNIPEG
BALTIMORE
SAN ANTONIO
CALGARY
SASKATCHEWAN
SASKATCHEWAN
HAMILTON
MEMPHIS
B.C.
MEMPHIS
SAN ANTONIO
MEMPHIS
BALTIMORE
MEMPHIS
HAMILTON
BIRMINGHAM
B.C.
BIRMINGHAM
SASKATCHEWAN
SAN ANTONIO
SASKATCHEWAN
BALTIMORE
WINNIPEG
HAMILTON
B.C.
WINNIPEG
BALTIMORE
B.C.
BALTIMORE
HAMILTON
SHREVEPORT
CALGARY
OTTAWA
BIRMINGHAM
TORONTO
TORONTO
BIRMINGHAM
TORONTO
BALTIMORE
OTTAWA

Recps
30
48



Player
GORDON
ZATYLNY
MORRIS
ALPHIN
DANIELSEN
BRYANT
TUIPULOTU
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
BOYKO
SHIPMAN
CLEMONS
MAROF
BOYKO
BREEDLOVE
JONES
SOLES
BAKER
SMITH
LEE
MEANS
ANDERSON
COLLINS

COVINGTON
HARRIS
MOFFETT
TAYLOR
IZQUIERDO
TRUDEL
BRENNER
JAUCH
TOBERT
PERKINS
CUNNINGHAM
STROTHER
CARPENTER
PTASZEK
FORDE
PITCHER
McCLENDON
HANSON
DINNALL
EVRAIRE

Longest Reception
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
BIRMINGHAM
BALTIMORE
CALGARY
WINNIPEG
BALTIMORE
WINNIPEG
CALGARY
SASKATCHEWAN
MEMPHIS
TORONTO
HAMILTON
WINNIPEG
MEMPHIS
MEMPHIS
EDMONTON
WINNIPEG
SHREVEPORT
SAN ANTONIO
HAMILTON
MEMPHIS
EDMONTON
OTTAWA
BALTIMORE
HAMILTON
SAN ANTONIO
OTTAWA
SAN ANTONIO
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
BIRMINGHAM
SAN ANTONIO
EDMONTON
OTTAWA
CALGARY
SASKATCHEWAN
EDMONTON
MEMPHIS
TORONTO
OTTAWA
WINNIPEG
B.C.
TORONTO
SASKATCHEWAN
BIRMINGHAM

Recps



Player
MIMBS
BUSHEY
HOPKINS
GEORGE
NOEL
BENTON
BARNES
BRYANT
COLEMAN
McKAY
BALLARD
MORGAN
JOHNSTONE
WALTERS
HOOD
FITE
WILLIAMS
DANIELS
LEACH
TOMMY
McLENNAN
CRYSDALE
CRAWFORD
WALCZAK
PATTERSON
BARBER
PEARCE
MARTIN
MARTIN
CLARKE
MITCHEL
WETMORE
SHAW
ROBINSON
CASOLA
DMYTRYSHYN
ESTY
GISSENDANE
PERRY
JACKSON
POPE
KRUPEY

Longest Reception
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
SASKATCHEWAN
OTTAWA
WINNIPEG
EDMONTON
HAMILTON
MEMPHIS
TORONTO
OTTAWA
TORONTO
MEMPHIS
SHREVEPORT
TORONTO
WINNIPEG
SASKATCHEWAN
SASKATCHEWAN
BALTIMORE
EDMONTON
CALGARY

CALGARY
BIRMINGHAM
MEMPHIS
BIRMINGHAM
SASKATCHEWAN
WINNIPEG
MEMPHIS
HAMILTON
B.C.
WINNIPEG
WINNIPEG
B.C.
B.C.
TORONTO
TORONTO
SAN ANTONIO
TORONTO
MEMPHIS
SAN ANTONIO
CALGARY
EDMONTON

Recps



Player
WINFIELD
SAPUNJIS
GRANT
PITTS
ARMSTRONG
NARCISSE
PHILLIPS
TURNER
MAZZOLLI
SAUNDERS
WOODSIDE
THOMPSON
STOCK
WALKER
DANIELSEN
HORN
BAKER
VAUGHN
WILCOX
ALEXANDER
KRALIK
FARTHING
BLOUNT
SANDUSKY
GORDON
HESS
BRITTON
HALL
FLOYD
TURNER
PHILPOT
CULVER
KNIGHT
STEGALL
CLEMONS
GAMBLE
MASOTTI
TREVATHAN
SMITH
WISE
BRADFORD
CLIMIE
BROWN

Team

HAMILTON
CALGARY
BIRMINGHAM
CALGARY
BALTIMORE
SASKATCHEWAN
BIRMINGHAM
OTTAWA
EDMONTON
SAN ANTONIO
BIRMINGHAM
HAMILTON
SAN ANTONIO
SHREVEPORT
CALGARY
MEMPHIS
EDMONTON
CALGARY
WINNIPEG
OTTAWA
SAN ANTONIO
SASKATCHEWAN
EDMONTON
EDMONTON
B.C.
SAN ANTONIO
BIRMINGHAM
HAMILTON
MEMPHIS
SASKATCHEWAN
B.C.
BALTIMORE
HAMILTON
WINNIPEG
TORONTO
SAN ANTONIO
TORONTO
B.C.
CALGARY
SAN ANTONIO
SHREVEPORT
TORONTO
EDMONTON

ReceptionTDs Scored

Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Recps
92

111
84

100
64

123
76
70
67
47
84
76
60
51
55
71
79
72
69
59
35
45
40
58
48
55
49
69
54
48
41
41

Total
Yds
1496
1655
1559
1492
1111
1288
1101
1054
1044
708
780

1195
949
790
683

1415
1156
1031
1024
801
743
571
543
888
824
736
681
635
623
580
542
532
484
469
433
381

1336
998
836
606
586
563
548

Longest
57
48
86
63
47
40
96
66
67
60
52
82
45
60
32
90
62



Player
HAZARD
STEWART
CRIFO
CODY
SOLES
MORRIS
AUSTIN
FLUTIE
MAYFIELD
CLARK
ELGAARD
ALPHIN
COLLINS
MURPHY
MILLS
DAVIS
PERRY
CLARK
RICHARDSON
BRANCH
WILLIAMS
HOLLAND
PATTON
JOSEPH
BOYKO
COVINGTON
FORDE
TAYLOR
TOBERT
LONG
CHRISTENSEN
BAYSINGER
FAIRHOLM
MONTGOMERY
BROWN
MAROF
ROSE
DANIEL
WARD
ANDERSON
BRYANT
TUIPULOTU
BREEDLOVE

Team

HAMILTON
CALGARY
TORONTO
BIRMINGHAM
EDMONTON
BIRMINGHAM
BIRMINGHAM
B.C.
SHREVEPORT
B.C.
SASKATCHEWAN
BALTIMORE
MEMPHIS
B.C.
SAN ANTONIO
EDMONTON
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
OTTAWA
TORONTO
OTTAWA
SASKATCHEWAN
SHREVEPORT
SASKATCHEWAN
WINNIPEG
SHREVEPORT
TORONTO
SAN ANTONIO
EDMONTON
BIRMINGHAM
OTTAWA
SHREVEPORT
TORONTO
SHREVEPORT
OTTAWA
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
WINNIPEG
WINNIPEG
MEMPHIS
WINNIPEG
BALTIMORE
MEMPHIS

ReceptionTDs Scored

Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

TDs Recps
43
56
35

Total
Yds

531
504
475
452
398
382
197
893
846
813
745
546
536
510
481
481
402
397
396
367
309
305
280
276
258
224
182
165
53

620
574
490
477
447
427
414
365
342
298
273
268
249
233

Longest
45
36



feet’ ReceptionTDs Scored

o Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Total
Player Team TDs Recps Yds Longest

SHIPMAN MEMPHIS 1 14 183 31
WILSON MEMPHIS 1 14 165 43
MEANS HAMILTON 1 15 159 28
MILLINGTON B.C. 1 14 147 39
OLIPHANT WINNIPEG 1 14 140 40
MORTON TORONTO 1 7 135 68
ORLANDO BALTIMORE 1 6 125 53
WRIGHT BALTIMORE 1 7 123 54
NURSE HAMILTON 1 10 120 26
JOHNSTONE WINNIPEG 1 16 112 14
GEORGE EDMONTON 1 10 109 17
BLACKWOOD B.C. 1 7 85 42
WILLIAMS CALGARY 1 6 81 32
BARNES TORONTO 1 11 76 ~ 16
PLESS EDMONTON 1 3 69 62
JONES MEMPHIS 1 4 67 30
PTASZEK B.C. 1 4 52 20
DANIELS CALGARY 1 6 28 13
CRAWFORD BIRMINGHAM 1 5 24 10
POPE CALGARY 1 1 3 3
COULTER TORONTO 1 0 0 0



Atts
311
229
206
205
181

RushingAttempts
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Player Team
PRINGLE BALTIMORE
PHILPOT B.C.
SAUNDERS SAN ANTONIO
PATTON SHREVEPORT
CLEMONS TORONTO
BRYANT WINNIPEG
STEWART CALGARY
JOSEPH SASKATCHEWAN
HALL HAMILTON
RICHARDSON OTTAWA
BLOUNT EDMONTON
FLOYD MEMPHIS
WOODSIDE BIRMINGHAM
MIMBS SASKATCHEWAN
SOLES EDMONTON
HAM BALTIMORE
SHIPMAN MEMPHIS
MILLS SAN ANTONIO
PERKINS MEMPHIS
BARNES TORONTO
ANDERSON MEMPHIS
ALLEN MEMPHIS
GARCIA CALGARY
DANIELS CALGARY
SLACK WINNIPEG
BURSE SAN ANTONIO
MILLINGTON B.C.
SMITH SHREVEPORT
TAYLOR HAMILTON
MCADOO HAMILTON
JONES SASKATCHEWAN
FLUTIE CALGARY
COLLINS EDMONTON
DRUMMOND BALTIMORE
BRADFORD SHREVEPORT
DUNIGAN BIRMINGHAM
MARTIN MEMPHIS
ROBINSON B.C.
HOOD SASKATCHEWAN
JOHNSTONE WINNIPEG
BURGESS SASKATCHEWAN
TOLLIVER SHREVEPORT
STROTHER OTTAWA
FOGGIE MEMPHIS
BELL EDMONTON
OLIPHANT WINNIPEG
COZART SHREVEPORT
MOORE CALGARY
GARZA OTTAWA
BLACKWOOD B.C.



Player
CALVILLO
LEACH
ARCHER
WARE
FITE
DINNALL
SIMMONS
WALLING
WALTERS
VARGAS
KEMP
AUSTIN
McDOUGAL
BARRETT
HANSON
MITCHEL
MAZZOLI
FORDE
CHANEY
NOEL
BROWN
McMANUS
MOFFETT
DOUGHERTY
BARBER
MACIAS
FULLER
JACKSON
MILES
WRIGHT
BRYANT
PERRY
PLESS
GRAVES
McCLENDON
TUIPULOTU
SHERMAN
TREVATHAN
PAWLAWSKI
VAUGHN
BUSHEY
DINGLE
PEARCE
EDWARDS
DEAN
WHITE
BENTON
KLINGLER
McCANT
JOHNSON

RushingAttempts
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
HAMILTON
B.C.
SAN ANTONIO
OTTAWA
BALTIMORE
OTTAWA
BIRMINGHAM
EDMONTON
SASKATCHEWAN
EDMONTON
SAN ANTONIO
TORONTO
WINNIPEG
OTTAWA
B.C.
WINNIPEG
EDMONTON
TORONTO
OTTAWA
HAMILTON
SAN ANTONIO
B.C.
BIRMINGHAM
OTTAWA
SASKATCHEWAN
OTTAWA
SAN ANTONIO
SAN ANTONIO
MEMPHIS
BALTIMORE
OTTAWA
MEMPHIS
EDMONTON
TORONTO
BIRMINGHAM
BALTIMORE
SAN ANTONIO
B.C.
SHREVEPORT
CALGARY
OTTAWA
MEMPHIS
WINNIPEG
CALGARY
WINNIPEG
B.C.
MEMPHIS
BIRMINGHAM
B.C.
SHREVEPORT

Yds



Atts

RushingAttempts
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Player Team
JONES BALTIMORE
BAYSINGER SHREVEPORT
DAVIS EDMONTON
KORADI OTTAWA
COBB SHREVEPORT
THOMPSON HAMILTON
HUNTER EDMONTON
CARAVATTA B.C.
PASSAGLIA B.C.
BROWN OTTAWA
ELBERG HAMILTON
COLEMAN TORONTO
KNIGHT TORONTO
JORDAN MEMPHIS
WILLIAMS CALGARY
SMITH CALGARY
WETMORE WINNIPEG
BRENNER CALGARY
BOYKO SASKATCHEWAN
KERRIGAN HAMILTON
LONG BIRMINGHAM
SANDUSKY EDMONTON
BROWN EDMONTON
WALKER SHREVEPORT
MARTIN TORONTO
STOCK SAN ANTONIO
MURPHY B.C.
GORDON B.C.
BRANCH TORONTO
WESTWOOD WINNIPEG
NARCISSE SASKATCHEWAN
TOBERT EDMONTON
HILL EDMONTON
GOETZ SASKATCHEWAN
FLUTIE B.C.
TURNER SASKATCHEWAN
FLEMING EDMONTON
BAKER WINNIPEG
CASOLA TORONTO
KNIGHT HAMILTON
GORDON HAMILTON
RALPH OTTAWA
NIMAKO TORONTO
CUNNINGHAM TORONTO
POPE CALGARY
BAKER EDMONTON
LUCAS SAN ANTONIO
LEE SAN ANTONIO
CRIFO TORONTO

Longest TDs



Total RushingYards

Player Team
PRINGLE BALTIMORE
PHILPOT B.C.
PATTON SHREVEPORT
SAUNDERS SAN ANTONIO
CLEMONS TORONTO
STEWART CALGARY
BLOUNT EDMONTON
BRYANT WINNIPEG
HAM BALTIMORE
WOODSIDE BIRMINGHAM
JOSEPH SASKATCHEWAN
HALL HAMILTON
RICHARDSON OTTAWA
SHIPMAN MEMPHIS
MILLS SAN ANTONIO
MIMBS SASKATCHEWAN
ALLEN MEMPHIS
SLACK WINNIPEG
GARCIA CALGARY
TAYLOR HAMILTON
FLOYD MEMPHIS
SOLES EDMONTON
MILLINGTON B.C.
BURSE SAN ANTONIO
FLUTIE CALGARY
JONES SASKATCHEWAN
PERKINS MEMPHIS
DANIELS CALGARY
ANDERSON MEMPHIS
BARNES TORONTO
SMITH SHREVEPORT
DRUMMOND BALTIMORE
MCADOO HAMILTON
DUNIGAN BIRMINGHAM
BRADFORD SHREVEPORT
COLLINS EDMONTON
ROBINSON B.C.
MARTIN MEMPHIS
FOGGIE MEMPHIS
COZART SHREVEPORT
WARE OTTAWA
JOHNSTONE WINNIPEG
SIMMONS BIRMINGHAM
MOORE CALGARY
HOOD SASKATCHEWAN
McDOUGAL WINNIPEG
MITCHEL WINNIPEG
BARRETT OTTAWA
MAZZOLI EDMONTON
STROTHER OTTAWA
MOFFETT BIRMINGHAM
BELL EDMONTON

Yards
1791
1308

Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Atts
311
229

Longest
86
64
53

TDs
13



forty Total RushingYards

Player Team
LEACH B.C.
BURGESS SASKATCHEWAN
FITE BALTIMORE
WALTERS SASKATCHEWAN
WALLING EDMONTON
BROWN SAN ANTONIO
DINNALL OTTAWA
TOLLIVER SHREVEPORT
GARZA OTTAWA
BLACKWOOD B.C.
FORDE TORONTO
ARCHER SAN ANTONIO
PEARCE WINNIPEG
KEMP SAN ANTONIO
VARGAS EDMONTON
OLIPHANT WINNIPEG
DOUGHERTY OTTAWA
CALVILLO HAMILTON
JACKSON SAN ANTONIO
BARBER SASKATCHEWAN
McCLENDON BIRMINGHAM
HANSON B.C.
EDWARDS CALGARY
CHANEY OTTAWA
WALKER SHREVEPORT
NOEL HAMILTON
AUSTIN TORONTO
PASSAGLIA B.C.
TREVATHAN B.C.
MILES MEMPHIS
DEAN WINNIPEG
WHITE B.C.
WRIGHT BALTIMORE
MACIAS OTTAWA
BENTON MEMPHIS
PAWLAWSKI SHREVEPORT
BRYANT OTTAWA
KLINGLER BIRMINGHAM
MARTIN TORONTO
BROWN OTTAWA
McCANT B.C.
PERRY MEMPHIS
PLESS EDMONTON
FULLER SAN ANTONIO
BAYSINGER SHREVEPORT
MURPHY B.C.
STOCK SAN ANTONIO
GORDON B.C.
DAVIS EDMONTON
TUIPULOTU BALTIMORE
BRANCH TORONTO
JOHNSON SHREVEPORT

Yards
88

Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Atts
23

Longest TDs



c Leaders - 1995 Regular Season
tis Total RushingYards

Player Team
SHERMAN SAN ANTONIO
WESTWOOD WINNIPEG
ELBERG HAMILTON
COLEMAN TORONTO
VAUGHN CALGARY
TOBERT EDMONTON
NARCISSE SASKATCHEWAN
KNIGHT TORONTO
JORDAN MEMPHIS
HILL EDMONTON
WILLIAMS CALGARY
SMITH CALGARY
KORADI OTTAWA
TURNER SASKATCHEWAN
GOETZ SASKATCHEWAN
FLUTIE B.C.
WETMORE WINNIPEG
COBB SHREVEPORT
BUSHEY OTTAWA
FLEMING EDMONTON
BRENNER CALGARY
BAKER WINNIPEG
BOYKO SASKATCHEWAN
GORDON HAMILTON
CASOLA TORONTO
KNIGHT HAMILTON
DINGLE MEMPHIS
RALPH OTTAWA
NIMAKO TORONTO
KERRIGAN HAMILTON
THOMPSON HAMILTON
CUNNINGHAM TORONTO
HUNTER EDMONTON
GRAVES TORONTO
LONG BIRMINGHAM
CARAVATTA B.C.
POPE CALGARY
JONES BALTIMORE
SANDUSKY EDMONTON
McMANUS B.C.
BAKER EDMONTON
LUCAS SAN ANTONIO
LEE SAN ANTONIO
BROWN EDMONTON
CRIFO TORONTO

Yards
14

Atts Longest TDs



Player
WALKER
MARTIN
PASSAGLIA
GORDON
MURPHY
STOCK
PEARCE
BRANCH
WESTWOOD
BROWN
NARCISSE
TOBERT
EDWARDS
MOFFETT
HILL
SIMMONS
DEAN
WARE
MAZZOLI
BROWN
HAM
TAYLOR
McDOUGAL
McCLENDON
MITCHEL
FLUTIE
GOETZ
TURNER
BLOUNT
SLACK
ALLEN
WOODSIDE
TREVATHAN
WHITE
GARCIA
BARRETT
FLUTIE
COZART
FOGGIE
BENTON
COLEMAN
ELBERG
FLEMING
SHIPMAN
JONES
DOUGHERTY
PRINGLE
PHILPOT
JACKSON
DUNIGAN
KLINGLER
MILLINGTON

Team
SHREVEPORT
TORONTO
B.C.
B.C.
B.C.
SAN ANTONIO
WINNIPEG
TORONTO
WINNIPEG
OTTAWA
SASKATCHEWAN
EDMONTON
CALGARY
BIRMINGHAM
EDMONTON
BIRMINGHAM
WINNIPEG
OTTAWA
EDMONTON
SAN ANTONIO
BALTIMORE
HAMILTON
WINNIPEG
BIRMINGHAM
WINNIPEG
B.C.
SASKATCHEWAN
SASKATCHEWAN
EDMONTON
WINNIPEG
MEMPHIS
BIRMINGHAM
B.C.
B.C.
CALGARY
OTTAWA
CALGARY
SHREVEPORT
MEMPHIS
MEMPHIS
TORONTO
HAMILTON
EDMONTON
MEMPHIS
SASKATCHEWAN
OTTAWA
BALTIMORE
B.C.
SAN ANTONIO
BIRMINGHAM
BIRMINGHAM
B.C.

Yds/Att
38.0
21.0
16.5
15.0
15.0
15.0
14.0
14.0
12.0

RushingYards Per Attempt
3 Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Yards Atts Longest TDs



Player
MOORE
MILLS
BAYSINGER
BRADFORD
McCANT
MIMBS
PATTON
BURSE
DRUMMOND
SAUNDERS
DAVIS
KNIGHT
JORDAN
BAKER
WALLING
WALTERS
HALL
BARBER
ROBINSON
STEWART
PAWLAWSKI
RICHARDSON
JOHNSTONE
MARTIN
CLEMONS
FORDE
SMITH
WILLIAMS
SMITH
MCADOO
JOSEPH
FITE
BRYANT
DANIELS
SOLES
MILES
KNIGHT
CASOLA
GORDON
DINNALL
COLLINS
LEACH
FLOYD
ANDERSON
HOOD
PERKINS
BELL
STROTHER
JOHNSON
WETMORE
BARNES
CHANEY

Team
CALGARY
SAN ANTONIO
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
B.C.
SASKATCHEWAN
SHREVEPORT
SAN ANTONIO
BALTIMORE
SAN ANTONIO
EDMONTON
TORONTO
MEMPHIS
WINNIPEG
EDMONTON
SASKATCHEWAN
HAMILTON
SASKATCHEWAN
B.C.
CALGARY
SHREVEPORT
OTTAWA
WINNIPEG
MEMPHIS
TORONTO
TORONTO
CALGARY
CALGARY
SHREVEPORT
HAMILTON
SASKATCHEWAN
BALTIMORE
WINNIPEG
CALGARY
EDMONTON
MEMPHIS
HAMILTON
TORONTO
HAMILTON
OTTAWA
EDMONTON
B.C.
MEMPHIS
MEMPHIS
SASKATCHEWAN
MEMPHIS
EDMONTON
OTTAWA
SHREVEPORT
WINNIPEG
TORONTO
OTTAWA

Yds/Att
5.5
5.4
5.3
5.3

RushingYards Per Attempt
f) Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Yards
131
445

Atts Longest TDs



RushingYards Per Attempt
f Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Player
WRIGHT
KEMP
VARGAS
NOEL
BRYANT
BRENNER
RALPH
NIMAKO
GARZA
BURGESS
BLACKWOOD
MACIAS
ARCHER
HANSON
KORADI
TOLLIVER
TUIPULOTU
BOYKO
VAUGHN
PERRY
SHERMAN
COBB
PLESS
OLIPHANT
CALVILLO
AUSTIN
FULLER
CUNNINGHAM
KERRIGAN
BUSHEY
THOMPSON
DINGLE
HUNTER
LONG
CARAVATTA
GRAVES
POPE
JONES
McMANUS
SANDUSKY
BROWN
BAKER
LUCAS
LEE
CRIFO

Team Yds/Att Yards Atts Longest TDs
BALTIMORE 3.3 26 8 14 0
SAN ANTONIO 3.2 54 17 23 0
EDMONTON 3.2 54 17 16 1
HAMILTON 3.2 38 12 19 0
OTTAWA 3.0 24 8 6 0
CALGARY 3.0 6 2 4 0
OTTAWA 3.0 3 1 3 0
TORONTO 3.0 3 1 3 0
OTTAWA 2.9 70 24 18 4
SASKATCHEWAN 2.9 86 30 12 1
B.C. 2.8 67 24 8 1
OTTAWA 2.8 25 9 10 0
SAN ANTONIO 2.7 57 21 16 3
B.C. 2.7 40 15 7 0
OTTAWA 2.7 8 3 6 0
SHREVEPORT 2.5 75 30 14 2
BALTIMORE 2.5 15 6 13 0
SASKATCHEWAN 2.5 5 2 3 0
CALGARY 2.4 12 5 7 0
MEMPHIS 2.4 19 8 6 0
SAN ANTONIO 2.3 14 6 7 1
SHREVEPORT 2.3 7 3 5 2
EDMONTON 2.3 18 8 4 0
WINNIPEG 2.2 54 25 23 1
HAMILTON 2.1 51 24 13 2
TORONTO 2.1 35 17 12 1
SAN ANTONIO 2.0 18 9 9 0
TORONTO 2.0 2 1 2 0
HAMILTON 1.5 3 2 3 0
OTTAWA 1.4 7 5 5 0
HAMILTON 1.0 3 3 14 0
MEMPHIS 0.8 4 5 4 0
EDMONTON 0.7 2 3 2 1
BIRMINGHAM 0.5 1 2 3 0
B.C. 0.3 1 3 1 1
TORONTO 0.3 2 8 3 1
CALGARY 0.0 0 1 0 0
BALTIMORE -0.3 -1 4 5 0
B.C. -0.4 4 11 7 2
EDMONTON -1.5 -3 2 0 0
EDMONTON -4.0 -8 2 0 0
EDMONTON -6.0 -6 1 0 0
SAN ANTONIO -7.0 -7 1 0 0
SAN ANTONIO -8.0 8 1 0 0
TORONTO -9.0 -9 1 0 0



TDs
17
13

Atts
229
311
205

206
181
159

38
98

82
58

137

118

fer Rushing TDs
o Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Player Team
PHILPOT B.C.

PRINGLE BALTIMORE
PATTON SHREVEPORT
SAUNDERS SAN ANTONIO
CLEMONS TORONTO

BRYANT WINNIPEG

DUNIGAN BIRMINGHAM

BLOUNT EDMONTON
MILLS SAN ANTONIO
MILLINGTON B.C.

JOSEPH SASKATCHEWAN
HALL HAMILTON

SOLES EDMONTON

GARCIA CALGARY
FLUTIE CALGARY
HAM BALTIMORE
BARNES TORONTO
DANIELS CALGARY
SLACK WINNIPEG
BELL EDMONTON
GARZA OTTAWA
STEWART CALGARY

FLOYD MEMPHIS

ANDERSON MEMPHIS

JONES SASKATCHEWAN
ROBINSON B.C.

ARCHER SAN ANTONIO
SIMMONS BIRMINGHAM

MIMBS SASKATCHEWAN
SHIPMAN MEMPHIS
PERKINS MEMPHIS
BURSE SAN ANTONIO
BRADFORD SHREVEPORT
TOLLIVER SHREVEPORT
COZART SHREVEPORT
MOORE CALGARY
CALVILLO HAMILTON
McMANUS B.C.
COBB SHREVEPORT
RICHARDSON OTTAWA
WOODSIDE BIRMINGHAM

Yards
1308
1791
1040

1030
836
664
213

677

Longest
64
86
53

45
29
25

29

51



Player
TAYLOR
MCADOO
MARTIN
BURGESS
STROTHER
OLIPHANT
BLACKWOOD
LEACH

FITE
DINNALL
WALLING
VARGAS
AUSTIN
McDOUGAL
BARRETT
FORDE
CHANEY
BROWN
MILES
GRAVES
McCLENDON
SHERMAN
PEARCE
EDWARDS
DEAN
HUNTER

CARAVATTA
WALKER
WESTWOOD
CULVER

RushingTDs
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
HAMILTON
HAMILTON

MEMPHIS
SASKATCHEWAN
OTTAWA
WINNIPEG

B.C.
B.C.

BALTIMORE
OTTAWA
EDMONTON
EDMONTON
TORONTO
WINNIPEG
OTTAWA
TORONTO
OTTAWA
SAN ANTONIO
MEMPHIS
TORONTO
BIRMINGHAM
SAN ANTONIO

WINNIPEG
CALGARY
WINNIPEG

EDMONTON
B.C.

SHREVEPORT
WINNIPEG
BALTIMORE

TDs Atts
53
50

Yards
386

Longest
29



Longest
86

Longest Rushes
f Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Player Team

PRINGLE BALTIMORE
PHILPOT C.
WOODSIDE BIRMINGHAM
PATTON SHREVEPORT
MOFFETT BIRMINGHAM
BLOUNT EDMONTON
JOSEPH SASKATCHEWAN
SLACK WINNIPEG
SAUNDERS SAN ANTONIO
HAM BALTIMORE
HALL HAMILTON
PEARCE WINNIPEG
McDOUGAL WINNIPEG
BURSE SAN ANTONIO
MILLINGTON B.C.
MAZZOLI EDMONTON
FLUTIE CALGARY
WALKER SHREVEPORT
EDWARDS CALGARY
LEACH B.C.
RICHARDSON OTTAWA
MCADOO HAMILTON
SMITH SHREVEPORT
COZART SHREVEPORT
MIMBS SASKATCHEWAN
MILLS SAN ANTONIO
CLEMONS TORONTO
SHIPMAN MEMPHIS
TAYLOR HAMILTON
DUNIGAN BIRMINGHAM
BRADFORD SHREVEPORT
BRYANT WINNIPEG
ALLEN MEMPHIS
GARCIA CALGARY
COLLINS EDMONTON
FLOYD MEMPHIS
SIMMONS BIRMINGHAM
SOLES EDMONTON
PERKINS MEMPHIS
FOGGIE MEMPHIS
OLIPHANT WINNIPEG
WARE OTTAWA
KEMP SAN ANTONIO
BROWN SAN ANTONIO
JOHNSTONE WINNIPEG
BELL EDMONTON
DOUGHERTY OTTAWA
MARTIN TORONTO
JONES SASKATCHEWAN
STROTHER OTTAWA
McCLENDON BIRMINGHAM
COLEMAN TORONTO



Longest Atts

Longest Rushes
f Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Player Team

ROBINSON B.C.
NOEL HAMILTON
BARBER SASKATCHEWAN
STEWART CALGARY
BARNES TORONTO
DRUMMOND BALTIMORE
MOORE CALGARY
GARZA OTTAWA
TREVATHAN B.C.
PASSAGLIA B.C.
ANDERSON MEMPHIS
DANIELS CALGARY
HOOD SASKATCHEWAN
BARRETT OTTAWA
DEAN WINNIPEG
DINNALL OTTAWA
VARGAS EDMONTON
MARTIN MEMPHIS
ARCHER SAN ANTONIO
MITCHEL WINNIPEG
FORDE TORONTO
PAWLAWSK! SHREVEPORT
STOCK SAN ANTONIO
GORDON B.C.
MURPHY B.C.
TOLLIVER SHREVEPORT
FITE BALTIMORE
WRIGHT BALTIMORE
THOMPSON HAMILTON
BAYSINGER SHREVEPORT
BRANCH TORONTO
CALVILLO HAMILTON
TUIPULOTU BALTIMORE
WHITE B.C.
BURGESS SASKATCHEWAN
AUSTIN TORONTO
WALLING EDMONTON
WALTERS SASKATCHEWAN
SMITH CALGARY
WESTWOOD WINNIPEG
CHANEY OTTAWA
JACKSON SAN ANTONIO
MILES MEMPHIS
BENTON MEMPHIS
McCANT B.C.
DAVIS EDMONTON
BROWN OTTAWA
MACIAS OTTAWA
TOBERT EDMONTON
NARCISSE SASKATCHEWAN
FULLER SAN ANTONIO
KLINGLER BIRMINGHAM

Yards
161
38



Longest Atts
1

24

Longest Rushes
f) Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Player Team

HILL EDMONTON
BLACKWOOD B.C.
JOHNSON SHREVEPORT
ELBERG HAMILTON
HANSON B.C.
McMANUS B.C.
SHERMAN SAN ANTONIO
VAUGHN CALGARY
KNIGHT TORONTO
WILLIAMS CALGARY
GOETZ SASKATCHEWAN
TURNER SASKATCHEWAN
FLUTIE B.C.
PERRY MEMPHIS
BRYANT OTTAWA
KORADI OTTAWA
JORDAN MEMPHIS
FLEMING EDMONTON
BUSHEY OTTAWA
JONES BALTIMORE
COBB SHREVEPORT
BAKER WINNIPEG
PLESS EDMONTON
DINGLE MEMPHIS
WETMORE WINNIPEG
BRENNER CALGARY
CASOLA TORONTO
KNIGHT HAMILTON
GORDON HAMILTON
GRAVES TORONTO
KERRIGAN HAMILTON
LONG BIRMINGHAM
BOYKO SASKATCHEWAN
NIMAKO TORONTO
RALPH OTTAWA
HUNTER EDMONTON
CUNNINGHAM TORONTO
CARAVATTA B.C.
BROWN EDMONTON
SANDUSKY EDMONTON
LEE SAN ANTONIO
CRIFO TORONTO
POPE CALGARY
LUCAS SAN ANTONIO
BAKER EDMONTON

Yards TDs



Fumbles By
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Player
BELL
McMANUS
PHILPOT
GARZA
PRINGLE
STEWART
SLACK
KEMP
DUNIGAN
RICHARDSON
JORDAN
BRYANT
ARCHER
TAYLOR
TOLLIVER
WILLIAMS
PATTON
ROGERS
WRIGHT
JOSEPH
CALVILLO
SMITH
ALLEN
SAUNDERS
GARCIA
LAMMLE
MOORE
MASOTTI
BLOUNT
HAM
FOGGIE
BURGESS
AUSTIN
KEEN
MILLS
JONES
TREVATHAN
MARTIN
MORRIS
BOYKO
BRADFORD
BURRESS

Team
EDMONTON
B.C.
B.C.
OTTAWA
BALTIMORE
CALGARY
WINNIPEG
SAN ANTONIO
BIRMINGHAM
OTTAWA
MEMPHIS
WINNIPEG
SAN ANTONIO
HAMILTON
SHREVEPORT
EDMONTON
SHREVEPORT
HAMILTON
BALTIMORE
SASKATCHEWAN
HAMILTON
MEMPHIS
MEMPHIS
SAN ANTONIO
CALGARY
OTTAWA
CALGARY
TORONTO
EDMONTON
BALTIMORE
MEMPHIS
SASKATCHEWAN
TORONTO
SHREVEPORT
SAN ANTONIO
SASKATCHEWAN
B.C.
MEMPHIS
BIRMINGHAM
SASKATCHEWAN
SHREVEPORT
WINNIPEG

Fumbles
11
10

Fumbies
Lost



Fumbles By
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Player
CHRISTENSEN
BAYSINGER
WILLIAMS
MIMBS
VAUGHN
PERKINS
MONTGOMERY
HALL
LONG
KNIGHT
BAKER
WARE
KLINGLER
LUCAS
BROWN
SANDUSKY
WILHITE
WALKER
SHIPMAN
ULMER
THOMPSON
RUFFIN
COLLINS
HANSON
ROBINSON
HARRIS
DANIELS
DEAN
MCADOO
PHILLIPS
CLEMONS
NARCISSE
PASSAGLIA
RICKS
BROOKS
OSBALDISTON
FAIRHOLM
FLUTIE
GRAVES
ARMSTRONG
JOHNSTONE
DINNALL

Team
OTTAWA
SHREVEPORT
OTTAWA
SASKATCHEWAN
CALGARY
MEMPHIS
SHREVEPORT
HAMILTON
BIRMINGHAM
HAMILTON
TORONTO
OTTAWA
BIRMINGHAM
SAN ANTONIO
OTTAWA
EDMONTON
SAN ANTONIO
SHREVEPORT
MEMPHIS
SASKATCHEWAN
HAMILTON
SASKATCHEWAN
MEMPHIS
B.C.
B.C.
SHREVEPORT
CALGARY
WINNIPEG
HAMILTON
BIRMINGHAM
TORONTO
SASKATCHEWAN
B.C.
WINNIPEG
OTTAWA
HAMILTON
TORONTO
B.C.
TORONTO
BALTIMORE
WINNIPEG
OTTAWA

Fumbles
Fumbles

Lost



Fumbles By
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Player
WARD
DOUGHERTY
BURSE
BONNER
ZATYLNY
DANIEL
MORREALE
BLACKWOOD
ZIZAKOVIC
MATICH
BOYKO
HARPER
FLUTIE
MARLEY
JONES
BRENNER
ANDERSON
GORDON
GARDERE
RANDALL
ILESIC
HAZARD
GRIER
KELLY
ROSE
PERRY
FORDE
BROWN
ORLANDO
PLAYER
GARRETT
BAKER
MYSTROM
BARBER
BENTON
DAVIS
BROWN
WILLIAMS
BRYANT
SMALL
JAMES
BUSHEY

Team
WINNIPEG
OTTAWA
SAN ANTONIO
OTTAWA
HAMILTON
WINNIPEG
TORONTO
B.C.
CALGARY
SASKATCHEWAN
WINNIPEG
EDMONTON
CALGARY
OTTAWA
BALTIMORE
CALGARY
MEMPHIS
B.C.
MEMPHIS
SASKATCHEWAN
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
TORONTO
HAMILTON
SHREVEPORT
TORONTO
EDMONTON
BALTIMORE
BIRMINGHAM
WINNIPEG
WINNIPEG
MEMPHIS
SASKATCHEWAN
MEMPHIS
B.C.
SAN ANTONIO
WINNIPEG
OTTAWA
OTTAWA
BIRMINGHAM
OTTAWA

Fumbles
Fumbles

Lost
1



Fumbles By
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Player
CAMERON
CARAVATTA
CLARK
CONNOP
COVINGTON
DANIELSEN
CUNNINGHAM
VAN BELLEGHEM
MILLINGTON
SAPUNJIS
FITE
DIXON
GARTEN
PITTS
SMITH
WRUCK
MORTON
SCHMIDT
MURPHY
JORDAN
SMALL
JOVANOVICH
PERRY
STROTHER
SHELTON
KORADI
HUERTA
GRIGG
SMITH
MAROF
SMITH
TURNER
GIBSON
McCANT
McDOUGAL
NOEL
McKAY
SOLES
McLENNAN
LYONS
GATES
WINFIELD

Team
WINNIPEG
B.C.
B.C.
EDMONTON
SHREVEPORT
CALGARY
TORONTO
SASKATCHEWAN
B.C.
CALGARY
BALTIMORE
SAN ANTONIO
SAN ANTONIO
CALGARY
MEMPHIS
EDMONTON
TORONTO
HAMILTON
B.C.
SAN ANTONIO
HAMILTON
OTTAWA
SHREVEPORT
OTTAWA
SHREVEPORT
OTTAWA
BALTIMORE
HAMILTON
CALGARY
HAMILTON
BALTIMORE
SASKATCHEWAN
BIRMINGHAM
B.C.
WINNIPEG
HAMILTON
MEMPHIS
EDMONTON
B.C.
MEMPHIS
SAN ANTONIO
HAMILTON

Fumbles

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

Fumbles
Lost



Fumbles By
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Player
WITHYCOMBE
WILSON
SIMMONS
PERRY
BARNES
STEGALL
GORDON
ELLINGSON
THOMAS
WOODSIDE
HORN
GORDON
WALCZAK
STEVENSON
CODY
STOCK
EVRAIRE
PLESS
ELBERG
DOWDELL
DAYMOND
CRYSDALE
HAMMOND
DRUMMOND
BOLDEN
McNEILL
CAVNESS
KRONENBERG
DAVIS

Team
BALTIMORE
TORONTO
BIRMINGHAM
MEMPHIS
TORONTO
WINNIPEG
HAMILTON
OTTAWA
B.C.
BIRMINGHAM
MEMPHIS
B.C.
MEMPHIS
SAN ANTONIO
BIRMINGHAM
SAN ANTONIO
OTTAWA
EDMONTON
HAMILTON
WINNIPEG
OTTAWA
CALGARY
MEMPHIS
BALTIMORE
WINNIPEG
EDMONTON
SAN ANTONIO
TORONTO
B.C.

Fumbles
Fumbles

Lost



Player
PLESS
JAMES
DAVIS
GRAVELY
BAILEY
TRUDEL
CLARK
YOUNG
JOHNSON
HARPER
SHELTON
O'SHEA
STRODE
QUARLES
BATTLE
COLEMAN
REED
TIGGLE
GOETZ
DRAWHORN
BRIGANCE
WILLIAMS
NEWBY
BERNARD
WATSON
CARTER
KNIGHT
WALLACE
WILSON
ZINGO
CHATMAN
MOBLEY
BURCH
WRUCK
WILLIAMS
GORDON
GOODWIN
SARDO
SMITH
DAWSON
KELLY
JORDAN
DONELSON
EUROPE
KROPKE
BERRY
HENRY
HITCHCOCK

Tackles
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
EDMONTON
BIRMINGHAM
BIRMINGHAM
BALTIMORE
HAMILTON
OTTAWA
WINNIPEG
OTTAWA
CALGARY
SAN ANTONIO
SHREVEPORT
HAMILTON
BIRMINGHAM
B.C.
MEMPHIS
CALGARY
BIRMINGHAM
TORONTO
SASKATCHEWAN
BIRMINGHAM
BALTIMORE
WINNIPEG
B.C.
OTTAWA
WINNIPEG
HAMILTON
OTTAWA
SAN ANTONIO
TORONTO
SHREVEPORT
B.C.
EDMONTON
TORONTO
EDMONTON
SHREVEPORT
MEMPHIS
BALTIMORE
TORONTO
SAN ANTONIO
MEMPHIS
TORONTO
CALGARY
SASKATCHEWAN

HAMILTON

~‐‐ Tackles ‐ ‐ ‐ _
Total Defensive Spc Teams

1
14
22

8
12
7

14

Ave /
Game

6.0



Player
FRANK
GARRETT
GORDON
DAVIS
LEWIS
KNOX
POPE
REED
FORD
GERHART
SMITH
WATSON
MARTIN
ANTHONY
NASH
McCLANAHAN
REID
THOMAS
MILLER
BROWN
GRIFFIN
HUNTER
CLEMONS
FORDE
JOSEPH
ROBINSON
COLLINS
VAN BELLEGHEM
SMALL
GANS
SNIPES
ULMER
LOLAR
ANDERSON
CUMMINS
RUFFIN
LYONS
BAYLIS
CAVNESS
HAGAN
WALCOTT
THOMAS
ROGERS
PEOPLES
ROGERS
LYLES
HOCKING
BENEFIELD

Tackles
6 Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
SAN ANTONIO
WINNIPEG
B.C.
B.C.
HAMILTON
CALGARY
CALGARY
EDMONTON
MEMPHIS
SAN ANTONIO
MEMPHIS
BALTIMORE
OTTAWA
BALTIMORE
SHREVEPORT
CALGARY
OTTAWA
B.C.
SAN ANTONIO
EDMONTON
BALTIMORE
EDMONTON
OTTAWA
B.C.
SASKATCHEWAN
HAMILTON
SAN ANTONIO
SASKATCHEWAN
HAMILTON
BIRMINGHAM
BIRMINGHAM
SASKATCHEWAN
EDMONTON
MEMPHIS
TORONTO
SASKATCHEWAN
MEMPHIS
BALTIMORE
SAN ANTONIO
EDMONTON
TORONTO
BIRMINGHAM
SHREVEPORT
BIRMINGHAM
SASKATCHEWAN
WINNIPEG
WINNIPEG
B.C.

~‐‐ __ Tackles ‐‐‑
Total Defensive Spc Teams



Player
RASHOVICH
CARTER
PAYTON
NELSON
BRYANT
KING
SMITH
SAMPSON
GILES
WALTON
HUMPHERY
WILKERSON
HOLLAND
BURRESS
BARTO
KALIN
FINLAY
GRIER
ROLAND
BROWN
ROBINSON
COFIELD
CARTHON
GETER
ROGERS
CHAYTORS
MARLEY
ORR
WHITE
SIMS
SCOTT
TSANGARIS
CANTOR
ROBERTSON
ROBINSON
DICKSON
WILHITE
LEDBETTER
PERRY
MacCREADY
BRADFORD
FULLER
WILSON
MASH
FRANKS
VAUGHN
MERO
CAMPBELL

Tackles
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
SASKATCHEWAN
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
SAN ANTONIO
BALTIMORE
SAN ANTONIO
HAMILTON
WINNIPEG
SAN ANTONIO
BALTIMORE
SAN ANTONIO
EDMONTON
EDMONTON
WINNIPEG
MEMPHIS
EDMONTON
CALGARY
HAMILTON
BIRMINGHAM
HAMILTON
SASKATCHEWAN
MEMPHIS
SHREVEPORT
OTTAWA
EDMONTON
B.C.
OTTAWA
BIRMINGHAM
SHREVEPORT
B.C.
SHREVEPORT
OTTAWA
TORONTO
B.C.
MEMPHIS
EDMONTON
SAN ANTONIO
BIRMINGHAM
SHREVEPORT
OTTAWA
SHREVEPORT
TORONTO
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SAN ANTONIO
CALGARY
TORONTO
HAMILTON

~‐‐‐ Tackles ‐‐‐‑
Total Defensive Spc Teams

10
10

(8)

6
12
9
0
3

22



Player
ROGERS
GOODS
ZIZAKOVIC
HENLEY
RANDOLPH
EAGLIN
FRERS
ODEGARD
RICKS
RUSH
MARTIN
OATES
FINDLAY
HENNIG
PHILBRICK
BLUGH
PERRY
OSBORNE
ARMSTRONG
ROGERS
BATES
MALLETT
HARDING
JURASIN
YOUNGER
EVANS
BROWN
OWENS
JACKSON
LEONARD
BIGGS
BURSE
MITCHELL

BONNER
JEFFERSON
DELANEY
PITCHER
HAMILTON
EDWARDS
RANDALL
LEWIS

Tackles
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
HAMILTON
EDMONTON
CALGARY
BIRMINGHAM
WINNIPEG
TORONTO
CALGARY
MEMPHIS
WINNIPEG
WINNIPEG
EDMONTON
BIRMINGHAM
SASKATCHEWAN
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
EDMONTON
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
MEMPHIS
WINNIPEG
MEMPHIS
WINNIPEG
MEMPHIS
SASKATCHEWAN
TORONTO
SHREVEPORT
WINNIPEG
CALGARY
B.C.
CALGARY
CALGARY
SAN ANTONIO
OTTAWA
SHREVEPORT
EDMONTON
BALTIMORE
CALGARY
BALTIMORE
HAMILTON
SASKATCHEWAN
OTTAWA
B.C.
BIRMINGHAM
SASKATCHEWAN
SHREVEPORT
SASKATCHEWAN
SASKATCHEWAN
OTTAWA

Tackles ‐‐‐‑
Total Defensive Spc Teams

Ave /
Game

2.0



Player
SMITH
MORRIS
PRESBURY
FAULKNER
MIKAWOS
WRIGHT

ANDERSON
BETHUNE
SCRIVENER
PHILLIPS
BENOIT
KULKA
STEWART
ANDERSON
MARABLE
MURPHY
WALKER

TOBERT
IZQUIERDO
GATES
COLLINS
COLLIER
BRANNON
NELSON
BROWN
WETMORE
SCRIVENER
WALLING
ADAMS
KELLOGG
SIMMONS
YATKOWSKI
PETERSEN
SMITH
MAYFIELD
BONNER

Team
BALTIMORE
OTTAWA
WINNIPEG
BIRMINGHAM
WINNIPEG
B.C.
SHREVEPORT
WINNIPEG
HAMILTON
EDMONTON
HAMILTON
CALGARY
SAN ANTONIO
BIRMINGHAM
SAN ANTONIO
B.C.
SHREVEPORT
TORONTO
SASKATCHEWAN
B.C.
SHREVEPORT
BIRMINGHAM
TORONTO
WINNIPEG
HAMILTON
MEMPHIS
OTTAWA
BALTIMORE
WINNIPEG
EDMONTON
EDMONTON
SAN ANTONIO
TORONTO
B.C.
TORONTO
MEMPHIS
SASKATCHEWAN
WINNIPEG
WINNIPEG
EDMONTON

SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT

[ 7 ‐ ‐ ‐ _ _ Tackles ‐‐‐‑
Total Defensive Spc Teams

Tackles
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season



Tackles
f Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Player
JOHNSON
GIFTOPOULOS
ROBERTS
COLTER
BLOUNT
WALDROP
HATZIIOANNOU
REDMOND
GRANT
BRENNER
BLACKWOOD
SOLES
VAUGHN
GRAVELY
TUCKER
BAILEY
DAVIS
PEOPLES
RICHARDS
ANDERSON
DRUMMOND
HARRIS
HILL
PROVO
SAWYER
POOL
MARTIN
DAVID
SCHMIDT
ROBSON
JAUCH
WISE
PERKINS
MONTFORD
BURKE
BROADY
BELL
MARRIOTT
CASTELLO
ANTHONY

CRAWFORD
GOODWIN
GIVENS
BROWN

Team
WINNIPEG
HAMILTON
EDMONTON
BIRMINGHAM
TORONTO
MEMPHIS
TORONTO
MEMPHIS
HAMILTON
CALGARY
B.C.
EDMONTON
CALGARY
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
EDMONTON
BALTIMORE
BIRMINGHAM
OTTAWA
MEMPHIS
BALTIMORE
SAN ANTONIO
WINNIPEG
SASKATCHEWAN
MEMPHIS
WINNIPEG
HAMILTON
BIRMINGHAM
HAMILTON
WINNIPEG
SASKATCHEWAN
SAN ANTONIO
MEMPHIS
SHREVEPORT
TORONTO
SASKATCHEWAN

B.C.
BALTIMORE
SHREVEPORT
BIRMINGHAM
HAMILTON
SASKATCHEWAN
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
SAN ANTONIO

Defensive

[7 __Tackles ‐ ‐ ‐ _ +

Total Spc Teams



Player
MILLINGTON
CLARKE
JORDAN
MARTIN
McLENNAN
WRIGHT
BOYKO
O'BILLOVICH
MILLER
HAIRSTON
JENNINGS
FLOYD
COTTON
CAREY
ERVIN
LAIRD
JOSEPH
FLOYD
SMITH
BROOKS
GROSS
WASHINGTON
MCADOO
ELBERG
NURSE
COVINGTON
FORDE
DAVIS
PATTERSON
BAILEY
BECTON
McCOLLINS
PERRY
ZIZAKOVIC
SMITH
PIMISKERN
DIXON
WILLIAMS
STEVENSON
CAFAZZO
WALTERS
GAMBLE
MAROF
BAKER
DUBE
DAVIDSON
HOLT
MILLER

Tackles
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
B.C.
B.C.
MEMPHIS
TORONTO
B.C.
BALTIMORE
SASKATCHEWAN
TORONTO
WINNIPEG
HAMILTON
TORONTO
CALGARY
HAMILTON
WINNIPEG
WINNIPEG
CALGARY
SASKATCHEWAN
MEMPHIS
OTTAWA
MEMPHIS
BIRMINGHAM
OTTAWA
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
SHREVEPORT
TORONTO
B.C.
CALGARY
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
WINNIPEG
MEMPHIS
TORONTO
WINNIPEG
B.C.
SHREVEPORT
SHREVEPORT
SAN ANTONIO
HAMILTON
SASKATCHEWAN
SAN ANTONIO
HAMILTON
TORONTO
OTTAWA
WINNIPEG
MEMPHIS
TORONTO

[7 _ Tackles ‐ ‐ ‐ +
Total Defensive Spc Teams

7
10

Ave /
Game

1.6



Kickoffs
fs Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Player
GARDNER
KANNER
GRILLA

FLEMING

McCALLUM

McLOUGHLIN

MILLER
ILESIC

MYSTROM

NITTMO

CARAVATTA

ALLISON

BAKER
ANDERSON
ZENDEJAS
HUERTA

WESTWOOD
OSBALDISTON
LAMMLE
RIDGWAY

GARDERE

PASSAGLIA

Team
MEMPHIS

MEMPHIS

BIRMINGHAM

EDMONTON

SASKATCHEWAN
CALGARY

BALTIMORE

HAMILTON

MEMPHIS

SHREVEPORT

B.C.

MEMPHIS

TORONTO
SAN ANTONIO
BIRMINGHAM

BALTIMORE
WINNIPEG

HAMILTON
OTTAWA
SASKATCHEWAN

MEMPHIS

B.C.

Ave
63.2

61.4

61.3

59.1

58.7

58.3

58.1

58.0

57.9

57.5

56.8

56.7

56.3

55.9

55.2

55.2
55.1

54.9

54.1

53.3

48.5

48.1

Total
Yards

316

491

1,595

5,611

411

6,126

3,311

1,450

2,836

4,370

4,491

340

3,944

5,753

3,867

1,933

4,135

2,633

3,843

3,414

291

529

Kickoffs Longest
69

70

95

83

67

87

69

83

71

95

80

70

83

80

65

67
95

85

85

67

53

58

Singles
0



Player
FLEMING

MILLER
KNIGHT

SANDUSKY

OSBALDISTON

KEEN
PLAYER

GARDERE

GARDNER

CAMERON

BAKER
MARTINO

JORDAN
MATICH
HARPER
KANNER
LAMMLE
ILESIC

PASSAGLIA
MYSTROM

ELGAARD

MASOTT!

Punting
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
EDMONTON

BALTIMORE

HAMILTON

EDMONTON

HAMILTON

SHREVEPORT
BIRMINGHAM

MEMPHIS

MEMPHIS

WINNIPEG

TORONTO

CALGARY
SAN ANTONIO

SASKATCHEWAN
EDMONTON

MEMPHIS
OTTAWA
HAMILTON

B.C.

MEMPHIS

SASKATCHEWAN

TORONTO

Gross
Ave
51.3

47.7

47.0

46.0

44.4

43.8

43.7

43.4

43.0

42.6

42.1

42.0

41.7

41.6

41.4

41.2

39.9

39.8

38.6
28.0

16.0

7.0

Net
Ave
49.0

42.2

47.0

46.0

36.7

37.0

36.5

34.3

30.2

34.5

33.5

34.9

33.4

32.9

34.7

35.8

33.5

34.8
30.8

28.0

16.0

7.0

Total
Yards

154

5,629

47

Punts Longest
67

80

47

46

73

84

78

72

49

81

75

72

68

68

65

65

70

78

Singles
0



2-Pt Converts
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Converts Attempted

Player Team Tried
GARZA OTTAWA 5
KNIGHT HAMILTON 2

BURGESS SASKATCHEWAN 2
CARAVATTA B.C. 2
CALVILLO HAMILTON 2
DUNIGAN BIRMINGHAM 2
GARCIA CALGARY 2
MOORE CALGARY 2
McDOUGAL WINNIPEG 2
ALLEN MEMPHIS 2
ARCHER SAN ANTONIO 1
BELL EDMONTON 1
JONES SASKATCHEWAN 1
MAROF HAMILTON 1
COZART SHREVEPORT 1
PHILPOT B.C. 1
SIMMONS BIRMINGHAM 1
SLACK WINNIPEG 1
TAYLOR HAMILTON 1
HALL HAMILTON 1

COLLINS EDMONTON 1
TOLLIVER SHREVEPORT 1
MACIAS OTTAWA 1

1LAMMLE OTTAWA

Converts Made

Player
KNIGHT
MAROF

DUNIGAN
CARAVATTA
COLLINS
SIMMONS

PHILPOT

SHIPMAN
VAUGHN

NARCISSE

JOSEPH
FARTHING
DAVIS
CHRISTENSEN

Team
HAMILTON

HAMILTON

BIRMINGHAM
B.C.
EDMONTON
BIRMINGHAM
B.C.
MEMPHIS

CALGARY

SASKATCHEWAN
SASKATCHEWAN
SASKATCHEWAN
EDMONTON
OTTAWA

Made



Player
SIMS
ANTHONY
GOODWIN
GOODWIN
WALTON
WALTON
WATSON
LONG
PEOPLES
BIGGS
ZIZAKOVIC
HUNTER
MARTIN
TOBERT
BATES
HARDING
MacCREADY
BROWN
WALLACE
JOSEPH
SMITH
WILLIAMS

Blocked Kicks
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
B.C.
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
BIRMINGHAM
BIRMINGHAM
CALGARY
CALGARY
EDMONTON
EDMONTON
EDMONTON
MEMPHIS
MEMPHIS
OTTAWA
SAN ANTONIO
SAN ANTONIO
SASKATCHEWAN
SHREVEPORT
WINNIPEG

Type
punt
field goal
field goal
punt
punt
punt
punt
punt
punt
punt
punt
punt
punt
punt
punt

field goal
convert
punt
punt
punt
punt
punt

Date
October 28, 1995
August 12, 1995

June 30, 1995
September 15, 1995
September 2, 1995

October 7, 1995
October 1, 1995
October 8, 1995

October 13, 1995
September 8, 1995
September 8, 1995

September 15, 1995
July 1, 1995

October 19, 1995

September 10, 1995
October 8, 1995

July 27, 1995
October 12, 1995
October 12, 1995

July 14, 1995
August 11, 1995

October 14, 1995

Opponent
SASKATCHEWAN
MEMPHIS
B.C.
SHREVEPORT
HAMILTON
SASKATCHEWAN
SASKATCHEWAN
SAN ANTONIO
SHREVEPORT
EDMONTON
EDMONTON
WINNIPEG
TORONTO
BIRMINGHAM
SHREVEPORT
OTTAWA
B.C.
OTTAWA
OTTAWA
MEMPHIS
HAMILTON
TORONTO



fry Punt Returns
0 Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Player Team Yards Returns Ave Longest TDs
WRIGHT BALTIMORE 1236 100 12.4 89 3
WILLIAMS EDMONTON 871 87 10.0 68 0
COLEMAN CALGARY 793 69 11.5 83 1
ROGERS HAMILTON 713 71 10.0 113 1
CUNNINGHAM TORONTO 581 28 20.8 108 3
RUFFIN SASKATCHEWAN 553 57 9.7 55 0
SMITH MEMPHIS 519 47 11.0 94 1
JORDAN MEMPHIS 487 52 9.4 24 0
CLEMONS TORONTO 470 56 8.4 44 0
ULMER SASKATCHEWAN 462 42 11.0 79 0
THOMAS B.C. 421 42 10.0 52 0
BAYSINGER SHREVEPORT 384 45 8.5 47 1
RICKS WINNIPEG 362 26 13.9 97 2
LUCAS SAN ANTONIO 347 36 9.6 105 1
BRITTON BIRMINGHAM 292 40 7.3 33 0
COVINGTON SHREVEPORT 278 35 7.9 35 0
CODY BIRMINGHAM 278 26 10.7 25 0
GORDON B.C. 249 32 7.8 43 0
WILHITE SAN ANTONIO 219 31 7.1 19 0
VAUGHN CALGARY 204 24 8.5 24 0
DRAWHORN BIRMINGHAM 195 21 9.3 33 0)
SMITH CALGARY 192 25 7.7 26 0
BOYKO WINNIPEG 182 35 5.2 21 0
BROOKS OTTAWA 179 22 8.1 21 0
DANIEL WINNIPEG 175 25 7.0 35 0
ALEXANDER OTTAWA 174 18 9.7 76 1
BLOUNT EDMONTON 173 15 11.5 60 1
BAKER WINNIPEG 172 12 14.3 51 1
GATES SAN ANTONIO 171 25 6.8 81 1
McLENNAN B.C. 164 26 6.3 38 0
MORRIS BIRMINGHAM 134 23 5.8 15 0
SMALL OTTAWA 108 16 6.8 20 0
BRYANT OTTAWA 91 20 4.6 15 0
STEGALL WINNIPEG 85 2 42.5 80 0
RANDALL SASKATCHEWAN 84 12 7.0 15 0
HARRIS SHREVEPORT 81 11 7.4 19 0
BROWN EDMONTON 80 15 5.3 12 0
BAKER EDMONTON 62 6 10.3 17 0
WINFIELD HAMILTON 61 8 7.6 47 0
JACKSON SAN ANTONIO 60 10 6.0 17 0
GRIER HAMILTON 56 7 8.0 13 0
GRIGG HAMILTON 54 9 6.0 16 0
BURRESS WINNIPEG 52 7 7.4 17 0
LEE SAN ANTONIO 50 4 12.5 38 0
ZATYLNY HAMILTON 46 11 4.2 9 0
DAVIS B.C. 45 10 4.5 35 0



Player
JONES
SMITH
CULVER
MARTIN
BRANCH
BREEDLOVE
SMITH
CAVNESS
FARTHING
WARD
DOWDELL
FLUTIE
MEANS
THOMPSON
AUSTIN
ADAMS
DIXON
EVRAIRE
PEARCE
WATSON
BIGGENS
TREVATHAN
PITCHER
TOBERT
BROWN
HOSKINS
SMITH
GARRETT
TRUDEL
HAGAN
MASOTTI
FITE

Punt Returns
3 Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
MEMPHIS
MEMPHIS
BALTIMORE
OTTAWA
TORONTO
MEMPHIS
BALTIMORE
SAN ANTONIO
SASKATCHEWAN
WINNIPEG
WINNIPEG
B.C.
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
BIRMINGHAM
HAMILTON
SAN ANTONIO
OTTAWA
WINNIPEG
WINNIPEG
WINNIPEG
B.C.
SASKATCHEWAN
EDMONTON
WINNIPEG
TORONTO
BALTIMORE
WINNIPEG
OTTAWA
EDMONTON
TORONTO
BALTIMORE

Yards Returns Longest
14
13
34
33



KickoffReturns
6 Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Player Team Yards Returns Ave _ Longest TDs
BAYSINGER SHREVEPORT 1023 50 20.5 86 1
RUFFIN SASKATCHEWAN 989 48 20.6 66 0
ROGERS HAMILTON 923 44 21.0 43 0
WRIGHT BALTIMORE 897 41 21.9 62 0
CLEMONS TORONTO 706 35 20.2 63 0
THOMAS B.C. 669 33 20.3 98 1
BLOUNT EDMONTON 645 29 22.2 70 0
WILLIAMS EDMONTON 638 30 21.3 45 0
LUCAS SAN ANTONIO 607 27 22.5 72 0
PHILPOT B.C. 572 24 23.8 94 1
JORDAN MEMPHIS 533 23 23.2 48 0
WILHITE SAN ANTONIO 523 21 24.9 58 0
WILLIAMS OTTAWA 447 23 19.4 45 0
McLENNAN B.C. 444 22 20.2 51 0
COLEMAN CALGARY 443 20 22.2 57 0
BAKER WINNIPEG 440 18 24.4 84 0
CUNNINGHAM TORONTO 436 19 22.9 39 0
SMITH CALGARY 412 24 17.2 38 )
BURRESS WINNIPEG 411 20 20.6 31 0
BRITTON BIRMINGHAM 401 24 16.7 29 0
GATES SAN ANTONIO 373 15 24.9 93 1
MORRIS BIRMINGHAM 361 18 20.1 43 0
BRANCH TORONTO 339 15 22.6 95 1
CODY BIRMINGHAM 334 18 18.6 35 0
PRINGLE BALTIMORE 320 13 24.6 67 0
SMALL OTTAWA 318 16 19.9 36 0
FLOYD MEMPHIS 316 16 19.8 36 0
BROOKS OTTAWA 306 17 18.0 49 0
COLLINS EDMONTON 288 17 16.9 31 0
VAUGHN CALGARY 270 13 20.8 32 0
SMITH MEMPHIS 261 14 18.6 58 0
COLEMAN TORONTO 250 8 31.3 83 0
SHIPMAN MEMPHIS 241 10 24.1 37 0
BONNER OTTAWA 201 10 20.1 36 0
MEANS HAMILTON 196 7 28.0 46 0
THOMPSON HAMILTON 192 12 16.0 34 0
DANIEL WINNIPEG 191 10 19.1 35 0
MONTGOMERY SHREVEPORT 177 9 19.7 33 0
STEGALL WINNIPEG 172 10 17.2 42 0
SMITH BALTIMORE 161 11 14.6 30 0
MOFFETT BIRMINGHAM 154 7 22.0 41 0
ULMER SASKATCHEWAN 149 10 14.9 31 0
WARD WINNIPEG 147 5 29.4 69 0
COZART SHREVEPORT 145 8 18.1 30 0
DRAWHORN BIRMINGHAM 137 7 19.6 35 0
HAGAN EDMONTON 133 5 26.6 41 0



Player
WALKER
BRYANT
TRUDEL
COVINGTON
HENRY
GARRETT
JONES
HAZARD
CHANEY
RICKS
EDWARDS
JACKSON
BAKER
WIMBLEY
STEWART
WATSON
LEACH
ZATYLNY
DIXON
DRUMMOND
TURNER
FITE
ADAMS
OATES
BURKE
DOWDELL
VAN BELLEGHEM
BREEDLOVE
GRIGG
BROWN
OLIPHANT
HOSKINS
TUIPULOTU
PERKINS
GRIER
BARNES
CASOLA
MORREALE
IZQUIERDO
LYLES
BROWN
SAUNDERS
LOLAR
CARPENTER
HORN
KNIGHT

KickoffReturns
f) Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
SHREVEPORT
OTTAWA
OTTAWA
SHREVEPORT
TORONTO
WINNIPEG
MEMPHIS
HAMILTON
OTTAWA
WINNIPEG
CALGARY
SAN ANTONIO
EDMONTON
BIRMINGHAM
CALGARY
WINNIPEG
B.C.
HAMILTON
SAN ANTONIO
BALTIMORE
SASKATCHEWAN
BALTIMORE
TORONTO
BIRMINGHAM
TORONTO
WINNIPEG
SASKATCHEWAN
MEMPHIS
HAMILTON
WINNIPEG
WINNIPEG
TORONTO
BALTIMORE
MEMPHIS
HAMILTON
TORONTO
TORONTO
TORONTO
EDMONTON
WINNIPEG
EDMONTON
SAN ANTONIO
EDMONTON
WINNIPEG
MEMPHIS
HAMILTON

Yards
133
131
114
109
106
101
100
100
100
98
83

Returns Ave
22.2
26.2
22.8
13.6
21.2
20.2
50.0
20.0
20.0
19.6
27.7
24.0
22.7
32.5
19.0
14.3
54.0
8.7

17.0
11.0
14.3
21.0
14.0
37.0
18.0
11.7
33.0
16.5

Longest
31
42

TDs



Player
GISSENDANER
ORLANDO
PEARCE
STOCK
CHATMAN
BOYKO
ROBERTS
CAVNESS
HITCHCOCK
NOEL
MORTON
GORDON
JEFFERSON
DELANEY
POINTER
POPE
ARMSTRONG
RANDOLPH
PITCHER
CLEMONS
WILSON
MARRIOTT
DINNALL
FORDE
SOLES
WRIGHT
BOLDEN
MAYFIELD
WALTERS
HOLLAND
MARTIN
GRAVELY

| KickoffReturns
f Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
TORONTO
BALTIMORE
WINNIPEG
SAN ANTONIO
B.C.
SASKATCHEWAN
EDMONTON
SAN ANTONIO
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
TORONTO
B.C.
B.C.
BIRMINGHAM
TORONTO
CALGARY
BALTIMORE
WINNIPEG
SASKATCHEWAN
OTTAWA
TORONTO
OTTAWA
OTTAWA
TORONTO
EDMONTON
B.C.
WINNIPEG
SHREVEPORT
SASKATCHEWAN
EDMONTON
EDMONTON
BALTIMORE

Yards
16
16
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
12
12

Returns Ave Longest
10
8

14
14
14
14
10
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12



Player
LUCAS
McLENNAN
CLEMONS
TRUDEL
WRIGHT
COLEMAN
BAYSINGER
WILHITE
SMITH
RUFFIN
WILLIAMS
DRAWHORN
ULMER
BROWN
WINFIELD
BROWN
BOYKO
SMITH
GATES
BAKER
CUNNINGHAM
BROWN
RICKS
BROWN
BRANCH
STEGALL
GRIER
KNIGHT
ERVIN
ROGERS
DEAN

Team
SAN ANTONIO
B.C.
TORONTO
OTTAWA
BALTIMORE
CALGARY
SHREVEPORT
SAN ANTONIO
MEMPHIS
SASKATCHEWAN
EDMONTON
BIRMINGHAM
SASKATCHEWAN
WINNIPEG
HAMILTON
SASKATCHEWAN
WINNIPEG
CALGARY
SAN ANTONIO
WINNIPEG
TORONTO
OTTAWA
WINNIPEG
EDMONTON
TORONTO
WINNIPEG
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
WINNIPEG
HAMILTON
WINNIPEG

Yards
184
149
143
138
123
108
104
101
84
83
78
63
59
50
47
42

MissedFieldGoal Returns
f Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Returns Ave
30.7
21.3
28.6
19.7
61.5

108.0
14.9
33.7
21.0
41.5
15.6
12.6
29.5
16.7
15.7
42.0
10.3
16.5
16.0
31.0
27.0
18.0
15.0
15.0
7.5

12.0
8.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Longest TDs



Player
WHITE
BRANTLEY
VERCHEVAL
YEBOAH-KODIE

WILLIAMS
CASOLA
TREVATHAN
BRYANT
FLEMING
HESS
LAMMLE
SAMPSON
PEARSON
PATRICK
WALTON
SMITH
RYSAVY
COBAUGH
ALLEN
THURMAN
HANSON
SMALL
COZART
STROTHER
TUIPULOTU
FAIRHOLM

SMITH
TEICHELMAN
PEARCE
THOMAS
KIRKSEY
BYERS
GOODEN
ATTERBERRY
BENTON
MORGAN
VANKOUGHNETT
GIBSON
MAKOWSKY

Tackles
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
BALTIMORE
BIRMINGHAM
TORONTO
TORONTO
TORONTO
TORONTO
BALTIMORE
CALGARY
TORONTO
B.C.
WINNIPEG
EDMONTON
SAN ANTONIO
OTTAWA
WINNIPEG
SHREVEPORT
HAMILTON
SAN ANTONIO
SAN ANTONIO
OTTAWA
SAN ANTONIO
CALGARY
BIRMINGHAM
B.C.
OTTAWA
SHREVEPORT
OTTAWA
BALTIMORE
TORONTO
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
SHREVEPORT
EDMONTON
MEMPHIS
SAN ANTONIO
CALGARY
SAN ANTONIO
CALGARY
BALTIMORE
BIRMINGHAM
B.C.
MEMPHIS
MEMPHIS
MEMPHIS
TORONTO
WINNIPEG
BIRMINGHAM
SASKATCHEWAN

[ 7 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ _ Tackles ‐‐‑
Total Defensive Spc Teams

Ave /
Game

2.0



Player
NIMAKO
BURNS
WALCZAK
DINGLE
JOHNSON
AUSTIN
MILLS
BLOUNT
PERRY
MORREALE
GARDERE
RICHARDSON
PHILPOT
ALEXANDER
ELGAARD
GORDON
PHILLIPS
MASOTTI
WINFIELD
HOPKINS
RANDOLPH
McKEE
HUNTER
KISELAK
BENSON
DZIKOWICZ
KORADI
REINSON
GORRELL
WALBY
WITHYCOMBE
DMYTRYSHYN
HAMMOND
SUBIS
HARRIS
CUNNINGHAM
SMITH
STEGALL
ROSE
ILESIC
DANIEL
PEARCE
WILLIAMS
CHRISTENSEN
CRIFO
DANIELS
FARTHING
KNIGHT

Team
TORONTO
OTTAWA
MEMPHIS
MEMPHIS
BALTIMORE
BIRMINGHAM
SAN ANTONIO
EDMONTON
BALTIMORE

SASKATCHEWAN
B.C.
BIRMINGHAM
TORONTO
HAMILTON
WINNIPEG
WINNIPEG
OTTAWA
WINNIPEG
SAN ANTONIO
BALTIMORE
TORONTO
OTTAWA
CALGARY
WINNIPEG
WINNIPEG
BALTIMORE
TORONTO
MEMPHIS
BALTIMORE
SHREVEPORT
TORONTO
SHREVEPORT
WINNIPEG
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
WINNIPEG
WINNIPEG
OTTAWA
OTTAWA
TORONTO
CALGARY
SASKATCHEWAN
HAMILTON

[ ‐ ‐ ‐_ Tackles ‐‐‐‑
Total Defensive Spc Teams

Tackles
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Ave /
Game

1.0



Player
CARAVATTA
SAPUNJIS
DANIELSEN
ARMSTRONG
WOODSIDE
BRADY
ROWE
WARD
GRANT
TOMMY
SCHAD
DAYMOND
LANE
MANTYKA
STEVENSON
MAGNUSON
GARDNER
ANDERSON

DRINKWALTER
BURGOS
DAVIES
GREEN
HENDRICKSON
ESTY
BROWN
MARTIN
BAKER

TURNER
MONTGOMERY
CULVER
BRITTON

Tackles
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
B.C.
CALGARY
CALGARY
BALTIMORE
BIRMINGHAM
SASKATCHEWAN
OTTAWA
MEMPHIS
OTTAWA
OTTAWA
OTTAWA
OTTAWA
HAMILTON
B.C.
B.C.
OTTAWA
MEMPHIS
SASKATCHEWAN
HAMILTON
WINNIPEG
EDMONTON
B.C.
EDMONTON
SASKATCHEWAN
TORONTO
HAMILTON
EDMONTON
EDMONTON
SAN ANTONIO
OTTAWA
MEMPHIS
WINNIPEG
OTTAWA
BALTIMORE
BIRMINGHAM
HAMILTON
B.C.
SASKATCHEWAN
SAN ANTONIO
BIRMINGHAM
MEMPHIS
B.C.
MEMPHIS
WINNIPEG
SASKATCHEWAN
SHREVEPORT
BALTIMORE
BIRMINGHAM

[7 Tackles ‐ ‐ ‐ _ +

Total Defensive Spe Teams
Ave /
Game

0.2



NARCISSE
THOMPSON
HAM
CLEMONS
OSBALDISTON
BEAUFORD
CAMPBELL
SHORTS
BECH
MEDLOCK
BLACK
HAMPTON
McNERNEY
ST. GERMAIN
MATTISON
POINTER
PEREZ
CARPENTER
LANG
HENDRICKS
JOHNSON
BARBER
SANDERSON
DERMOTT
TARAS
WILKINS
GIOSKOS
ST. JOHN
LEWIS
HINCHCLIFF
HEIDENREICH
BROWN
MacNEIL
ALEXANDER
GRAHAM
SPANIC
ALLEN
McCLENDON
DYKO
BJORN
NEAL

Tackles
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
BIRMINGHAM
TORONTO
OTTAWA
MEMPHIS
BALTIMORE
BIRMINGHAM
CALGARY
SASKATCHEWAN
HAMILTON
BALTIMORE
TORONTO
HAMILTON
SHREVEPORT
HAMILTON
SASKATCHEWAN
SAN ANTONIO
CALGARY
OTTAWA
SHREVEPORT
EDMONTON
HAMILTON
CALGARY
TORONTO
MEMPHIS
WINNIPEG
MEMPHIS
SAN ANTONIO
MEMPHIS
SASKATCHEWAN
HAMILTON
EDMONTON
B.C.
HAMILTON
TORONTO
HAMILTON
MEMPHIS
SASKATCHEWAN
SHREVEPORT
MEMPHIS
WINNIPEG
BALTIMORE
WINNIPEG
OTTAWA
WINNIPEG
BIRMINGHAM
BIRMINGHAM
OTTAWA
BIRMINGHAM

[ 7 ‐ ‐ - _ Tackles ‐‐‐‑
Total

2

Defensive Spc Teams

Ave /

Game
0.2



Player
WILLIAMS
DuMARESQ
BEATON
MONROE
PATTERSON
GROENEWEGEN
RALPH
DEAN
JOVANOVICH
SCHMIDT
FURDYK
CHANEY
FORT
WILLIAMS
BRADLEY
CROWLEY
LEE
BRYANT
GARTEN
BUSHEY
CRAWFORD
MEANS
WARD
CRYSDALE
WHITE

_ KERRIGAN
BARRETT
BREEDLOVE
KLINGLER
COLLINS
WARE
GRIGG
GRAVES
ELLINGSON
HOLLAND
MURPHY
CLARK
DAVIS
KEMP
ALPHIN
SHIPMAN
MYSTROM
FLUTIE
VARGAS
JOHNSTONE
GARCIA
DUNIGAN
BOYKO

Tackles
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
WINNIPEG
TORONTO
CALGARY
OTTAWA
BIRMINGHAM
EDMONTON
OTTAWA
WINNIPEG
OTTAWA
MEMPHIS
B.C.
OTTAWA
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
MEMPHIS
BALTIMORE
SAN ANTONIO
OTTAWA
SAN ANTONIO
OTTAWA
BIRMINGHAM
HAMILTON
WINNIPEG
CALGARY
B.C.
HAMILTON
OTTAWA
MEMPHIS
BIRMINGHAM
EDMONTON
OTTAWA
HAMILTON
TORONTO
OTTAWA
SASKATCHEWAN
B.C.
BALTIMORE
EDMONTON
SAN ANTONIO
BALTIMORE
MEMPHIS
MEMPHIS
B.C.
EDMONTON
WINNIPEG
CALGARY
BIRMINGHAM
WINNIPEG

~‐‐‐ ._ Tackles ‐ ‐ ‐ _
Total

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Defensive Spc Teams



Tackles
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

T ‐ ‐ ‐ Tackles ‐ ‐ ‐ \ Ave /
Player Team Total Defensive Spc Teams Game

PRINGLE BALTIMORE 1 0 1 0.1
PITTS CALGARY 1 1 0 0.1
HARPER EDMONTON 1 0 1 0.1
JONES SASKATCHEWAN 1 1 0 0.1
MAZZOLI EDMONTON 1 1 0 0.1
MARTINO CALGARY 1 0 1 0.1
NITTMO SHREVEPORT 1 0 1 0.1
CAMERON WINNIPEG 1 0 1 0.1
BAYSINGER SHREVEPORT 1 1 0 0.1
JORDAN SAN ANTONIO 1 0 1 0.1
TOLLIVER SHREVEPORT 1 1 0 0.1
McLOUGHLIN CALGARY 1 ) 1 0.1
ANDERSON SAN ANTONIO 1 0 41 0.1
KEEN SHREVEPORT 1 0 1 0.1
SLACK WINNIPEG 1 1 0 0.1



Player
COFIELD
PAYTON
SNIPES
PEOPLES
GOODS
POPE
BENEFIELD
JOHNSON
SMALL
BLUGH
HARDING
HUNTER
SAVAGE
KING
BURCH
WALKER
JURASIN
BETHUNE
WILLIAMS
ROBINSON
ROBERTSON
HARPER
LEWIS
JOHNSON
CUMMINS
BRIGANCE
GORDON
McCLANAHAN
MARTIN
GILES
MORRIS
COLLINS
LEDBETTER
CLEMONS
SCRIVENER
GOETZ
PETERSEN
CARTER
WRUCK
MacCREADY
ZIZAKOVIC
WILLIAMS
LAIRD
STEWART
RUSH
WALDROP
ROGERS
RANDOLPH
PRESBURY
REED
HATZIIOANNOU
LYLES

Team
MEMPHIS
BALTIMORE
BIRMINGHAM
BIRMINGHAM
EDMONTON
CALGARY
B.C.
CALGARY
HAMILTON
EDMONTON
MEMPHIS
EDMONTON
SHREVEPORT
SAN ANTONIO
TORONTO
WINNIPEG
SASKATCHEWAN
SAN ANTONIO
SHREVEPORT
SASKATCHEWAN
B.C.
SAN ANTONIO
OTTAWA
CALGARY
TORONTO
BALTIMORE
MEMPHIS
CALGARY
EDMONTON
SAN ANTONIO
OTTAWA
SAN ANTONIO
BIRMINGHAM
OTTAWA
B.C.
SASKATCHEWAN
B.C.
BALTIMORE
EDMONTON
OTTAWA
CALGARY
WINNIPEG
CALGARY
B.C.
WINNIPEG
MEMPHIS
SHREVEPORT
WINNIPEG
WINNIPEG
BIRMINGHAM
TORONTO
WINNIPEG

Quarterback Sacks
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Total
24
18
17
15
14

Max in
Game

5

Per
Game

1.5
1.1
0.9
0.9
0.9
0.8
0.9
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.6
0.5
0.6
0.6
0.5
0.7
0.5

Sack
Yards

150
144
110
90

117
94
74
63

107
77
59
54
51
68
47
59
73
61
78
74
60
70
75
66
33
41
53
66
54
40
51
43
36
58
39

Yards/
Sack
6.3
8.0
6.5
6.0
8.4
7.2
6.2
5.7
9.7
7.7
6.6
6.0
5.7
7.6
5.9
7.4
9.1
76
9.8
9.3
7.5

10.0
10.7
9.4
4.7
5.9
7.6
9.4
7.7
6.7
8.5
7.2
6.0
9.7
6.5
9.5
8.3

13.5
8.8
6.0
5.8
5.0
6.4
8.4
7.4

10.6
8.6
8.5
7.0
3.5
7.8
7.8



fer Quarterback Sacks
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Max in Per Sack Yards/
Player Team Total Game Game Yards Sack

FOWLER HAMILTON 4 3 0.8 20 5.0
PLESS EDMONTON 4 1 0.3 22 5.5
CLARK WINNIPEG 4 1 0.3 32 8.0
NEWBY B.C. 4 2 0.3 29 7.3
EDWARDS SASKATCHEWAN 4 3 0.4 29 7.3
BATES MEMPHIS 4 2 0.3 24 6.0
BAYLIS BALTIMORE 3 1 0.2 18 6.0
COTTON HAMILTON 3 1 0.5 35 11.7
SARDO TORONTO 3 1 0.2 21 7.0
GANS BIRMINGHAM 3 2 0.2 26 8.7
DELANEY BIRMINGHAM 3 2 0.3 22 7.3
ARMSTRONG MEMPHIS 3 1 0.3 25 8.3
EMBRAY HAMILTON 3 1 0.3 13 4.3
FORDE B.C. 3 2 0.3 23 7.7
MILLER SAN ANTONIO 3 1 0.3 21 7.0
HAIRSTON HAMILTON 3 2 1.0 16 5.3
BATTLE MEMPHIS 3 2 0.2 20 6.7
BRANNON TORONTO 3 1 0.5 20 6.7
ANDERSON BIRMINGHAM 3 2 0.3 42 14.0
ROGERS SASKATCHEWAN 3 1 0.2 15 5.0
MAXIE BALTIMORE 3 1 0.6 20 6.7
VAN BELLEGHEM SASKATCHEWAN 3 1 0.2 15 5.0
HILL WINNIPEG 3 1 0.8 10 3.3
PHILBRICK HAMILTON 2 1 0.1 11 5.5
ROBERTS EDMONTON 2 1 0.2 18 9.0
ZINGO SHREVEPORT 2 1 0.2 18 9.0
MIKAWOS WINNIPEG 2 1 0.2 18 9.0
JORDAN CALGARY 2 1 0.1 21 10.5
ROLAND BIRMINGHAM 2 1 0.2 10 5.0
TIGGLE TORONTO 2 1 0.2 13 6.5
KULKA SASKATCHEWAN 2 1 0.2 4 2.0
SHELTON SHREVEPORT 2 1 0.1 20 10.0
SCOTT SHREVEPORT 2 1 0.1 15 7.5
CAFAZZO HAMILTON 2 1 0.5 6 3.0
CHAYTORS B.C. 2 1 0.1 12 6.0
RUFFIN SASKATCHEWAN 2 1 0.1 15 7.5
CHATMAN B.C. 2 1 0.2 9 4.5
YOUNGER TORONTO 2 1 0.5 20 10.0
WOODS EDMONTON 2 1 0.2 27 13.5
CAMPBELL HAMILTON 2 1 0.2 14 7.0
CANTOR TORONTO 2 1 0.2 13 6.5
GRANT HAMILTON 2 2 0.3 18 9.0
BERNARD OTTAWA 2 1 0.2 10 5.0
ANDERSON MEMPHIS 2 1 0.1 25 12.5
GRAVELY BALTIMORE 1 1 0.1 10 10.0
EUROPE B.C. 1 1 0.1 7 7.0
DONELSON SASKATCHEWAN 1 1 0.1 16 16.0
DICKSON EDMONTON 1 1 0.1 4 4.0
DAWSON MEMPHIS 1 1 0.1 4 4.0
DAVIS B.C. 1 1 0.1 15 15.0
BROWN EDMONTON 1 1 0.1 9 9.0
BAILEY HAMILTON 1 1 0.1 7 7.0



Player
FAULKNER
BELL
FEARS
SMITH
BARTO
FLOYD
TONEY
KNOX
KNIGHT
SCRIVENER
ANDERSON
JAMES
WATSON
ALEXANDER
MOBLEY
ORR
MARABLE
BROWN
YATKOWSKI
HENLEY
KROPKE
PEARSON
PERRY
RASHOVICH
ROGERS
MEDLOCK
SMITH
MASH
WILSON
BLOUNT
SMITH
GERHART
SMITH
MARTIN
GOODWIN
BAILEY
BAILEY

Quarterback Sacks
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Max in Per Sack Yards/
Team Total Game Game Yards Sack

BIRMINGHAM 1 1 0.1 3 3.0
OTTAWA 1 1 0.2 9 9.0
SAN ANTONIO 1 1 0.1 7 7.0
SAN ANTONIO 1 1 1.0 9 9.0
MEMPHIS 1 1 0.1 7 7.0
CALGARY 1 1 0.2 1 1.0
TORONTO 1 1 1.0 8 8.0
CALGARY 1 1 0.1 17 17.0
OTTAWA 1 1 0.1 2 2.0
WINNIPEG 1 1 0.1 7 7.0
MEMPHIS 1 1 0.1 6 6.0
BIRMINGHAM 1 1 0.1 10 10.0
WINNIPEG 1 1 0.1 3 3.0
SASKATCHEWAN 1 1 0.1 2 2.0
EDMONTON 1 1 0.1 3 3.0
BIRMINGHAM 1 1 0.1 7 7.0
BIRMINGHAM 1 1 0.2 3 3.0
HAMILTON 1 1 0.1 5 5.0
OTTAWA 1 1 0.1 15 15.0
BIRMINGHAM 1 1 0.1 13 13.0
OTTAWA 1 1 0.1 7 7.0
SHREVEPORT 1 1 1.0 8 8.0
SHREVEPORT 1 1 0.2 8 8.0
SASKATCHEWAN 1 1 0.1 6 6.0
EDMONTON 1 1 0.1 8 8.0
CALGARY 1 1 1.0 1 1.0
SAN ANTONIO 1 1 0.1 8 8.0
SHREVEPORT 1 1 0.1 7 7.0
TORONTO 1 1 . 0.1 9 9.0
TORONTO 1 1 0.2 3 3.0
HAMILTON 1 1 0.2 7 7.0
SAN ANTONIO 1 1 0.1 5 5.0
BALTIMORE 1 1 0.1 10 10.0
OTTAWA 1 1 0.1 11 11.0
BALTIMORE 1 1 0.1 9 9.0
HAMILTON 1 1 0.3 7 7.0
EDMONTON 1 1 0.2 5 5.0



Player
WILLIAMS
RUSH
BAYLIS
SCRIVENER
CHAYTORS

PHILBRICK
SMITH
KROPKE
FORDE
JOHNSON
WILLIAMS
COLEMAN
BURCH
COFIELD
MASH
HARPER
PAYTON
ROGERS
McCLANAHAN
BLUGH
ROBINSON
KING
QUARLES
MacCREADY
BENEFIELD
PERRY
HOCKING
STEWART
FINDLAY
HAGAN
SMITH
BATTLE
WALLACE
CHATMAN
ULMER
SNIPES
JOSEPH
ZIZAKOVIC
WILSON
GOODS
BAILEY
BETHUNE
CLARK
COLLINS

Tackles for Losses
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Max in Loss
Team Total Game Yards

WINNIPEG 10
WINNIPEG 9
BALTIMORE
B.C.
B.C.
CALGARY
MEMPHIS
TORONTO
EDMONTON
HAMILTON
SAN ANTONIO
OTTAWA
B.C.
CALGARY
SHREVEPORT
CALGARY
TORONTO
MEMPHIS
SHREVEPORT
SAN ANTONIO
BALTIMORE
SHREVEPORT
CALGARY
EDMONTON
SASKATCHEWAN
SAN ANTONIO

SHREVEPORT
WINNIPEG
B.C.
SASKATCHEWAN
EDMONTON
HAMILTON
MEMPHIS
SAN ANTONIO
B.C.
SASKATCHEWAN
BIRMINGHAM
SASKATCHEWAN
CALGARY
TORONTO
EDMONTON
HAMILTON
SAN ANTONIO
WINNIPEG
SAN ANTONIO

Yards/
Tackle



Tackles for Losses
f Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Max in Loss Yards/

Player Team Total Game Yards Tackle
DICKSON EDMONTON 3 3 4 1.3
LYLES WINNIPEG 3 1 14 4.7
EUROPE B.C. 3 1 8 2.7
ROBERTSON B.C. 3 2 4 1.3
GRAVELY BALTIMORE 3 1 9 3.0
HARDING MEMPHIS 3 2 7 2.3
JURASIN SASKATCHEWAN 3 1 20 6.7
KULKA SASKATCHEWAN 3 2 6 2.0
LEWIS OTTAWA 3 1 15 5.0
MORRIS OTTAWA 3 1 6 2.0
MILLER SAN ANTONIO 3 2 9 3.0
DRAWHORN BIRMINGHAM 3 1 9 3.0
REED BIRMINGHAM 3 2 9 3.0
MARLEY OTTAWA 3 1 6 2.0
STRODE BIRMINGHAM 3 1 11 3.7
MOBLEY EDMONTON 3 1 10 3.3
ANDERSON BIRMINGHAM 3 1 4 1.3
FEARS SAN ANTONIO 3 1 19 6.3
WALDROP MEMPHIS 2 1 6 3.0
EDWARDS SASKATCHEWAN 2 1 3 1.5
LEDBETTER BIRMINGHAM 2 1 5 2.5
KNIGHT OTTAWA 2 1 4 2.0
MOTTON WINNIPEG 2 1 3 1.5
FULLER TORONTO 2 1 9 4.5
EMBRAY HAMILTON 2 1 6 3.0
FOWLER HAMILTON 2 1 9 4.5
ROBINSON MEMPHIS 2 1 5 2.5
JOHNSON CALGARY 2 1 5 2.5
JOHNSON WINNIPEG 2 1 2 1.0
SAVAGE SHREVEPORT 2 1 4 2.0
ROBINSON HAMILTON 2 1 3 1.5
YATKOWSKI OTTAWA 2 1 2 1.0
CANTOR TORONTO 2 1 13 6.5
GRANT HAMILTON 2 1 16 8.0
FORD MEMPHIS 2 1 10 5.0
EVANS SHREVEPORT 2 1 8 4.0
JAMES BIRMINGHAM 2 1 10 5.0
CARTER BALTIMORE 2 1 13 6.5
CAMPBELL HAMILTON 2 2 2 1.0
BURRESS WINNIPEG 2 1 4 2.0
BRIGANCE BALTIMORE 2 1 2 1.0
NELSON MEMPHIS 2 1 4 2.0
DELANEY BIRMINGHAM 2 1 3 1.5
ARMSTRONG BALTIMORE 2 2 3 1.5
ANTHONY BALTIMORE 2 1 3 1.5
BRANNON TORONTO 2 1 13 6.5
JORDAN CALGARY 2 2 7 3.5
O'BILLOVICH TORONTO 2 1 8 4.0



Tackles for Losses
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Maxin Loss Yards/
Player Team Total Game Yards Tackle

RANDOLPH WINNIPEG 2 1 7 3.5
YOUNG OTTAWA 2 1 9 4.5
RICKS WINNIPEG 2 1 13 6.5
CLEMONS OTTAWA 2 1 2 1.0
NASH SHREVEPORT 2 2 7 3.5
TSANGARIS OTTAWA 2 1 6 3.0
SMALL HAMILTON 2 1 11 5.5
ALEXANDER SASKATCHEWAN 1 1 1 1.0
COLLIER B.C. 1 1 11 11.0
REID OTTAWA 1 1 4 4.0
DAVIS B.C. 1 1 4 4.0
DAVIS B.C. 1 1 3 3.0
DAWSON MEMPHIS 1 1 1 1.0
GETER OTTAWA 1 1 1 1.0
JORDAN MEMPHIS 1 1 1 1.0
WALLACE BIRMINGHAM 1 1 1 1.0
EAGLIN TORONTO 1 1 2 2.0
MARTIN OTTAWA 1 1 3 3.0
DAVIS . BALTIMORE 1 1 1 1.0
GANS BIRMINGHAM 1 1 4 4.0
FINLAY CALGARY 1 1 4 4.0
woobDs EDMONTON 1 1 2 2.0
BIGGS CALGARY 1 1 3 3.0
SMITH MEMPHIS 1 1 1 1.0
BAILEY EDMONTON 1 1 1 1.0
BROWN HAMILTON 1 1 2 2.0
BATES MEMPHIS 1 1 3 3.0
ROGERS HAMILTON 1 1 5 5.0
ROGERS SASKATCHEWAN 1 1 1 1.0
THOMAS BIRMINGHAM 1 1 1 1.0
BERNARD OTTAWA 1 1 2 2.0
WILHITE SAN ANTONIO 1 1 1 1.0
MALLETT WINNIPEG 1 1 13 13.0
BROOKS OTTAWA 1 1 1 1.0
BROWN WINNIPEG 1 1 7 7.0
NEWBY B.C. 1 1 1 1.0
CAFAZZO HAMILTON 1 1 5 5.0
CAMPBELL HAMILTON 1 1 1 1.0
WALKER WINNIPEG 1 1 1 1.0
BONNER OTTAWA 1 1 2 2.0
CAVNESS SAN ANTONIO 1 1 1 1.0
ARMSTRONG MEMPHIS 1 1 7 7.0
MILLER TORONTO 1 1 3 3.0
LEWIS HAMILTON 1 1 1 1.0
FRERS CALGARY 1 1 1 1.0
RUFFIN SASKATCHEWAN 1 1 1 1.0
SMITH WINNIPEG 1 1 4 4.0
ROGERS WINNIPEG 1 1 1 1.0



Tackles for Losses
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Max in Loss Yards/
Player Team Total Game Yards Tackle

McLENNAN B.C. 1 1 4 4.0
JEFFERSON B.C. 1 1 2 2.0
HENLEY BIRMINGHAM 1 1 1 1.0
LEONARD CALGARY 1 1 1 1.0
MORRIS MEMPHIS 1 1 1 1.0
O'SHEA HAMILTON 1 1 3 3.0
ALEXANDER BALTIMORE 1 1 37 37.0
PERRY SHREVEPORT 1 1 1 1.0
RASHOVICH SASKATCHEWAN 1 1 1 1.0
POOL WINNIPEG 1 1 11 11.0
McCOLLINS WINNIPEG 1 1 1 1.0
PRESBURY WINNIPEG 1 1 4 4.0
TIGGLE TORONTO 1 1 3 3.0
MIKAWOS WINNIPEG 1 1 1 1.0
THURMAN BIRMINGHAM 1 1 3 3.0
GOETZ SASKATCHEWAN 1 1 1 1.0
BOLDEN WINNIPEG 1 1 5 5.0
GORDON B.C. 1 1 11 11.0
SMITH OTTAWA 1 1 2 2.0
GRIER HAMILTON 1 1 2 2.0
BELL OTTAWA 1 1 3 3.0
ANDERSON MEMPHIS 1 1 3 3.0
HENRY TORONTO 1 1 1 1.0
GOODWIN BALTIMORE 1 1 1 1.0
HUMPHERY SAN ANTONIO 1 1 1 1.0
STEWART CALGARY 1 1 2 2.0
SCOTT SHREVEPORT 1 1 3 3.0
CARTHON SHREVEPORT 1 1 2 2.0
HAIRSTON HAMILTON 1 1 1 1.0
SHELTON SHREVEPORT 1 1 3 3.0
BLOUNT TORONTO 1 1 2 2.0
SARDO TORONTO 1 1 1 1.0
LAIRD CALGARY 1 1 1 1.0
HATZIIOANNOU TORONTO 1 1 1 1.0



Pass Interceptions - Knock Downs

0 Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Max in Return Longest Knock
Player Team Ints Game Yards’ Return TDs Downs

CARTER HAMILTON 10 1 117 102 1 12
GORDON B.C. 7 2 155 51 2 6
STRODE BIRMINGHAM 7 1 109 31 1 7
VAN BELLEGHEM SASKATCHEWAN 7 2 77 33 0 5
BATTLE MEMPHIS 6 2 100 36 0 5
COLEMAN CALGARY 6 2 92 45 1 12
DRAWHORN BIRMINGHAM 6 3 92 36 0 2
JACKSON B.C. 6 2 76 44 0 4
GRIER HAMILTON 6 1 57 26 0 5
WILSON TORONTO 6 1 46 23 1 7
LEWIS HAMILTON 6 1 39 30 0 2
BOLDEN WINNIPEG 6 2 28 19 0 4
WRUCK EDMONTON 6 1 9 5 0 5
ANTHONY BALTIMORE 5 1 156 54 1 4
YOUNG OTTAWA 5 2 112 59 1 13
REED EDMONTON 5 2 80 30 0 7
LYONS MEMPHIS 5 1 76 49 0 5
KNOX CALGARY 5 1 61 32 0 2
SMITH MEMPHIS 5 1 53 47 0 13
BROWN EDMONTON 5 2 28 15 0 1
LOLAR EDMONTON 4 2 126 72 1 4
WILKERSON EDMONTON 4 2 89 54 1 5
ROGERS EDMONTON 4 3 84 65 1 8
WILHITE SAN ANTONIO 4 1 80 65 0 4
DAVIS B.C. 4 1 69 36 0 3
THOMAS B.C. 4 1 61 30 0 6
JOSEPH SASKATCHEWAN 4 1 51 23 0 3
WALLACE SAN ANTONIO 4 2 47 42 0 7
FINLAY CALGARY 4 1 36 16 0 3
ODEGARD MEMPHIS 4 1 35 32 0 5
GARRETT WINNIPEG 4 1 35 30 0 2
JEFFERSON B.C. 4 2 22 10 0 7
HENRY TORONTO 4 2 20 12 0 7
FRANK SAN ANTONIO 3 2 113 67 2 7
FRANKS SAN ANTONIO 3 2 86 65 0 2
ULMER SASKATCHEWAN 3 1 71 41 1 10
FULLER TORONTO 3 2 57 34 0 10
CAVNESS SAN ANTONIO 3 2 52 52 0 8
HAGAN EDMONTON 3 2 36 21 0 7
JORDAN CALGARY 3 1 29 14 0 14
NASH SHREVEPORT 3 1 18 18 0 6
EAGLIN TORONTO 3 1 14 14 0 5
BURRESS WINNIPEG 3 1 3 3 0 10
SMITH SAN ANTONIO 2 1 98 54 1 3
RUFFIN SASKATCHEWAN 2 1 85 73 1 7
ROGERS HAMILTON 2 1 82 42 0 5
SIMS B.C. 2 1 63 34 0 3
BERRY MEMPHIS 2 1 54 35 1 7
HUMPHERY SAN ANTONIO 2 1 47 29 0 3



Player
NELSON
RICKS
BONNER
THOMAS
ROBINSON
KALIN
EUROPE
MILLER
O'SHEA
SHELTON
MARTIN
GOODWIN
WHITE
DONELSON
THURMAN
MERO
OATES
ZIZAKOVIC
WATSON
HARPER
COLLINS
OSBORNE
KELLY
WILSON
McCURDY
HAIRSTON
SMITH
DAWSON
JOHNSON
HAMILTON
BRIGANCE
JOHNSON
DAVIS
ROGERS
EVANS
WALCOTT
PLESS
CARTER
JAMES
KNIGHT
PERRY
ERVIN
GRAVELY
MOBLEY
BROWN
TIGGLE
GERHART
SIMMONS
SAMPSON

Pass Interceptions - Knock Downs
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Max in Return Longest Knock
Team Ints Game Yards Retum TDs Downs

MEMPHIS 2 1 46 33 0 4
WINNIPEG 2 1 46 35 0 2
OTTAWA 2 1 44 44 0 3
BIRMINGHAM 2 1 41 41 1 7
HAMILTON 2 1 40 35 0 4
EDMONTON 2 1 34 17 e) 2
B.C. 2 1 29 15 fe) 2
SAN ANTONIO 2 1 28 19 1 3
HAMILTON 2 1 26 25 0 3
SHREVEPORT 2 1 22 18 0 2
OTTAWA 2 1 12 12 0 10
BALTIMORE 2 1 9 9 0 5
SHREVEPORT 2 1 8 8 ) 3
SASKATCHEWAN 2 1 5 5 0 4
BIRMINGHAM 1 1 61 61 1 2
TORONTO 1 1 51 51 0 4
BIRMINGHAM 1 1 37 37 0 3
CALGARY 1 1 36 36 1 1
WINNIPEG 1 1 32 32 0 2
SAN ANTONIO 1 1 31 31 ) 1
SAN ANTONIO 1 1 27 27 0 2
SHREVEPORT 1 1 24 24 0 1
TORONTO 1 1 21 21 0 4
SHREVEPORT 1 1 20 20 0 5
HAMILTON 1 1 20 20 0 2
HAMILTON 1 1 19 19 0 2
BALTIMORE 1 1 18 18 0 8
MEMPHIS 1 1 17 17 0 2
SHREVEPORT 1 1 17 17 0 2
SHREVEPORT 1 1 14 14 0 5
BALTIMORE 1 1 13 13 0 4
CALGARY 1 1 12 12 ) 7
BIRMINGHAM 1 1 1 11 0 8
WINNIPEG 1 1 11 11 0 1
SHREVEPORT 1 1 9 9 0 2
TORONTO 1 1 7 7 0 2
EDMONTON 1 1 7 7 0 1
BALTIMORE 1 1 6 6 0 8
BIRMINGHAM 1 1 6 6 0 4
OTTAWA 1 1 6 6 0 2
SHREVEPORT 1 1 6 6 0 1
WINNIPEG 1 1 5 5 0 3
BALTIMORE 1 1 4 4 0 5
EDMONTON 1 1 4 4 0 3
WINNIPEG 1 1 4 4 0 3
TORONTO 1 1 4 4 0 3
SAN ANTONIO 1 1 4 4 0 3
TORONTO 1 1 4 4 0 3
WINNIPEG 1 1 3 3 0 1



Player
ROGERS
ROBINSON
HOLLAND
WATSON
GETER
HENNIG
LEONARD
QUARLES
THOMAS
JOHNSON
PAYTON
GOETZ
ROGERS
CUMMINS
WALKER
PHILLIPS
MALLETT
SAVAGE
CARTHON
VAUGHN
HARDING
GORDON
JOHNSON
KING
BENEFIELD
McCLANAHAN
WILLIAMS
SARDO
VAUGHN
SAWYER
SCRIVENER
MAXIE
POOL
CLEMONS
ROLAND
OWENS
ADAMS
MITCHELL

LAIRD
HITCHCOCK
EMBRAY
BAILEY
FORDE

Pass Interceptions - Knock Downs
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Max in Return Longest Knock
Team Ints Game Yards Return TDs Downs

SASKATCHEWAN 1 1 1 1 0 4
MEMPHIS 1 1 i¢) 0 0 6
EDMONTON 1 1 0 0 0 5
BALTIMORE 1 1 0 0 0 5
OTTAWA 1 1 0 0 0 4
HAMILTON 1 1 i¢) 0 0 3
CALGARY 1 1 0 0 0 3
B.C. 1 1 0 0 0 1
BALTIMORE 1 1 0 0 0 1
CALGARY i¢) i¢) 0 0 0 7
BALTIMORE 0 0 0 i¢) 0 7
SASKATCHEWAN 0 0 0 i¢) 0 7
SHREVEPORT 0 0 0 0 0 6
TORONTO 0 ie) 0 0 0 6
WINNIPEG 0 0 0 (6) 0 5
SHREVEPORT 0 0 0 0 0 5
WINNIPEG 0 ie) 0 0 0 4
SHREVEPORT 0 0 0 0 0 4
SHREVEPORT 0 0 0 0 0 4
CALGARY 0 ie) 0 0 0 4
MEMPHIS 0 0 0 0 0 4
MEMPHIS 0 0 0 0 0 3
WINNIPEG 0 0 0 0 i¢) 3
SAN ANTONIO 0 0 0 0 0 3
B.C. 0 ie) 0 ) i¢) 3
CALGARY 0 0 0 0 fe) 3
SHREVEPORT 0 0 0 0 0 3
TORONTO 0 0 0 0 0 3
CALGARY 0 0 0 0 0 3
MEMPHIS 0 0 0 0 0 3
B.C. i¢) 0 0 0 0 3
BALTIMORE i¢) i¢) 0 ie) 0 3
WINNIPEG 0 ie) 0 0 0 3
OTTAWA 0 i¢) 0 0 0 2
BIRMINGHAM 0 0 fe) 0 (0) 2
CALGARY 0 0 i¢) 0) 0 2
TORONTO 0 0 0 0 0 2
OTTAWA 0 0 i¢) 0 0 2
B.C. 0 0 0 0 0 2
HAMILTON 0 0 0 e) 0 2
TORONTO 0 0 ) 0 0 2
EDMONTON 0 0 0 0 0 2
BALTIMORE 0 (8) 0 0 0 2
SASKATCHEWAN 0 0 0 0 0 2
CALGARY 0 0 0 0 0 2
HAMILTON i¢) 0 0 0 fe) 2
HAMILTON 0 0 0 0 0 2
HAMILTON 0 ie) 0 0 0 2
B.C. 0 0 0 0 0 2



Player
FLOYD
COLTER
COTTON
BRANNON
CLARK
CRAFT
COLLIER
CHAYTORS
YATKOWSKI
CAMPBELL

ORR
BAYLIS
BATES
ANTHONY
DELANEY
HARRIS
wooDs
MURPHY
MIKAWOS
PHILBRICK
POPE
RASHOVICH
LYLES
REDMOND
ROBINSON
RUSH
LEDBETTER
SCOTT
SNIPES
WALTON
HOCKING
SMALL
MORRIS
WASHINGTON
SMITH
NEWBY
GILES
KELLOGG
MOTTON
FORD
MASH
ANDERSON
PEOPLES
BACON

Pass Interceptions - Knock Downs
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Max in Return Longest Knock
Game Yards Return TDs DownsTeam

CALGARY
BIRMINGHAM
HAMILTON
TORONTO
WINNIPEG
BALTIMORE
B.C.
B.C.
OTTAWA
HAMILTON
OTTAWA
MEMPHIS
SAN ANTONIO
SAN ANTONIO
EDMONTON
SAN ANTONIO
BIRMINGHAM
BALTIMORE
MEMPHIS
BALTIMORE
BIRMINGHAM
SAN ANTONIO
EDMONTON
TORONTO
WINNIPEG
HAMILTON
CALGARY
SASKATCHEWAN
WINNIPEG
MEMPHIS
SASKATCHEWAN
WINNIPEG
BIRMINGHAM
SHREVEPORT
BIRMINGHAM
SAN ANTONIO
WINNIPEG
HAMILTON
OTTAWA
OTTAWA
HAMILTON
B.C.
SAN ANTONIO
CALGARY
WINNIPEG
MEMPHIS
SHREVEPORT
BIRMINGHAM
BIRMINGHAM
BALTIMORE



tis Fumble Recoveries
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

r ‐ ‐ ‐ Return ‐‑
Player Team Recov Yards TDs Longest

HUNTER EDMONTON 5 0 0 0
PLESS EDMONTON 5 60 0 43
RASHOVICH SASKATCHEWAN 5 0 0 0
JAMES BIRMINGHAM 4 0 0 0
NEWBY B.C. 4 i¢) 0 0
WRUCK EDMONTON 4 0 0 0
ULMER SASKATCHEWAN 4 3 0 3
EUROPE B.C. 4 19 0 15
PAYTON BALTIMORE 4 37 i¢) 36
RUSH WINNIPEG 3 0 i¢) 0
SCRIVENER B.C. 3 0 0 (6)

MILLER SAN ANTONIO 3 32 2 32
PEOPLES BIRMINGHAM 3 2 1 2
ROBERTSON B.C. 3 0 0 0
WILLIAMS WINNIPEG 3 0 0 0
MARLEY OTTAWA 3 68 0 64
GERHART SAN ANTONIO 3 34 0 32
GOODWIN BALTIMORE 3 2 0 2
SMITH SHREVEPORT 3 5 1 5
MOBLEY EDMONTON 3 1 72
MALLETT WINNIPEG 3 2 10
BRIGANCE BALTIMORE 3 0 10
DICKSON EDMONTON 3 0 0
BURRESS WINNIPEG 3 0 0
REED BIRMINGHAM 3 0 4
GOETZ SASKATCHEWAN 3 0 0
TRUDEL OTTAWA 2 0 21
VAN BELLEGHEM SASKATCHEWAN 2 0 4
SMITH MEMPHIS 2 0 21
WATSON BALTIMORE 2 ) 1 0
FLOYD MEMPHIS 2 0 e) 0
WILKERSON EDMONTON 2 0 0 0
WILLIAMS SHREVEPORT 2 4 0 4
CARTER BALTIMORE 2 0 0 0
MAYFIELD SHREVEPORT 2 25 1 25
ROGERS SASKATCHEWAN 2 0 0 0
SHELTON SHREVEPORT 2 0 0 0
BENEFIELD B.C. 2 0 0 0
COLLINS SAN ANTONIO 2 34 1 23
KULKA SASKATCHEWAN 2 0 (6) 0
HOLLAND EDMONTON 2 0 0 0
HAGAN EDMONTON 2 0 0 0
HUMPHERY SAN ANTONIO 2 0 0 0
GRIFFIN BALTIMORE 2 0 0 0
JOHNSON WINNIPEG 2 11 0 11
ANTHONY BALTIMORE 2 3 0 2
KROPKE OTTAWA 2 2 1 2
LEDBETTER BIRMINGHAM 2 22 1 22



Player
GRAVELY
GORDON
CAREY
RICKS
ROBERTS
HENRY
FINLAY
KING
ROGERS
TAIT
GATES
ANDERSON
STRODE
GANS
YATKOWSKI
OATES
JORDAN
PEOPLES
FORDE
WHITE
KELLY
BARTO
SIMS
FRANKS
FRANK
ZINGO
FORD
GOODS
FLUTIE
FRERS
GUERRIER
GRIER
HATZIIOANNOU
NELSON

ANDERSON
BRYANT
REED
BAILEY
BATTLE

Fumble Recoveries
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
BALTIMORE
MEMPHIS
WINNIPEG
WINNIPEG
EDMONTON
TORONTO
CALGARY
SAN ANTONIO
HAMILTON
TORONTO
SAN ANTONIO
MEMPHIS
BIRMINGHAM
BIRMINGHAM
OTTAWA
BIRMINGHAM
MEMPHIS
BIRMINGHAM
B.C.
SHREVEPORT
TORONTO
MEMPHIS
B.C.
SAN ANTONIO
SAN ANTONIO
SHREVEPORT
MEMPHIS
EDMONTON
B.C.
CALGARY
SHREVEPORT
HAMILTON
TORONTO
MEMPHIS
WINNIPEG
OTTAWA
B.C.
CALGARY
SASKATCHEWAN
SASKATCHEWAN
SASKATCHEWAN
TORONTO
CALGARY
SHREVEPORT
BALTIMORE
EDMONTON
EDMONTON
MEMPHIS

Recov
-‐‐ Return ‐‑

Yards
4

23

TDs Longest
4

17



Player
CLIZBE
BLUGH
BOYKO
BROWN
BROWN
GARRETT
CAMPBELL
CAVNESS
CHAYTORS
FAIRHOLM
COLLIER
HITCHCOCK
COLTER
CRAFT
CRYSDALE
DAVIES
DAVIS
DAVIS
MYSTROM
DONELSON
DUNIGAN
EAGLIN
ELBERG
LOLAR
EVRAIRE
BELL
COFIELD
FEARS
TOBERT
PHILLIPS
ANDERSON
WILSON
CARTER
YOUNGER
WALKER
SMITH
CHATMAN
SMALL
MORRIS
LAIRD
PATTERSON
SUBIS
EDWARDS
SCRIVENER
SAVAGE
SMITH
BURCH
MARTIN

Fumble Recoveries
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
BIRMINGHAM
EDMONTON
SASKATCHEWAN
SAN ANTONIO
EDMONTON
WINNIPEG
HAMILTON
SAN ANTONIO
B.C.
TORONTO
B.C.
HAMILTON
BIRMINGHAM
BALTIMORE
CALGARY
HAMILTON
EDMONTON
B.C.
MEMPHIS
SASKATCHEWAN
BIRMINGHAM
TORONTO
HAMILTON
EDMONTON
OTTAWA
OTTAWA
MEMPHIS
SAN ANTONIO
EDMONTON
BIRMINGHAM
BIRMINGHAM
SHREVEPORT
HAMILTON
TORONTO
WINNIPEG
BALTIMORE
B.C.
HAMILTON
OTTAWA
CALGARY
CALGARY
BALTIMORE
SASKATCHEWAN
WINNIPEG
SHREVEPORT
BALTIMORE
TORONTO
OTTAWA

Recov
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

-‐‐ Return ‐ ‐ +
Yards

49

TDs Longest
49

0



Player
KELLOGG
SCOTT
FULLER
PERRY
BAILEY
KALIN
BRENNER
TUCKER
HILL
PERRY
LEONARD
TIGGLE
LYLES
LYONS
McCLANAHAN
McCURDY
McMANUS
KNIGHT
MILLS
MURPHY
PATRICK
ROBINSON
PERKINS
WHITE
JONES
POOL
PRESBURY
QUARLES
DRUMMOND
CUMMINS
BRANNON
ROGERS
ROGERS
RUFFIN
KRALIK
SAUNDERS
JEFFERSON
HAMILTON
MITCHELL

Fumble Recoveries
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Team
CALGARY
SHREVEPORT
TORONTO
SHREVEPORT
HAMILTON
EDMONTON
CALGARY
BALTIMORE
WINNIPEG
SHREVEPORT
CALGARY
TORONTO
WINNIPEG
MEMPHIS
CALGARY
HAMILTON
B.C.
OTTAWA
SAN ANTONIO
TORONTO
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
MEMPHIS
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE
WINNIPEG
WINNIPEG
B.C.
BALTIMORE
TORONTO
TORONTO
WINNIPEG
SHREVEPORT
SASKATCHEWAN
SAN ANTONIO
SAN ANTONIO
B.C.
SHREVEPORT
OTTAWA

Recov
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

-‐‐ Return ‐‑
Yards

0
82

TDs Longest
0

82



Total Kicking Points
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

‐ From 4 KO Punting
Player Team Total Field Goals Converts Singles Singles

ANDERSON SAN ANTONIO 230 168 62 0 0
HUERTA BALTIMORE 221 171 50 0 0
McLOUGHLIN CALGARY 213 150 63 0 0
FLEMING EDMONTON 194 132 60 2 0
PASSAGLIA B.C. 187 135 50 0 2

NITTMO SHREVEPORT 181 138 43 0 0
RIDGWAY SASKATCHEWAN 160 129 31 0 0
WESTWOOD WINNIPEG 142 108 34 0 0
ZENDEJAS BIRMINGHAM 140 102 38 0 0
OSBALDISTON HAMILTON 137 93 38 0 6
LAMMLE OTTAWA 129 93 31 1 4
MYSTROM MEMPHIS 129 111 18 0 0
BAKER TORONTO 111 69 36 1 5

GRILLA BIRMINGHAM 35 18 17 0 0
McCALLUM SASKATCHEWAN 25 24 1 0 0
GARDNER MEMPHIS 14 12 2 0 0
IGWEBUIKE MEMPHIS 13 9 4 0 0

CAMERON WINNIPEG 7 0 0 0 7
MARTINO CALGARY 7 0 0 0 7
HARPER EDMONTON 6 0 1 0 5

MILLER BALTIMORE 5 0 0 0 5
GARDERE MEMPHIS 4 0 0 0 4
PLAYER BIRMINGHAM 4 0 0 0 4
ALLISON MEMPHIS 3 3 0 0 0
KEEN SHREVEPORT 3 0 0 0 3
CARAVATTA B.C. 3 0 0 3 0
MATICH SASKATCHEWAN 2 0 0 0 2
ILESIC HAMILTON 2 0 0 1 1
KANNER MEMPHIS 1 0 0 0 1
JORDAN SAN ANTONIO 1 0 0 0 1



Player
HUERTA
ANDERSON
McLOUGHLIN
NITTMO

PASSAGLIA
FLEMING
RIDGWAY

MYSTROM
WESTWOOD
ZENDEJAS

LAMMLE
OSBALDISTON
BAKER
McCALLUM
GRILLA
GARDNER
IGWEBUIKE
ALLISON

Field Goals
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Max in Avg Long

Team Made Tried Pct Game Yards FG
BALTIMORE 57 72 79.2% 5 34.8 52
SAN ANTONIO 56 65 86.2% 6 33.2 55
CALGARY 50 60 83.3% 6 31.5 52
SHREVEPORT 46 53 86.8% 7 34.2 56
B.C. 45 62 72.6% 5 29.6 49
EDMONTON 44 63 69.8% 5 32.5 53
SASKATCHEWAN 43 57 75.4% 5 30.0 55
MEMPHIS 37 47 78.7% 6 29.9 51
WINNIPEG 36 49 73.5% 5 33.7 52
BIRMINGHAM 34 43 79.1% 6 33.4 49
OTTAWA 31 42 73.8% 5 35.5 50
HAMILTON 31 49 63.3% 4 34.5 50
TORONTO 23 37 62.2% 3 34.1 49
SASKATCHEWAN 8 9 88.9% 5 36.4 52
BIRMINGHAM 6 12 50.0% 2 28.3 49
MEMPHIS 4 10 40.0% 3 35.3 49
MEMPHIS 3 7 42.9% 2 29.0 33
MEMPHIS 1 3 33.3% 1 11.0 11



Converts
Leaders - 1995 Regular Season

Player Team Made Tried Pct
McLOUGHLIN CALGARY 63 64 98.4%
ANDERSON SAN ANTONIO 62 63 98.4%

FLEMING EDMONTON 60 61 98.4%

HUERTA BALTIMORE 50 50 100.0%
PASSAGLIA B.C. 50 $1 98.0%
NITTMO SHREVEPORT 43 43 100.0%

OSBALDISTON HAMILTON 38 38 100.0%

ZENDEJAS BIRMINGHAM 38 38 100.0%
BAKER TORONTO 36 37 97.3%

WESTWOOD WINNIPEG 34 34 100.0%

LAMMLE OTTAWA 31 31 100.0%

RIDGWAY SASKATCHEWAN 31 31 100.0%
MYSTROM MEMPHIS 18 18 100.0%

GRILLA BIRMINGHAM 17 17 100.0%

IGWEBUIKE MEMPHIS 4 4 100.0%

GARDNER MEMPHIS 2 2 100.0%
McCALLUM SASKATCHEWAN 1 1 100.0%
HARPER EDMONTON 1 1 100.0%


